CROSSTABS

Monthly Harvard CAPS-Harris Poll: January 2024

This survey was conducted online within the United States on January 17-18, 2024 among
2,346 registered voters by The Harris Poll.

The results reflect a nationally representative sample. Results were weighted for age within
gender, region, race/ethnicity, marital status, household size, income, employment, political
party, political ideology, and education where necessary to align them with their actual
proportions in the population. Propensity score weighting was also used to adjust for
respondents’ propensity to be online.



Base | N=2,346
POLITICAL PARTY*
Democrat 37%
Republican 36%
Independent 23%
Other 4%
LOCALE
Urban 30%
Suburban 49%
Rural 22%
POLITICAL IDEOLOGY*
Liberal 24%
Moderate 38%
Conservative 38%

Base | N=2,346
AGE*
18-34 26%
35-49 24%
50-64 28%
65+ 22%
SEX*
Male 48%
Female 52%
EDUCATION*
Less than high school degree 5%
High school degree to less than 4-year college degree 58%
4-year college degree or more 34%
RACE/ETHNICITY*
White 67%
Black/African American 13%
Hispanic 13%
Asian 4%

Other

3%




Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

04007 What is your age?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
18-34 661 326 335 180 482 - - - - 339 119 165 13 198 271 176 226 263 172 215 447 262 302 98 309 346
265 27% 25% 100% 100% - - - - 205 36%  50%  22% 225 29% 28% 375 27% 185 25% 2735 35%  24% 18% 28% 25%

35-49 611 303 307 - - 460 151 - - 352 119 70 19 181 271 142 157 267 187 225 385 228 276 107 315 293
24%  25% 233 - - 100% 418 - - 21%  36%  21%  34% 205 29% 22%  26%  28% 19%  26% 23%  30%  22% 19% 28% 21%

50-64 712 279 433 - - - 221 492 - 521 82 71 12 284 239 176 137 263 313 234 479 185 348 179 281 424
285 23% 338 - - - 59% 100% - 313 25%  21%  22% 313 25% 285 22%  27% 325 27% 29%  25%  28% 32% 25% 30%

65+ 560 313 247 - - - - - 560 492 11 25 12 253 161 139 90 174 295 191 368 80 312 167 214 337
22%  26% 19% - - - - - 100%  29% 33 7% 21% 28% 17% 223% 15% 18% 313 223 22%  11%  25% 30% 19% 24%

Mean 49.1 49.3  48.8 22.1 30.0 39.3 50.0 59.6 72.4 52.8 40.8 39.4 48.4 52.1 46.7 48.8 44.4 47.3 53.8 49.4 48.9 43.7 50.4 53.5 47.5 50.2
Std. Dev. 17.10 17.85 16.40 1.68 2.91 2.87 2.83 2.72 5.87 16.89 13.22 15.38 17.36 17.05 16.53 17.47 16.94 16.36 16.79 16.74 17.29 15.41 17.4416.7516.5017.39
std. Err. 0.35 0.56  0.45 0.11 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.14 0.27 0.43 0.91 0.77 2.56 0.62 0.56 0.71 0.64 0.54 0.62 0.57 0.45 0.57 0.53 0.72 0.59 0.45
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 1



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Male

Female

Sigma

2024

General Adult Population

Gender
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20 Jan 2024
Table 2
04005 What is your sex?

age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1221 1221 - 87 239 242 148 192 313 817 159 166 25 465 420 316 272 149 501 468 753 411 576 234 595 617
48%  100% - 49%  50% 53% 40%  39% 56% 48%  48% 50%  45% 51% 45% 50% 443 463% 52% 54% 45% 543 47% 43% 53% 443
1323 - 1323 92 243 218 223 299 247 888 172 165 31 451 521 317 339 518 466 397 926 345 662 316 524 783
52% - 100%  51% 50%  47%  60%  61% 44%  52%  52% 50%  55% 493 55% 50% 56% 543 18% 463% 55%  46%  53% 57% 47% 56%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Jan 2024
Table 3
Q2109 In what country or region do you currently reside?
Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
United States 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Jan 2024
Table 4

S1 Are you at least 18 years of age and registered to vote?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Oor  Than

Hisp- Black
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral

912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492

rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486

Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Yes 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
No - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Jan 2024
Table 5
01903 Regardless of how you may vote, what do you usually consider yourself?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Republican 916 465 451 54 144 133 124 208 253 737 89 48 6 916 - - 54 191 671 254 662 209 446 261 426 482
363  38% 34%  30%  30% 29% 33% 42% 45%  43%  27%  14%  10%  100% - - 9% 20% 69%  29% 39%  28%  36% 47% 38% 34%
Democrat 941 420 521 75 197 206 151 153 161 506 167 203 15 - 941 - 442 395 105 361 580 387 424 130 412 520
37%  34% 39%  41%  41%  45% 41%  31% 29%  30% 51% 613  26% - 100% - 72% 418 11% 42% 35%  51%  34% 24% 37% 37%
Independent 633 316 317 47 129 105 88 125 139 431 72 77 26 - - 633 109 350 174 236 398 151 349 133 271 356
25%  26% 24%  26% 27%  23% 24%  26% 25% 25% 22%  23%  47% - - 100% 18% 363% 185 27% 24% 203 28% 24% 24% 25%
Other 54 20 34 5 12 16 9 6 7 32 3 3 9 - - - 6 31 16 14 10 9 19 26 10 41
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 15 1% 2% 1% 1% 17% - - - 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Republican

01905 Would you call yourself a strong Republican or a not-so-strong Republican?

Page 6

20 Jan 2024
Table 6

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 757 354 403 5§ 112 142 104 137 204 613 50 59 7 757 - - 64 191 502 244 513 172 355 230 260 482
Weighted Base 916 465 451 54 144 133 124 208 253 737 89 48 6 916 - - 54 191 671 254 662 209 446 261 426 482
Strong Republican 626 307 319 40 99 91 81 145 170 504 64 36 3 626 - - 45 97 484 158 468 159 292 176 286 335
68%  66% 71%  75%  69%  69% 653  70% 67%  68%  72% 763  62% 68% - - 84% 51% 72% 623% 71% 765 65% 67% 67% 69%

Not-so-strong Republican 290 158 132 14 45 42 43 62 83 233 25 12 2 290 - - 9 94 187 96 194 50 154 85 141 147
323 34% 29%  25% 31% 31% 35% 30% 33% 32% 28% 243  38% 323 - - 16% 493 28% 383 29%  24%  35% 33% 33% 31%

Sigma 916 465 451 54 144 133 124 208 253 737 89 48 916 - - 54 191 671 254 662 209 446 261 426 482
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% - - 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 1003 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024

Table 7
01920X Do you consider yourself a MAGA Republican or not?

Base: Republican

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 757 354 403 58 112 142 104 137 204 613 50 59 7 757 - - 64 191 502 244 513 172 355 230 260 482
Weighted Base 916 465 451 54 144 133 124 208 253 737 89 48 6 916 - - 54 191 671 254 662 209 446 261 426 482
MAGA Republican 524 261 263 36 94 77 67 120 129 405 64 34 4 524 - - 35 81 408 129 394 132 241 151 236 282

57% 56% 58% 67% 65% 58% 54% 58% 51% 55% 2% 72% 65% 57% - - 65% 43% 61% 51% 60% 63% 54% 58% 55% 58%
Not MAGA 392 204 188 18 50 56 57 88 124 332 25 13 2 392 - - 19 109 264 125 267 77 205 110 190 200

43% 44% 42% 33% 35% 42% 46% 42%  49% 45% 28% 28% 35% 43% - - 35% 57% 39% 49% 40% 37% 46%  42% 45% 42%
Sigma 916 465 451 54 144 133 124 208 253 737 89 48 6 916 - - 54 191 671 254 662 209 446 261 426 482

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Republican

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Both Donald Trump and MAGA
policies

Support Donald Trump but not
MAGA policies

Support MAGA policies but
not Donald Trump

Neither Donald Trump or MAGA
policies

Sigma

Gender

01925X Would you say that you support Donald Trump, MAGA policies, both, or neither?
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20 Jan 2024
Table 8

Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
757 354 403 5§ 112 142 104 137 204 613 50 59 7 757 - - 64 191 502 244 513 172 355 230 260 482
916 465 451 54 144 133 124 208 253 737 89 48 6 916 - - 54 191 671 254 662 209 446 261 426 482
519 272 247 30 86 82 60 122 138 422 56 24 5 519 - - 31 75 413 120 399 133 226 160 224 289
57%  58% 55%  57%  60% 62% 48%  59% 55% 57%  63% 51%  88% 57% - - 58% 39% 623 47% 603  64% 51% 61% 52% 60%
211 91 120 14 37 37 32 43 47 157 20 17 211 - - 11 64 136 61 150 45 116 50 90 120
23%  19% 27%  27%  25%  28% 26% 21% 19% 213  23%  36% 8% 233% - - 21% 33% 20% 248 23% 223 26% 19% 21% 25%
50 21 28 2 3 2 10 11 23 a1 4 3 * 50 - - 6 8 36 22 28 8 28 13 38 11
5% 5% 6% 3% 2% 1% 8% 5% 9% 6% 43 7% 1% 5% - - 12% 4 5% 8% 43 43 6% 5% 9% 2%
137 81 55 7 18 12 23 32 45 116 9 3 * 137 - - 5 45 87 52 84 23 76 38 74 62
15%  17% 12%  14%  13% 9% 18% 15% 18% 163  10% 6% 2% 153% - - 10% 23% 13% 21% 13%  11%  17% 15% 17% 13%
916 465 451 54 144 133 124 208 253 737 89 48 6 916 - - 54 191 671 254 662 209 446 261 426 482
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% - - 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 9
Q1910 Would you call yourself a strong Democrat or a not-so-strong Democrat?

Base: Democrat

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 884 366 518 96 165 205 144 116 158 502 99 219 13 - 884 - 495 309 80 384 500 362 391 131 323 543
Weighted Base 941 420 521 75 197 206 151 153 16l 506 167 203 15 - 941 - 442 395 105 361 580 387 424 130 412 520
Strong Democrat 648 310 338 4z 149 141 104 93 120 366 83 161 10 - 648 352 226 71 268 380 305 260 83 293 348
69% 74% 65% 57% 76% 68% 69% 61%  75% 72% 50% 80% 66% - 69% - 80% 57% 68% 74% 65% 79% 61% 64% 71% 67%
Not-so-strong Democrat 293 110 183 32 48 66 47 60 40 140 84 41 5 - 293 - 90 169 34 93 200 83 163 47 119 173
31% 26% 35% 43% 24% 32% 31% 39% 25% 28% 50% 20% 34% - 31% 20% 43% 32% 26% 35% 21% 39% 36% 29% 33%
Sigma 941 420 521 75 197 206 151 153 161 506 167 203 15 - 941 - 442 395 105 361 580 387 424 130 412 520
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - 100% - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Jan 2024
Table 10
Q1915 Do you lean more toward the Republican Party or toward the Democratic Party/the Democratic Party or toward the Republican Party?

Base: Independent/Other

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 705 299 406 99 127 139 109 105 126 456 63 118 26 - - 600 133 412 160 236 469 188 335 182 207 467
Weighted Base 687 336 351 52 141 120 97 131 146 462 75 81 36 - - 633 115 382 191 250 437 159 369 159 281 397
Lean Republican 239 130 110 8 54 48 14 55 61 176 31 21 2 - - 226 17 94 128 83 157 62 133 44 99 137
35% 39% 31% 16% 39% 40% 14% 42%  41% 38% 42% 26% 5% - - 36% 15% 25% 67% 33% 36% 39% 36% 28% 35% 35%
Lean Democrat 198 95 103 27 52 27 30 29 34 121 29 33 2 - - 193 80 105 13 82 116 44 114 40 90 107
29% 28% 29% 52% 37% 22% 31% 22% 23% 26% 38% 41% 7% - - 31% 70% 27% 7% 33% 27% 27% 31% 25% 32% 27%
Do not lean either way 250 111 139 16 34 46 53 48 51 165 15 27 31 - - 214 18 183 49 85 165 53 121 75 92 153
36% 33% 40% 32% 24% 38% 55% 37% 35% 36% 20% 33% 88% - - 34% 15% 48% 26% 34% 38% 34% 33% 47% 33% 39%
Sigma 687 336 351 52 141 120 97 131 146 462 75 81 36 - - 633 115 382 191 250 437 159 369 159 281 397
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% - - 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 11
Ml In general, do you think the country is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Right track 761 406 355 54 201 173 104 114 115 460 112 136 11 93 487 176 322 316 123 333 428 346 306 109 390 364
305 33% 27%  30%  42%  38%  28%  23% 20% 27% 34%  41%  19% 10% 52% 28% 53% 33% 133% 39% 25% 463 25% 20% 35% 26%
Wrong track 1584 736 847 113 235 252 234 353 397 1142 184 157 34 799 346 405 226 544 814 469 1115 347 834 403 659 912
625  60% 64%  63% 49% 55%  63%  72% 71%  67%  56%  48%  62% 87% 37% 64% 37% 56% 84% 543 66%  46%  67% 73% 59% 65%
Don't know / Unsure 199 79 120 12 46 35 33 25 48 102 35 38 11 23 108 52 63 106 30 63 137 63 98 38 70 123
8% 6% 9% 7% 10% 8% 9% 5% 9% 6% 11% 123 19% 3% 123% 8% 10% 11% 3% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 9%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 12
M2 In general, do you think the American economy is on the right track or is it off on the wrong track?

Base: All Respondents

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Right track 792 422 370 53 164 170 123 126 156 505 80 146 13 100 504 183 339 318 135 375 416 364 310 118 418 366
31%  35% 28%  29%  34%  37%  33%  26% 28% 30% 24%  44%  23% 113% 54% 29% 56% 33% 14% 433 25% 483 25% 21% 37% 26%

Wrong track 1599 734 865 115 289 267 228 339 361 1117 232 156 32 789 360 413 228 569 802 446 1153 351 852 396 647 939
63%  60% 65%  64%  60% 58%  61%  69% 65%  66%  70%  47%  58% 863% 38% 65% 37% 59% 83% 525 69%  47%  69% 72% 58% 67%

Don't know / Unsure 153 65 88 12 29 23 20 27 42 83 18 28 11 27 76 37 44 80 30 44 109 40 77 37 54 93
6% 5% 7% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 9% 19% 3% 8% 6% 7% 8% 3% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 1%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

ECON1 Do you think your personal economics right now are excellent, good, fair or poor?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Excellent/Good (Net) 1114 584 530 81 267 230 157 162 216 705 152 182 21 269 558 277 367 441 306 486 629 429 491 194 629 472
44% 48% 40% 45% 55% 50% 42% 33%  39% 41% 46% 55% 37% 29% 59% 443 60% 46% 32% 56% 37% 57% 40% 35% 56% 34%

Excellent 317 176 141 37 92 79 43 32 34 192 39 68 4 62 178 75 122 118 77 148 169 169 100 48 187 126
12% 14% 11% 21% 19% 17% 12% 7% 6% 11% 12% 21% 7% 7% 19% 12% 20% 12% 8% 17% 10% 22% 8% 9% 17% 9%

Good 797 407 390 44 175 152 115 130 182 513 113 114 17 207 379 202 245 323 230 337 460 261 391 146 442 345
31% 33% 29% 24% 36% 33% 31% 26% 32% 30% 34% 34% 30% 23% 40% 32% 40% 33% 24% 39% 27% 34% 32% 26% 39% 25%

Poor/Fair (Net) 1430 637 792 99 215 230 214 329 344 999 179 149 35 647 384 356 244 525 661 379 1050 327 747 356 490 928
56% 52% 60% 55% 45% 50% 58% 67% 61% 59% 54% 45% 63% 71% 41% 56% 40% 54% 68% 44% 63% 43% 60% 65% 44% 66%

Fair 840 381 459 68 128 139 108 182 215 555 114 108 24 341 269 211 147 328 365 228 613 199 441 200 315 519
33% 31% 35% 38% 26% 30% 29% 37% 38% 33% 35% 33% 43% 37% 29% 33% 24% 34% 38% 26% 36% 26% 36% 36% 28% 37%

Poor 590 256 333 30 87 91 106 147 128 444 65 41 11 306 115 145 97 197 296 152 438 128 306 156 175 408
23% 21% 25% 17% 18% 20% 29% 30% 23% 26% 20% 12% 20% 33% 12% 23% 16% 20% 31% 18% 26% 17% 25% 28% 16% 29%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't Know/Not Sure

Sigma

M3ALT Do you disapprove or approve of the job Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1057 525 532 65 211 227 167 181 205 658 143 179 25 98 720 223 437 454 166 448 609 423 465 169 500 547
42%  43% 40%  36%  44%  49%  45%  37% 37%  39%  43% 543 44% 11% 76% 35% 72% 47% 17% 52% 36% 563 38% 31% 45% 39%
499 260 239 33 103 119 71 74 99 316 57 104 8 39 377 76 245 170 84 229 270 256 168 74 240 254
203 21% 18%  19% 21% 26% 193 15% 18% 19% 17% 313  14% 1% 40% 123% 40% 18% 9% 27% 163 34%  14% 13% 21% 18%
558 265 293 32108 109 96 107 106 343 86 75 17 59 343 148 192 284 82 218 340 167 296 95 260 293
22%  22% 22%  18%  22% 24%  26% 22% 19%  20%  26% 23%  30% 6% 36% 233 31% 29% 9% 25% 20% 228 24% 17% 23% 21%
1442 681 761 103 260 223 196 310 351 1030 180 141 28 813 204 393 167 479 796 407 1035 319 750 373 605 824
57%  56% 58%  57%  54%  49%  53%  63% 63% 60% 54%  43%  51% 89% 22% 62% 27% 50% 82% 473 62%  42%  61% 68% 54% 59%
395 160 236 53 107 68 62 62 43 213 66 77 14 119 144 126 86 200 109 119 276 105 201 89 178 215
16%  13% 18%  29% 22% 15% 17%  13% 8%  12%  20%  23%  26% 133 15% 20% 143 21% 11% 143 16% 14%  16% 16% 16% 15%
1047 522 525 50 153 155 134 247 308 817 114 65 14 694 60 267 81 279 687 288 759 214 548 284 427 609
41% 438 40%  28% 323  34%  36% 50% 55%  48%  34% 203  25% 76% 6% 423 13% 29% 71% 333 45%  28%  44% 52% 38% 443
45 15 30 11 11 9 9 1 3 16 8 11 3 5 17 17 7 34 4 10 35 13 24 714 29
2% 1% 2% 6% 2% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4 * 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Summary Of Approve

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Reacting to coronavirus 1292 642 650 90 261 262 210 215 253 798 182 220 27 193 792 292 497 552 243 521 770 483 597 212 601 680
51%  53% 49%  50% 54% 57% 573  44% 45%  47%  55% 673  48% 21% 84% 46% 81% 57% 25% 60% 46% 643 48% 39% 54% 49%

Stimulating jobs 1190 601 588 88 243 235 207 184 232 725 161 216 22 174 738 263 485 507 197 482 708 455 556 179 566 614
47%  49% 44%  49%  50% 51% 563  37% 42%  43%  49%  65%  39% 19% 78% 413 79% 52% 20% 56% 42% 603 45% 32% 51% 44%

Fighting terrorism 1140 584 556 77 229 236 190 181 227 681 176 196 24 143 714 271 432 497 212 472 668 434 545 161 566 565
45%  48% 42%  43%  48% 51%  51%  37% 40%  40% 53% 59%  43% 163% 76% 433 71% 51% 223% 55% 40%  57%  44% 29% 51% 40%

Administering the government 1061 527 534 61 220 227 171 180 204 648 148 188 27 119 695 234 445 440 176 459 603 422 488 151 534 517
42%  43% 40%  34%  46%  49%  46%  37% 37%  38%  45% 57%  48% 133 74% 373% 73% 463% 18% 533 36%  56%  39% 27% 48% 37%

Foreign affairs 1018 551 166 62 218 195 150 167 225 628 151 162 24 122 650 231 417 426 174 433 585 412 451 155 488 520
40%  45% 35%  35%  45%  42%  40%  34% 40%  37%  46%  49%  42% 133 69% 373% 68% 443 18% 50% 35%  55%  36% 28% 44% 37%

Dealing with violence and 1016 508 508 60 217 224 165 155 194 608 162 179 22 110 663 228 432 434 150 420 596 401 464 152 483 525
crime in the country 40% 428 38%  34%  45%  49%  44%  32% 35%  36%  49% 543  39% 123 70% 363% 71% 453 16% 493% 36% 53%  37% 28% 43% 37%
The economy 1008 533 475 60 199 214 161 165 209 629 124 173 23 120 645 227 434 409 165 435 573 408 447 153 501 497
40% 448 36%  33%  41%  47%  43%  34% 37%  37%  37%  52%  42% 133 68% 363% 71% 423 17% 50% 34% 5435  36% 28% 45% 36%

Israeli-Hamas Conflict 993 540 454 48 196 204 159 150 236 641 126 155 25 178 576 226 357 400 237 419 575 347 475 171 489 496
39%  44% 34%  27%  41%  44%  43%  31% 42%  38%  38%  47%  45% 19% 61% 363% 58% 413 253% 48% 34% 463 38% 31% 44% 35%

Handing inflation 924 479 445 54 174 192 148 155 200 590 100 165 16 117 604 187 405 371 147 398 526 378 394 152 444 471
363 39% 34%  30% 36% 42% 40%  31% 36% 35% 30% 50% 29% 133 64% 30% 66% 383 15% 463% 31%  50%  32% 28% 40% 34%

Immigration 881 454 427 67 226 207 117 128 135 526 135 148 27 104 573 186 384 350 146 366 515 376 372 133 441 432
35%  37% 32%  37%  47%  45% 323 26% 24%  31%  41%  45%  48% 113% 61% 29% 633% 36% 15% 423 31% 503 30% 24% 39% 31%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 16
M3A Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on ...?
Summary Of Disapprove

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Immigration 1562 744 818 89 235 238 236 355 409 1127 187 151 28 797 319 415 196 560 806 470 1092 350 828 384 652 895
615 613 623 49%  49%  52%  64% 2% 73%  66% 563 463  50% 87% 343 66% 32% 58% 83% 54% 65%  46%  67% 70% 58% 64%

Handing inflation 1528 715 813 112 278 251 212 326 349 1061 219 146 35 783 296 420 184 551 794 449 1079 340 806 382 641 873
60%  59% 61%  62% 58% 55% 573  66% 62%  62% 665 443  63% 863% 31% 66% 30% 57% 823% 52% 64%  45%  65% 69% 573 62%

The economy 1456 668 789 106 252 234 199 317 347 1041 187 135 32 783 263 378 152 519 785 414 1042 320 756 381 593 850
57%  55% 60%  59% 523 51%  54%  65% 62%  61% 57% 413  58% 863  28% 60%  25% 543 81% 48% 62%  42%  61% 69% 53% 61%

Dealing with violence and 1401 668 733 95 236 214 189 312 354 1024 152 126 30 773 220 377 147 458 796 421 980 310 729 362 597 791
crime in the country 55%  55% 55%  53%  49%  46% 51%  63% 63%  60% 46% 38%  53% 843 233 60%  24% 47% 82% 493% 58%  41%  59% 66% 53% 57%

Administering the government 1385 658 727 98 235 217 186 303 346 1015 165 114 25 774 203 374 134 476 775 389 995 298 716 371 560 812
54%  54% 55%  54%  49%  47%  50%  62% 62%  60% 50%  34%  45% 85%  22% 59%  22% 493 80% 45% 59%  39%  58% 67% 50% 58%

Foreign affairs 1378 636 743 87 220 239 198 308 326 1000 162 124 28 759 219 371 150 462 766 405 973 292 731 356 591 774
54% 528 56%  49%  46% 52% 53%  63% 58% 59%  49%  38%  50% 833 23% 59%  25% 48% 79% 47% 58%  39%  59% 65% 53% 55%

Israeli-Hamas Conflict 1325 594 732 114 231 210 173 311 284 939 166 130 21 692 277 326 212 442 672 395 930 340 668 318 557 754
52%  49% 55%  64%  48%  46% 47%  63% 51%  55%  50%  39%  38% 765 29% 51% 35% 463% 70% 463% 55%  45%  54% 58% 50% 54%

Fighting terrorism 1269 589 680 78 219 198 167 290 316 951 141 96 29 740 170 326 139 402 727 364 905 279 641 349 512 744
50%  48% 51%  44%  45%  43%  45%  59% 57%  56%  43% 293  52% 81% 18% 525 23% 42% 75% 42% 545 37%  52% 63% 46% 53%

Stimulating jobs 1246 584 661 77 213 204 153 289 308 918 152 95 28 716 164 337 107 395 744 359 887 274 629 343 514 719
49%  48% 50%  43%  44%  44%  41%  59% 55%  54%  46%  29%  50% 78% 17% 533% 18% 413 77% 413 53%  36% 51% 62% 46% 51%

Reacting to coronavirus 1114 535 580 67 192 178 138 258 281 833 129 90 18 676 114 299 91 348 676 314 800 236 587 292 482 622

44% 44% 44% 37% 40% 39% 37% 52% 50% 49% 39% 27% 31% 74% 12% 47% 15% 36% 70% 36% 48% 31% 47% 53% 43% 44%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

M32 1 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

The economy

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Approve (Net) 1008 533 475 60 199 214 161 165 209 629 124 173 23 120 645 227 434 409 165 435 573 408 447 153 501 497
40%  44% 365 33%  41%  47%  43%  34% 37%  37%  37%  52%  42% 13% 68% 36% 71% 423 17% 50% 34% 543 36% 28% 45% 36%

Strongly approve 496 269 227 30 85 104 89 85 102 319 60 92 10 41 367 82 243 177 76 224 272 237 174 85 250 240
19%  22% 17%  17%  18%  23% 243 17% 18% 19% 18%  28%  17% 1% 39% 133% 403 18% 8% 26% 165 31%  14% 15% 22% 17%

Somewhat approve 513 264 248 30 114 110 72 80 107 311 64 81 14 80 278 145 191 232 89 211 301 171 274 68 251 258
20%  22% 19%  16% 24% 24% 19%  16% 19%  18%  19%  24%  25% 9% 308 233 31% 24% 9% 24% 18%  23%  22% 12% 22% 18%

Disapprove (Net) 1456 668 789 106 252 234 199 317 347 1041 187 135 32 783 263 378 152 519 785 414 1042 320 756 381 593 850
57%  55% 60%  59% 523 51%  54%  65% 62%  61% 57% 413  58% 863% 28% 60% 25% 543 81% 48% 62%  42%  61% 69% 53% 61%

Somewhat disapprove 424 168 256 58 106 74 54 71 60 242 66 73 11 130 175 110 93 220 112 135 289 113 222 89 186 235
17%  14% 19% 33% 22% 16% 15%  14% 11%  14%  20%  22%  20% 143 19% 17% 15% 23% 12% 16% 17%  15%  18% 16% 17% 17%

Strongly disapprove 1032 499 533 48 146 160 146 246 286 799 121 63 21 653 88 268 59 299 674 279 753 207 533 292 407 615
41% 418 40%  27%  30% 35% 39% 50% 51% 47%  37% 19%  38% 71% 9% 423 10% 313 70% 323 45%  27%  43% 53% 36% 443

Don't know/Not sure 80 20 59 14 30 12 11 9 4 34 20 22 * 12 34 28 25 39 16 16 63 28 35 16 25 52
33 2% 43 8% 6% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 7% 1% 1% 4 43 43 4 2% 2% 43 45 3% 3% 2% 4%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1018
40%

484
19%

533
21%

1378
54%

406
16%

972
38%

148
6%

2544
100%

General Adult Population

M3A 2 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Foreign affairs

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
551 466 62 218 195 150 167 225 628 151 162 24 122 650 231 417 426 174 433 585 412 451 155 488 520
45% 35%  35%  45%  42%  40%  34% 40%  37%  46% 493  42% 13% 69% 37% 68% 443 18% 50% 35% 55%  36% 28% 44% 37%
282 202 31 82 106 67 90 108 304 62 86 15 43 338 98 217 183 84 236 248 227 187 70 257 223
23% 15% 18% 17% 23% 18%  18% 19%  18%  19% 263  26% 5% 36% 15% 36% 19% 9% 27% 155  30% 15% 13% 23% 16%
269 264 31 136 89 83 77 116 324 20 76 9 79 312 134 200 243 90 197 336 185 263 84 232 297
22% 20% 17% 28% 19% 22%  16% 21% 19% 27% 23%  16% 9% 333 21% 333 25% 9% 23% 20%  25%  21% 15% 21% 21%
636 743 87 220 239 198 308 326 1000 162 124 28 759 219 371 150 462 766 405 973 292 731 356 591 774
525 56%  49%  46% 52%  53%  63% 58% 59%  49%  38%  50% 833% 23% 59% 25% 483 79% 47% 58%  39%  59% 65% 53% 55%
167 238 37 75 90 69 84 51 257 42 66 8 145 142 112 77 182 147 130 276 87 217 101 194 210
143 18%  20% 16% 19% 19% 17% 9%  15%  13%  20%  15% 163% 15% 18% 13% 19% 15% 15% 16% 123 18% 18% 17% 15%
168 504 51 146 149 128 223 275 743 119 58 20 614 77 259 74 280 619 276 697 204 514 255 397 564
38% 38%  28% 30% 32% 35% 45% 49%  44%  36%  18%  35% 67% 8% 413 12% 29% 64% 323 41%  27%  41% 46% 35% 40%
34 114 30 43 26 24 16 9 76 18 45 4 34 73 31 43 79 26 27 122 52 57 40 40 105
3% 9% 17% 9% 6% 6% 3% 23 a8 5% 14% 7% 43 8% 5% 7% 8% 33 33 7% 7% 5% 7% 4% 8%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1140
45%

520
20%

620
24%

1269
50%

339
13%

930
37%

135
5%

2544
100%

General Adult Population

M3A_ 3 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Fighting terrorism

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
584 556 77 229 236 190 181 227 68l 176 196 24 143 714 271 432 497 212 472 668 434 545 161 566 565
48% 42%  43%  48% 51%  51%  37% 40%  40% 53% 593  43% 163% 76% 433 71% 51% 223% 55% 40%  57%  44% 29% 51% 40%
267 253 35 107 108 82 78 110 318 92 87 8 38 373 104 251 192 78 224 297 235 203 83 253 264
22% 19%  20%  22% 23% 223 16% 20%  19%  28% 263  14% 1% 40% 16% 413 20% 8% 26% 185 31%  16% 15% 23% 19%
317 303 42 122 128 108 103 116 363 84 109 16 105 341 167 181 305 134 249 371 199 342 78 313 302
26% 23%  23% 25% 28% 29% 21% 21% 21%  26% 33%  29% 123 36% 26% 30% 323 143 29% 22%  26%  28% 14% 28% 22%
589 680 7¢ 219 198 167 290 316 951 141 96 29 740 170 326 139 402 727 364 905 279 641 349 512 744
483 51%  44%  45%  43%  45%  59% 57%  56%  43%  29%  52% 81% 18% 523% 23% 423 75% 423 54%  37%  52% 63% 46% 53%
142 197 31 71 59 55 71 53 220 40 42 10 144 103 82 67 156 115 104 235 84 151 104 143 194
129 15%  17% 15% 13% 15%  14% 9%  13% 12%  13%  19% 163% 11% 133 11% 16% 12% 12% 14%  11%  12% 19% 13% 143%
447 483 48 148 140 112 219 264 731 101 53 18 596 68 244 72 246 612 260 670 194 490 245 369 549
37% 37%  27%  31%  30%  30% 44% 47%  43%  30% 16%  33% 65% 7% 393 12% 25% 63% 308 40%  26%  40% 45% 33% 39%
49 86 24 34 26 14 21 17 72 14 39 3 32 57 36 40 67 28 29 106 43 52 40 42 90
4 7% 13% 7% 6% 13 43 33 a8 4% 128 5% 43 6% 6% 7% 7% 33 33 6% 6% 4% 7% 4% 6%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1061
42%

535
21%

526
21%

1385
54%

418
16%

967
38%

98

4%

2544
100%

General Adult Population

M3A 4 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Administering the government

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
527 534 61 220 227 171 180 204 648 148 188 27 119 695 234 445 440 176 459 603 422 488 151 534 517
433 40%  34%  46%  49% 463  37% 37%  38%  45% 573  48% 13% 74% 37% 73% 463% 18% 53% 36% 563 39% 27% 48% 37%
287 249 25 98 111 91 97 114 331 73 104 11 45 394 88 251 190 94 237 298 253 196 86 253 277
23% 19%  14%  20%  24% 243  20% 20%  19%  22% 313  20% 5% 423 143 413 20% 103 27% 185  34%  16% 16% 23% 20%
241 286 35 122 116 80 83 91 316 75 84 16 74 302 145 194 250 82 222 304 169 292 65 281 240
20% 22%  20% 25% 25% 22% 17% 16% 19%  23% 263  28% 8% 323 233 323 26% 8% 26% 18%  22%  24% 12% 25% 17%
658 727 98 235 217 186 303 346 1015 165 114 25 774 203 374 134 476 775 389 995 298 716 371 560 812
543 55%  54%  49%  47%  50%  62% 62%  60% 50% 34%  45% 85% 22% 59% 22% 493 80% 453 59%  39%  58% 67% 50% 58%
187 231 54 71 78 75 76 64 254 56 62 11 149 138 120 62 232 124 113 305 111 209 98 174 242
15% 17%  30% 15% 17%  20%  15% 11%  15% 17% 19%  19% 163% 15% 19% 10% 24% 13% 13% 18%  15%  17% 18% 16% 17%
471 196 43 164 139 111 227 282 761 109 52 14 626 65 254 72 244 651 277 690 186 507 273 386 570
39% 37%  24% 343 30%  30% 46% 50%  45%  33% 163  26% 68% 7% 403 12% 25% 67% 323 41%  25%  41% 50% 34% 41%
36 62 21 27 16 15 9 10 12 18 29 4 22 43 25 32 51 15 17 81 36 34 28 25 70
3% 5% 12% 6% 3% 13 2% 2% 2% 5% 9% 8% 2% 5% 43 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 5%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

General Adult Population

M3A_ 5 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Stimulating jobs

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1190 601 588 88 243 235 207 184 232 725 161 216 22 174 738 263 485 507 197 482 708 455 556 179 566 614
47%  49% 44%  49%  50% 51% 563  37% 42%  43%  49%  65%  39% 19% 78% 413 79% 52% 20% 56% 42% 603 45% 32% S51% 44%
589 306 283 33 107 107 99 106 136 369 84 102 11 57 411 115 307 200 82 251 338 246 252 91 277 304
23%  25% 21%  18% 22% 23% 27% 22% 24% 22% 26% 31%  21% 6% 443 18% 50% 21% 8% 29% 20%  33%  20% 16% 25% 22%
601 295 306 55 136 128 108 78 96 356 76 114 10 117 326 148 178 307 116 231 370 209 304 88 289 310
24%  24% 23%  31%  28% 28% 29% 16% 17% 21%  23% 343  19% 133 35% 233 29% 323 12% 27% 22%  28%  25% 16% 26% 22%
1246 584 661 77 213 204 153 289 308 918 152 95 28 716 164 337 107 395 744 359 887 274 629 343 514 719
49%  48% 50%  43%  44%  44%  41%  59% 55%  54%  46%  29%  50% 78% 17% 533% 18% 413 77% 413 53%  36% 51% 62% 46% 51%
384 177 207 34 76 70 48 78 78 260 46 40 18 153 110 113 51 180 153 125 259 91 189 104 179 203
15%  14% 16% 19% 16% 15% 13%  16% 14%  15%  14%  12%  33% 17% 123 18% 8% 19% 16% 143 15%  12%  15% 19% 16% 14%
862 408 454 43 137 135 105 211 231 658 106 55 10 564 54 224 56 215 590 234 628 183 439 239 335 516
343 33% 34%  24%  29%  29%  28%  43% 41%  39%  32% 17%  17% 62% 6% 353% 9% 22% 61% 27% 37%  24%  35% 43% 30% 37%
109 36 73 15 26 21 11 18 19 62 18 20 6 25 39 33 18 64 26 25 84 26 54 29 39 67
43 3% 6% 8% 5% 4 3% 43 33 a8 5% 6% 10% 33 4 5% 3% 7% 33 33 5% 3% 4% 5% 3% 5%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

M3A_6 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Immigration

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Approve (Net) 881 454 427 67 226 207 117 128 135 526 135 148 27 104 573 186 384 350 146 366 515 376 372 133 441 432
35%  37% 32%  37%  47%  45% 323 26% 24%  31%  41%  45%  48% 11% 61% 29% 633% 36% 15% 423 31% 503 30% 24% 39% 31%

Strongly approve 372 218 154 23 100 95 54 54 46 214 68 74 8 41 271 55 176 122 74 143 229 187 132 53 194 175
15%  18% 12%  13% 21% 21% 15% 11% 8%  13% 20% 23%  14% 1% 29% 9% 29% 133% 8% 17% 145 25% 11% 10% 17% 13%

Somewhat approve 509 236 273 44 126 112 63 75 89 312 67 74 19 62 302 132 208 228 72 223 286 188 240 80 247 257
20%  19% 21%  25% 26% 24% 17% 15% 16% 18%  20%  22%  33% 7% 323 21% 343 24% 7% 26% 17%  25%  19% 15% 22% 18%

Disapprove (Net) 1562 744 818 89 235 238 236 355 409 1127 187 151 28 797 319 415 196 560 806 470 1092 350 828 384 652 895
61%  61% 62%  49%  49%  52%  64%  72% 73%  66%  56% 463  50% 87% 343 66% 323 58% 83% 543 65%  46%  67% 70% 58% 64%

Somewhat disapprove 408 176 232 39 92 71 71 70 66 249 58 73 4 97 180 123 111 200 96 118 290 126 214 68 169 237
16%  14% 18% 228 19% 16% 19%  14% 12%  15%  18%  22% 6% 11% 19% 19% 18% 21% 10% 143 17%  17%  17% 12% 15% 17%

Strongly disapprove 1154 568 586 50 143 166 165 286 344 878 129 77 24 700 139 291 84 360 709 352 802 224 614 316 483 659
45%  47% 44%  28% 30% 36% 45%  58% 61%  52%  39%  23%  43% 76% 15% 463% 143 37% 73% 413 48%  30%  50% 57% 43% 47%

Don't know/Not sure 101 24 78 23 22 16 18 8 15 52 9 32 2 15 49 32 30 56 15 29 72 30 39 32 26 72
43 2% 6% 13% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 33 3% 10% 33 2% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 33 43 43 3% 6% 2% 5%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Total

2346

2544

1292
51%

696
27%

596
23%

1114
44%

340
13%

174
30%

138
5%

2544

100%

General Adult Population

M3A_7 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Reacting to coronavirus

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
642 650 90 261 262 210 215 253 798 182 220 27 193 792 292 497 552 243 521 770 483 597 212 601 680
53% 49%  50% 54% 57% 573  44% 45%  47%  55% 673  48% 21% 84% 46% 81% 57% 25% 60% 46% 643 48% 39% 54% 49%
352 344 35 121 151 113 128 147 437 90 126 19 65 492 131 318 271 107 302 394 309 276 110 335 353
29% 26% 20%  25% 33% 30% 26% 26% 2635 27% 38%  35% 7% 52% 21% 52% 28% 11% 35% 23% 413 22% 20% 30% 25%
290 306 55 140 111 97 87 106 361 92 94 7 129 300 160 179 281 136 220 376 174 320 102 267 328
24% 23%  31% 29% 24% 26% 18% 19% 21%  28% 28%  13% 143 323 25% 29% 29% 143 25% 22%  23%  26% 19% 24% 23%
535 580 67 192 178 138 258 281 833 129 90 18 676 114 299 91 348 676 314 800 236 587 292 482 622
443 44%  37%  40%  39%  37%  52% 50%  49%  39%  27%  31% 743% 123 473 15% 36% 70% 363% 48%  31%  47% 53% 43% 443
144 196 36 61 64 14 67 69 234 38 43 4 169 68 95 44 146 150 104 236 81 187 72 187 153
129 15%  20% 13% 14% 12%  14% 12%  14% 11%  13% 7% 18% 7% 15% 7% 15% 16% 12% 14%  11%  15% 13% 17% 11%
390 384 31 131 114 95 191 212 599 91 46 14 507 46 204 47 202 526 210 564 155 400 219 295 469
323 29% 17% 27% 25% 25% 39% 38%  35%  28% 143  25% 55% 5% 323 8% 21% 54% 24% 34%  21%  32% 40% 26% 34%
45 93 23 29 20 23 18 25 74 19 21 12 47 36 42 23 67 48 29 109 37 55 46 36 97
4 7% 13% 6% 4 6% 4% a3 a8 6% 6% 21% 5% 4 7% 43 7% 5% 33 6% 5% 4% 8% 3% T3
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

M3A 8 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Dealing with violence and crime in the country

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Approve (Net) 1016 508 508 60 217 224 165 155 194 608 162 179 22 110 663 228 432 434 150 420 596 401 464 152 483 525
40%  42% 38%  34%  45%  49% 443  32% 35%  36%  49% 543  39% 123% 70% 36% 71% 45% 163% 49% 36% 53%  37% 28% 43% 37%

Strongly approve 444 235 208 32 96 102 62 69 83 271 71 81 8 48 311 79 217 155 72 182 262 207 177 60 232 207
17%  19% 165 18% 20% 22% 173  14% 15% 16%  22%  25%  14% 5% 33% 123% 35% 16% 7% 21% 163 27%  14% 11% 21% 15%

Somewhat approve 572 273 300 28 121 122 103 86 111 336 91 98 14 62 352 149 215 278 78 237 335 194 287 92 251 317
22%  22% 23%  16% 25% 27%  28%  18% 20%  20%  28%  30%  25% 7% 37% 243 35% 29% 8% 27% 20%  26%  23% 17% 22% 23%

Disapprove (Net) 1401 668 733 95 236 214 189 312 354 1024 152 126 30 773 220 377 147 458 796 421 980 310 729 362 597 791
55%  55% 55%  53%  49%  46% 51%  63% 63%  60% 46% 38%  53% 84% 23% 60% 24% 47% 82% 493% 58%  41%  59% 66% 53% 57%

Somewhat disapprove 399 157 241 53 81 74 68 66 57 258 43 55 12 138 136 116 85 190 124 129 269 101 192 106 178 218
16%  13% 18% 29% 17% 16% 18%  13% 10%  15% 13%  17%  21% 15% 14% 183 143 20% 13% 15% 16% 13%  15% 19% 16% 16%

Strongly disapprove 1002 510 492 43 156 140 121 246 297 766 108 71 18 636 84 261 63 268 672 291 711 209 537 256 419 573
39% 428 37%  24%  32%  30% 33% 50% 53% 45% 33% 213  33% 69% 9% 413 10% 28% 70% 343 42%  28%  43% 47% 37% 41%

Don't know/Not sure 127 46 82 24 28 22 17 25 11 72 17 25 4 33 58 28 31 75 21 25 102 45 46 36 40 84
5% 4 6% 13% 6% 5% 5% 5% 2% a8 5% 8% 8% 43 6% 43 5% 8% 2% 3% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1003 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

M3A_9 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Handing inflation

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Approve (Net) 924 479 445 54 174 192 148 155 200 590 100 165 16 117 604 187 405 371 147 398 526 378 394 152 444 471
365 39% 34%  30%  36% 42% 40% 31% 36% 35% 30% 503  29% 13% 64% 30% 66% 38% 15% 46% 31%  50%  32% 28% 40% 34%

Strongly approve 473 259 214 30 90 98 69 84 101 301 50 90 12 41 346 79 221 179 73 200 272 231 165 76 240 227
19%  21% 165 17% 19% 21% 18% 17% 18%  18% 15% 27%  21% 5% 37% 133% 36% 19% 8% 23% 163 31%  13% 14% 21% 16%

Somewhat approve 451 220 231 24 84 94 79 71 99 289 51 74 5 76 257 108 184 193 75 198 254 146 228 76 204 244
18%  18% 17%  14%  17%  20% 21% 14% 18% 17%  15%  22% 8% 8% 27% 17% 30% 20% 8% 23% 15%  19%  18% 14% 18% 17%

Disapprove (Net) 1528 715 813 112 278 251 212 326 349 1061 219 146 35 783 296 420 184 551 794 449 1079 340 806 382 641 873
60%  59% 61%  62% 58% 55% 57%  66% 62%  62%  66% 443  63% 863% 31% 66% 30% 57% 82% 525 64%  45%  65% 69% 57% 62%

Somewhat disapprove 421 170 250 43 99 83 79 62 56 242 76 65 12 118 169 127 82 222 117 143 278 107 228 86 207 211
17%  14% 19% 24%  21%  18%  21%  13% 10%  14% 23% 203  22% 133 18% 20% 13% 23% 12% 16% 17%  14%  18% 16% 18% 15%

Strongly disapprove 1107 544 563 69 179 169 132 264 293 819 143 81 23 665 127 293 102 329 677 306 801 233 578 297 435 662
44%  45% 43%  38%  37%  37%  36% 54% 52%  48%  43% 243  41% 73% 14% 463% 17% 343 70% 35% 48%  31%  47% 54% 39% 47%

Don't know/Not sure 92 28 64 14 29 16 12 11 10 53 11 21 4 15 42 26 22 45 26 18 74 38 39 16 34 56
43 2% 5% 8% 6% 4 3% 2% 2% 33 33 6% 7% 2% 4 43 13 5% 33 2% 43 5% 3% 3% 3% 43

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1003 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted

Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly

Somewhat

Disapprove

Somewhat

Strongly

approve

approve

(Net)

disapprove

disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

General Adult Population

M3A_10 Do you disapprove or approve of the job President Biden is doing on

Israeli-Hamas Conflict

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
993 540 454 48 196 204 159 150 236 641 126 155 25 178 576 226 357 400 237 419 575 347 475 171 489 496
39%  44% 345 27%  41%  44%  43%  31% 42%  38%  38%  47%  45% 19% 61% 36% 58% 413 25% 48% 34% 463 38% 31% 44% 35%
397 226 170 28 85 81 62 65 76 238 60 76 10 42 266 84 180 137 79 164 233 180 153 63 200 195
165 19% 13%  15% 18% 18% 17%  13% 14% 14% 18% 23% 17% 5% 28% 133% 30% 14% 8% 19% 14 24%  12% 12% 18% 14%
597 313 284 20 111 124 97 85 160 403 65 79 16 136 310 143 176 262 158 254 342 167 322 108 289 301
23%  26% 21%  11%  23%  27%  26% 17% 29%  24%  20%  24%  28% 15% 333 233 29% 27% 16% 29% 20%  22%  26% 20% 26% 21%
1325 594 732 114 231 210 173 311 284 939 166 130 21 692 277 326 212 442 672 395 930 340 668 318 557 754
52%  49% 55%  64%  48%  46% 47%  63% 51%  55%  50%  39%  38% 76% 29% 51% 35% 463% 70% 463% 55%  45%  54% 58% 50% 54%
437 181 256 50 83 78 54 96 76 281 45 66 12 151 169 108 102 196 139 135 302 121 211 105 192 242
17%  15% 19% 28% 17% 17% 15%  20% 14% 17% 13%  20%  21% 17% 18% 17% 17% 20% 143 16% 18%  16% 17% 19% 17% 17%
888 412 476 65 148 132 119 215 209 658 122 64 9 540 108 218 110 245 533 260 628 219 457 212 365 512
35%  34% 36%  36%  31%  29%  32%  44% 37%  39% 37%  19%  16% 59% 11% 343 18% 25% 55% 30% 37%  29%  37% 39% 33% 37%
225 88 137 17 54 45 39 30 39 125 39 45 10 46 88 81 42 126 57 51 174 69 95 61 73 149
9% 7% 10%  10% 113  10%  11% 6% 7% 7% 128 14%  17% 5% 9% 133 7% 13% 6% 6% 10% 9% 8% 11% 7% 11%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Improving

Getting Worse

Staying the Same

Sigma

2024

General Adult Population

BID3 Do you think Joe Biden is improving as a president,

getting worse or staying the same?

page 27
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Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
608 338 271 50 133 140 77 97 112 360 78 132 16 53 421 125 261 253 94 257 352 286 234 88 310 291
24%  28% 20% 28% 28% 30% 21%  20% 20% 21%  24%  40%  28% 6% 45% 20% 433 26% 103 30% 21% 383 19% 16% 28% 21%
1287 610 677 81 217 205 178 289 318 934 158 104 30 731 178 345 138 419 730 379 909 293 657 337 536 739
51%  50% 51%  45%  45%  45% 48%  59% 57%  55%  48% 313  54% 80% 19% 55% 23% 433 75% 443 54%  39% 53% 61% 48% 53%
648 273 376 49 133 115 116 106 130 411 95 95 10 132 342 163 211 294 143 230 419 177 347 124 273 369
25%  22% 28%  28% 28% 25% 31%  22% 23% 24%  29%  29%  18% 143 36% 26% 35% 308 15% 27% 25%  23%  28% 23% 24% 26%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 28
BID1 Is Joe Biden mentally fit to serve as President of the United States or do you have doubts about his fitness for office?

Base: Respondents Split Across BIDL

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1184 499 685 120 193 238 209 181 243 810 94 200 22 379 438 306 352 454 378 442 742 387 532 265 402 749
Weighted Base 1270 579 691 91 226 224 209 244 276 871 139 177 18 468 456 318 291 480 499 444 826 407 592 272 577 683
He is mentally fit 473 209 265 36 90 96 76 82 94 305 16 95 8 39 314 115 199 205 69 220 253 198 207 69 246 222
37%  36% 38%  39%  40%  43% 363  34% 34%  35%  33% 543  42% 8% 69% 363% 68% 433 14% 50% 31% 493  35% 25% 43% 33%

I have doubts about his 797 371 126 55 136 128 133 162 183 567 93 82 11 430 141 203 92 275 429 224 573 209 385 203 331 46l
fitness 633  64% 62%  61% 60% 57% 643 66% 663 65%  67% 463  58% 92% 31% 64% 32% 57% 86% 50% 69% 51%  65% 75% 57% 67%

Sigma 1270 579 691 91 226 224 209 244 276 871 139 177

18 468 456 318 291 480 499 444 826 407 592 272 577 683
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Respondents Split Across BID2
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Table 29
BID2 Do you think Joe Biden is showing he is too old to be President or do you think he is showing he is fit to be president?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1162 520 642 133 211 248 148 177 245 761 118 196 24 378 446 294 340 458 364 422 740 335 549 278 388 743
Weighted Base 1274 642 632 89 256 236 163 248 283 833 192 154 37 448 486 315 319 486 468 421 853 349 647 278 542 716
Showing he is too old 876 430 447 61 189 146 115 181 185 604 126 82 21 412 214 234 146 314 416 277 600 195 479 203 369 498
69%  67% 71%  69%  74%  62% 713  73% 65% 73%  66% 543  56% 92% 443 74% 46% 64% 89% 66% 70% 563 74% 73% 68% 70%
Showing he is fit to be 397 212 185 27 67 90 48 66 99 229 66 71 16 35 272 81 173 173 52 144 253 154 168 75 173 218
president 313 33% 29%  31%  26% 38% 29% 27% 35% 27%  34%  46%  44% 8% 56% 263% 54% 36% 11% 343 30% 443 26% 27% 32% 30%
Sigma 1274 642 632 89 256 236 163 248 283 833 192 154 37 448 486 315 319 486 468 421 853 349 647 278 542 716
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Committed crimes

Not committed

Sigma

General Adult Population

TMP3 Do you think Donald Trump has committed crimes for which he should be convicted,

or has he not committed any crimes?
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Gender Age Political Party Political Ideology  Education Income
Colle-
ge Gr- $75K Less
Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- ad And Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ other lican rat endent ral Higher Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 757 884 600 692 864 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 916 941 633 611 865 550 1119 1399
1390 644 746 125 269 244 227 226 788 354 497 527 268 631 745
55%  53% 565  69% 565 533  61% 25% 84% 56% 81% 61% 49% 56% 53%
1154 577 577 55 213 216 144 690 153 279 113 338 282 488 654
45%  47% 44%  31%  44%  47%  39% 75% 16% 443 19% 39% 513 44% 47%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 916 941 633 611 865 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%

100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Gender

Age

Political Ideology

TMP4 Do you think Donald Trump is a threat to democracy if he is elected president or is he not a threat to democracy if elected?

Education

Total Male Female

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323
Threat to democracy 1323 610 712
52% 50% 54%
Not a threat 1221 611 611
48% 50% 46%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323

100% 100% 100%

110

61%

70
39%

180
100%

238

52%

222
48%

460
100%

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

219
59%

152
41%

371
100%

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe-

Colle-
ge Gr-
ad And
Higher

505
58%

360
42%

865
100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Disapprove (Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1249
49%

374
15%

876
34%

1295
51%

595
23%

700
27%

2544
100%

General Adult Population

M4 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republican Party is handling its job?

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
608 641 97 263 270 176 203 241 880 157 141 14 687 284 253 193 395 661 379 871 392 550 307 543 693
50% 48%  54%  55% 59% 473  41% 43%  52%  47%  43%  25% 75% 30% 40% 32% 413 683% 443 52%  52%  44% 56% 49% 50%
193 181 33 100 91 44 58 47 257 54 11 6 241 79 47 89 88 197 101 273 152 129 92 155 213
163% 14%  18% 21%  20% 12% 12% 8%  15%  16% 12%  10% 263% 8% 7% 15% 9% 20% 123 165  20% 10% 17% 14% 15%
415 460 64 163 178 132 144 194 622 103 100 8 445 205 206 104 307 465 278 598 240 421 214 388 480
343 35%  36% 34% 39% 35% 29% 35% 37% 31% 303  15% 493% 22% 33% 17% 323% 48% 323% 36% 323 34% 39% 35% 34%
613 682 82 219 190 196 289 319 825 174 190 42 229 657 380 418 571 305 486 808 363 688 243 576 706
50% 52%  46%  45%  41% 53%  59% 57%  48% 53% 57%  75% 253% 70% 60% 68% 59% 323% 56% 48%  48%  56% 44% 51% 50%
299 296 43 114 104 76 135 124 387 79 71 26 162 233 184 117 280 198 198 397 162 309 125 251 339
25% 22%  24%  24%  23%  20%  27% 22% 23% 24%  21%  46% 183% 25% 29% 19% 29% 20% 23% 24%  21%  25% 23% 22% 24%
314 386 39 105 87 120 154 195 438 95 119 16 67 424 197 301 291 107 288 411 202 379 118 325 367
26% 29%  22% 22% 19% 32% 31% 35% 26% 29% 363  28% 7% 45% 31% 49% 30% 11% 333 24%  27%  31% 22% 29% 26%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Approve (Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve

Disapprove

(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Sigma

2024

(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

M5 Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democratic Party is handling its job?

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1153 564 589 81 272 257 172 173 197 670 182 216 24 134 737 262 481 504 167 429 723 459 507 187 532 609
45% 463 45%  45%  56% 56% 463  35% 35%  39%  55%  65%  44% 153% 78% 41% 79% 52% 17% 50% 43% 613 41% 34% 48% 443
449 230 218 31 101 97 71 75 74 261 72 97 8 30 344 70 217 155 76 177 272 200 181 67 215 232
18%  19% 16% 17% 21% 21% 19%  15% 13%  15% 22%  29%  15% 33 37% 113 36% 16% 8% 20% 165  27%  15% 12% 19% 17%
704 333 371 50 171 161 102 98 123 408 110 118 16 104 393 192 264 349 91 253 451 258 326 119 317 378
285 27% 28%  28% 35% 35% 27% 20% 22% 24% 33%  36%  29% 113% 423 30% 433 36% 9% 29% 27%  34%  26% 22% 28% 27%
1391 657 734 99 210 202 199 319 363 1035 149 115 31 782 205 371 129 462 800 435 956 297 731 363 587 790
55%  54% 55%  55%  44%  44%  54%  65% 65%  61%  45%  35%  56% 853% 22% 59% 21% 48% 83% 50% 57%  39%  59% 66% 52% 56%
521 203 318 68 102 85 85 94 86 336 74 69 16 193 163 155 89 263 169 167 354 130 275 116 220 297
20%  17% 24%  38% 21% 18% 23% 19% 15% 20%  22% 21%  28% 21% 17% 243 15% 27% 17% 19% 21%  17%  22% 21% 20% 21%
871 455 416 31 108 118 113 225 276 699 74 46 16 589 42 217 40 199 631 269 602 167 456 248 367 493
345 37% 31%  17%  22%  26% 31%  46% 49%  41%  23% 143  28% 643 4 343 7% 21% 65% 313 36%  22%  37% 45% 33% 35%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

strongly/Somewhat Approve
(Net)

Strongly approve

Somewhat approve
strongly/Somewhat Disapprove
(Net)

Somewhat disapprove

Strongly disapprove

Don't know/Not sure

Sigma

CON1 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Congress is doing its job?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
828 413 414 76 203 191 116 120 121 500 138 140 10 245 413 156 240 323 265 309 519 337 327 164 396 424
333 34% 31%  42%  42%  42%  31%  24% 22%  29%  42%  42%  18% 27% 443 25% 39% 33% 27% 36% 31%  45%  26% 30% 35% 30%
207 103 103 26 68 64 23 18 8 128 32 38 4 48 112 42 80 66 61 103 103 111 48 48 111 93
% 8% 8% 14%  14%  14% 6% 4% 1% 8% 10%  12% 7% 5% 123% 7% 13% 7% 6% 12% 63 15% 45 9% 10% 7%
621 310 311 50 136 127 93 102 113 372 106 102 6 197 301 114 160 257 204 205 416 226 279 115 285 331
24%  25% 24%  28% 28% 28% 25% 21% 20% 22% 32% 313 11% 223% 323 18% 26% 27% 21% 24% 25%  30%  23% 21% 25% 24%
1497 750 746 71 231 235 220 329 411 1064 165 167 38 582 449 433 329 561 607 506 990 368 804 325 642 841
59%  61% 56%  40% 48% 51% 59%  67% 73%  62% 50% 51%  68% 64% 48% 68% 543 58% 63% 59% 59%  49%  65% 59% 57% 60%
809 395 414 43 134 146 108 172 206 571 87 94 20 337 247 206 168 303 337 234 575 208 436 165 338 460
323 328 31%  24%  28%  32%  29%  35% 37%  34%  26% 29%  36% 373% 26% 333 28% 31% 35% 27% 34%  28%  35% 30% 30% 33%
688 355 333 28 98 89 112 156 205 493 78 73 18 245 201 227 161 258 270 272 416 160 369 160 303 381
27%  29% 25%  16% 20% 19% 30%  32% 37% 29%  24%  22%  32% 27% 21% 363% 26% 27% 28% 31% 25%  21%  30% 29% 27% 27%
220 58 162 33 47 33 35 43 28 141 27 23 8 89 80 44 42 83 95 50 170 51 107 62 82 134
9% 5% 12%  18%  10% 7% 9% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 14% 10% 8% 7% 7% 9% 10% 6% 10% 7% 9% 11% 7% 10%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1003 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strong (Net)

Very strong

Somewhat strong

Weak (Net)

Somewhat weak

Very weak

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1069
42%

317
12%

751
30%

1475
58%

921
36%

554
22%

2544
100%

General Adult Population

I3 How strong do you think the U.S. economy is today?

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
560 509 88 249 217 155 138 222 652 148 197 17 202 609 250 408 445 215 456 613 447 461 161 543 514
463% 38%  49%  52%  47% 423 28% 40%  38%  45% 603  30% 223% 65% 39% 67% 463% 223% 53% 36% 593 37% 29% 49% 37%
178 140 40 86 80 48 32 32 205 31 70 3 44 204 67 152 104 61 145 172 179 91 47 163 148
15% 11%  22%  18%  17%  13% 6% 6% 12% 9% 21% 5% 5% 22% 11% 25% 11% 6% 17% 108 24% 7% 9% 15% 11%
382 369 48 163 137 107 107 191 447 117 127 14 158 405 183 256 341 154 311 440 268 369 114 380 366
31% 28%  26% 34%  30% 29% 22% 34% 26% 35%  38%  25% 17% 433 29% 423 35% 163% 36% 26% 363 30% 21% 34% 26%
661 814 92 233 243 217 353 337 1052 183 134 39 714 332 384 202 522 751 409 1066 309 777 389 576 885
543 62% 51% 48% 53% 58%  72% 60%  62% 55% 40%  70% 78% 35% 61% 333 543 78% 47% 64%  41%  63% 71% 51% 63%
438 483 77 146 151 129 199 219 647 111 93 21 373 263 264 169 332 420 273 648 198 486 237 376 536
36% 37%  43%  30% 33% 35%  40% 39%  38%  34%  28%  38% 413 28% 423 28% 343 43% 323 39%  26%  39% 43% 34% 38%
224 331 15 87 92 88 154 118 406 71 40 18 340 69 120 33 190 331 136 418 110 291 153 200 349
18% 25% 8%  18%  20%  24%  31% 21%  24%  22%  12%  32% 37% 7% 19% 5% 20% 343 163% 25%  15%  24% 28% 18% 25%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Page 36
Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 36
I4 Would you say that your personal financial situation is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Improving 709 394 315 67 185 174 104 85 94 413 108 146 13 158 389 158 260 271 177 314 395 322 279 108 406 300
28%  32% 24%  37%  38%  38% 28% 17% 17%  24%  33%  44%  24% 17% 413 25% 433 28% 18% 36% 24% 433 23% 20% 36% 21%

Getting worse 1175 531 644 72 196 193 177 250 287 844 151 106 23 570 266 309 174 419 582 286 888 240 623 311 416 747
46% 433 49%  40%  41%  42%  48%  51% 51%  49%  46%  32%  41% 62% 28% 493 29% 433 60% 333 53% 328 50% 57% 37% 53%

Just as well off 661 297 364 41 101 94 90 157 179 448 72 79 20 187 286 167 176 277 208 265 396 194 337 130 297 352
26%  24% 28%  23%  21%  20% 24% 32% 32% 26% 22% 24%  35% 20% 30% 263% 29% 29% 21% 313 24% 263 27% 24% 27% 25%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

optimistic

Pessimistic

About the same

Sigma

2024

General Adult Population

OUTL In general,

are you feeling optimistic or pessimistic about your life over the next year?
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Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1144 586 558 99 250 238 155 192 210 701 156 209 27 329 577 228 359 440 345 440 704 431 516 197 567 571
45%  48% 42%  55%  52% 52% 423  39% 38% 41%  47%  63%  48% 363% 61% 36% 59% 463% 36% 51% 42%  57%  42% 36% 51% 41%
784 390 394 51 138 125 125 158 187 570 103 71 13 357 178 232 144 257 383 216 568 164 428 192 301 476
313 32% 30%  29%  29%  27%  34%  32% 33%  33% 31%  22%  24% 39% 19% 37% 245 27% 40% 25% 34% 223 35% 35% 27% 34%
616 245 371 30 94 96 92 142 163 434 72 50 16 230 187 174 108 270 238 209 407 161 294 161 251 353
24%  20% 28%  16% 20% 21% 25%  29% 29% 25% 22% 15%  28% 253% 20% 27% 18% 28% 25% 24% 24%  21%  24% 29% 22% 25%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

REC Do you think the U.S. is in a recession now, will be in a recession in the next year or most likely will avoid a recession?
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Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Is in a recession now 831 364 467 60 187 157 146 172 109 546 116 109 19 339 270 198 185 282 364 258 573 244 378 209 310 516
333 30% 35%  33%  39%  34% 39%  35% 20%  32% 35% 33%  34% 37% 29% 31% 30% 29% 38% 30% 34% 323 31% 38% 28% 37%

Will be in a recession in 927 449 479 89 169 161 118 168 223 622 140 116 17 403 281 228 167 360 400 280 648 231 477 219 406 511
the next year 363 37% 36%  49%  35%  35%  32%  34% 40%  37%  42%  35%  30% 443 308 363% 27% 37% 413 323 39%  31%  39% 40% 36% 36%
Will avoid a recession 785 409 377 31 127 142 107 152 227 536 74 106 20 174 389 207 258 324 203 327 458 281 383 122 403 372
313 33% 28% 17% 26% 31% 29% 31% 41%  31%  22%  32%  36% 19% 413 33% 423 343 21% 38% 27%  37%  31% 22% 36% 27%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024

Table 39
GOPPRIMIA If the Republican presidential primary for the 2024 election was held today, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Donald Trump 1057 540 517 67 209 221 132 217 211 780 133 98 15 653 147 235 107 323 627 282 776 306 499 252 453 595
42% 44% 39% 37% 43% 48% 35% 44%  38% 46% 40% 30% 26% 71% 16% 37% 18% 33% 65% 33% 46% 41% 40%  46% 41% 43%
Nikki Haley 457 252 205 30 88 79 75 74 112 320 46 48 12 78 241 127 133 223 102 228 229 136 234 87 240 215
18% 21% 16% 17% 18% 17% 20% 15% 20% 19% 14% 14% 21% 9% 26% 20% 22% 23% 11% 26% 14% 18% 19% 16% 21% 15%
Ron DeSantis 222 121 101 15 60 37 28 20 62 160 27 24 2 94 58 70 50 53 119 82 140 64 109 49 108 114
9% 10% 8% 8% 12% 8% 7% 4% 11% 9% 8% 7% 3% 10% 6% 11% 8% 6% 12% 9% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8%
Someone else 457 172 285 42 71 82 73 97 91 238 65 106 21 32 306 113 223 191 43 164 294 136 226 95 181 272
18% 14% 22% 23% 15% 18% 20% 20% 16% 14% 20% 32% 38% 3% 33% 18% 36% 20% 4% 19% 17% 18% 18% 17% 16% 19%
Don't know / Unsure 351 137 214 26 54 41 64 83 83 207 60 54 7 59 189 88 98 177 76 110 241 114 170 67 136 204
14% 11% 16% 14% 11% 9% 17% 17% 15% 12% 18% 16% 12% 6% 20% 14% 16% 18% 8% 13% 14% 15% 14% 12% 12% 15%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ron DeSantis

Nikki Haley

Donald Trump

Someone else

Don't know / Unsure

Sigma

2024
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

GOPPRIM2A Who would be your second choice for the Republican nomination for president?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
756 418 337 48 165 142 99 135 166 569 91 62 10 423 155 165 102 221 433 267 489 232 341 184 344 408
305 34% 25%  27%  34%  31% 27% 27% 30% 33% 28% 19%  18% 463% 16% 26% 17% 23% 45% 31% 29%  31%  28% 33% 31% 29%
355 168 187 26 70 75 58 42 84 255 35 51 6 145 134 75 83 126 147 126 229 127 159 70 171 184
14%  14% 14%  14%  14% 163  16% 9% 15% 15% 11% 15%  10% 163% 14% 123% 14% 133% 15% 15% 145 17%  13% 13% 15% 13%
161 86 75 12 34 37 24 19 34 96 32 19 3 72 47 40 40 31 90 67 94 47 74 39 84 76
6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 7% 4% 6% 6% 10% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 3% 9% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 8% 5%
772 353 419 60 131 142 113 173 153 455 114 130 20 139 398 219 279 342 151 270 502 219 419 134 342 421
303 29% 32%  33%  27% 31%  30% 35% 27% 27% 35% 39%  35% 15% 423 353% 46% 35% 16% 313 30%  29%  34% 24% 31% 30%
501 196 305 33 83 63 76 123 123 330 58 69 18 138 207 134 108 247 146 135 366 131 246 124 179 311
20%  16% 23%  19% 17% 14% 21%  25% 22% 19%  18% 213  32% 15% 22% 21% 18% 26% 15% 163% 22%  17%  20% 22% 16% 22%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 41
GOPPRIM11 Do you think there is still a viable path to winning the Republican nomination for Ron DeSantis?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Yes 997 473 525 96 252 225 135 137 152 674 111 146 11 450 310 215 219 357 421 351 647 342 454 201 464 527
395 39% 40%  54%  52%  49% 363  28% 27%  40%  34% 443  20% 493% 33% 343 36% 37% 443 413 393 45%  37% 37% 41% 38%

No 1547 748 798 83 230 235 236 355 408 1031 219 185 44 466 631 419 391 610 545 514 1032 414 784 349 656 872
615 613% 60%  46%  48% 51%  64%  72% 73% 60% 66% 563 80%  51% 67% 66% 64% 63% 56% 59% 613  55%  63% 63% 59% 62%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238

550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 42
GOPPRIMI2 Do you think there is still a viable path to winning the Republican nomination for Nikki Haley?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Yes 1070 523 547 95 244 206 165 147 213 730 130 139 18 319 455 275 280 435 356 424 646 374 483 213 531 532
42% 433 41%  53%  51%  45%  44%  30% 38%  43%  39%  42%  33% 35% 48% 433 46% 45% 37% 49% 3835 49%  39% 39% 47% 38%

No 1474 698 776 85 238 254 206 344 346 975 201 192 38 597 487 358 331 532 611 441 1033 382 755 337 588 867
585 57% 59%  47%  49%  55%  56% 0% 62% 57% 613 585  67% 65% 52% 57% 54% 55% 633 51% 623 51%  61% 61% 53% 62%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331

56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 43

GOPPRIM13 If Donald Trump wins the Republican nomination should Republican elites coalesce with him to help him govern or should they continue to hold out

in the hope that a better candidate comes along?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale

Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle-

$75K Less
Or Than

Rural More $75K

543 790 1492

550 1119 1399

322 579 746
58% 52% 53%

228 541 654
42%  48% 47%

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral  rate tive Higher Less an  rban
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238
Coalesce around him 1336 683 653 90 265 260 170 257 294 976 156 135 21 696 266 344 186 416 734 415 921 384 630
53% 56% 49% 50% 55% 57% 46% 52% 53% 57% 47% 41% 38% 76% 28% 54% 30% 43% 76% 48% 55% 51% 51%
Continue to hold out 1208 538 670 90 217 199 201 235 265 729 175 195 35 220 675 289 424 551 233 450 758 371 608
475 448 51%  50%  45%  43%  54%  48% 47%  43%  53% 593  62% 243 725  46% 705 575  24%  52%  45%  49%  49%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Jan 2024

Table 44
DEM2024C If President Biden decides not to run again in 2024, who would you prefer to be the Democratic candidate?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Kamala Harris 380 190 190 32 95 99 51 56 47 188 69 92 10 56 250 71 134 172 74 135 245 177 153 50 177 201
15%  16% 14%  18% 20% 22% 143 11% 8%  11% 21%  28%  18% 65 27% 1% 22% 18% 8% 16% 155 23%  12% 9% 16% 14%

Hillary Clinton 208 87 121 24 57 52 19 34 23 117 30 46 4 23 139 39 73 100 34 77 130 91 77 40 94 113
% % 9% 13%  12%  11% 5% 7% 4% 7% 9% 14% 7% 2% 15% 6% 12% 10% 3% B 8% 12% 6% 7% 8% 8%

Bernie Sanders 190 95 95 17 52 46 35 30 10 116 31 29 * 53 82 51 61 79 50 58 132 52 108 30 73 115
7% 8% 7% 9% 11%  10% 9% 65 2% 1% 9% 9% 1% 6% 9% 8% 10% 8% 5% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 8%

Joe Manchin 171 115 57 2 17 23 17 41 72 151 7 4 2 75 43 53 22 40 109 79 92 60 74 37 111 60
7% 9% a8 1% 33 5% 13 8% 13% 9% 2% 1% 43 8% 5% 8% 13 4 11% 9% 5% 8% 6% 7% 10% 4%

Gavin Newsom 121 77 44 9 12 23 21 14 42 69 23 18 3 24 67 30 51 43 28 58 63 39 62 20 58 62
5% 6% 3% 5% 33 5% 6% 3% 7% a8 7% 6% 5% 33 7% 5% 8% 4 33 7% 43 5% 5% 4% 5% 4%

Pete Buttigieg 108 37 71 1 14 19 17 31 26 91 5 7 - 27 55 26 42 47 20 51 57 12 65 31 62 45
43 3% 5% 1% 33 I 5% 6% 5% 5% 1 2% - 33 6% 43 7% 5% 2% 6% 33 2% 5% 6% 6% 3%

Elizabeth Warren 61 30 31 1 19 6 12 16 8 37 14 4 2 10 29 22 34 20 7 20 41 19 3 5 29 31
2% 2% 2% o+ 43 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 43 1% 4 1% 33 3% 6% 2% 13 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%

Amy Klobuchar 49 22 27 3 12 4 8 7 16 45 1 3 - 9 20 19 20 17 12 22 28 9 36 4 26 23
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 13 3% 3% * 1% - 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez 48 25 23 10 11 12 7 6 3 27 12 4 1 6 28 10 23 13 13 26 22 20 23 5 19 28
2% 2% 2% 6% 2% 3% 2% 18 * 2% 43 1% 2% 1% 33 2% 43 1% 13 33 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Stacey Abrams 46 13 32 10 14 4 13 1 4 20 9 16 * 13 24 8 20 12 13 15 31 13 23 10 27 19
2% 1% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% * 1% 1% 3% 5% * 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 23% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

Gretchen Whitmer 43 26 16 2 10 11 11 6 4 27 4 7 - 7 22 13 16 16 10 25 18 22 16 4 25 18
2% 2% 1% 15 2% 2% 3% 15 1% 2% 1% 2% - 1% 2% 23% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Andrew Cuomo 0 24 16 4 13 2 7 9 6 25 9 6 17 15 8 6 21 13 16 25 16 18 6 16 24
2% 2% 15 2% 3% * 25 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Dean Phillips 35 20 15 * 11 15 3 * 5 20 5 8 1 11 13 9 9 15 11 19 16 20 14 2 21 13
15 2% 15 * % % 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 23% ) 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% * 2% 1%

Marianne Williamson 31 16 15 9 10 4 5 1 2 17 * 7 2 7 13 10 11 15 5 17 14 10 18 314 16
% % 15 5% 2% 1% 1% * * 1% * 2% 43 1% 1% % % 2% 1% 2% 1% 5 1% * 15 1%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024

Table 44
DEM2024C If President Biden decides not to run again in 2024, who would you prefer to be the Democratic candidate?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Someone else 335 173 162 14 56 50 45 82 88 242 42 30 13 181 45 97 30 112 193 94 242 58 193 84 143 191
135 14% 123% 85 128 113 12% 17% 16% 14% 13% 9% 23% 20% 5% 15% 5% 12% 20% 11% 14% 85 16% 15% 13% 14%

Don't know / Unsure 677 271 106 43 80 91 101 157 204 512 69 50 16 397 94 166 57 244 376 153 524 138 322 217 223 440
27%  22% 31%  24%  17%  20%  27%  32% 37%  30% 21% 15%  29% 433% 10% 263% 9% 25% 39% 18% 31% 183  26% 40% 20% 31%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Joe Biden

Donald Trump

Kamala Harris

U.S. Military

Hillary Clinton

Police

Facebook

Fox News

U.S. Supreme Court

Department of Justice

Black Lives Matter

Ron DeSantis

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Total

2346

2544

2436

96%

2436
96%

2356
93%

2349
92%

2323
91%

2297
90%

2285
90%

2249
88%

2221
87%

2219
87%

2216
87%

2198
86%

2176
86%

2170
85%

General Adult Population

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1184 1252 157 452 439 350 483 555 1655 309 301 53 890 896 602 588 902 946 838 1598 714 1196 526 1082 1331
97% 95%  87%  94% 96% 943  98% 993  97%  94% 913  95% 97% 95% 95% 96% 933% 98% 97% 95%  95%  97% 96% 97% 95%
1182 1254 163 451 444 351 482 546 1653 318 300 54 894 896 595 581 909 946 840 1595 727 1179 530 1080 1332
97% 95%  91% 943  96%  94%  98% 98%  97%  96% 913  97% 98% 95% 943 95% 943 98% 97% 95%  96%  95% 96% 96% 95%
1150 1206 142 419 422 356 476 542 1599 296 296 54 851 884 578 571 867 918 822 1534 699 1155 502 1038 1297
943 91%  79%  87%  92% 963  97% 97%  94%  90% 893  98% 93% 943 91% 943 90% 95% 95% 91%  93%  93% 91% 93% 93%
1160 1188 151 428 420 347 463 540 1587 299 305 54 866 847 591 564 868 916 812 1537 675 1165 508 1056 1275
95% 90%  84%  89%  91%  93%  94% 97%  93%  91%  92%  96% 95% 90% 933 92% 90% 95% 943 92%  89%  94% 92% 94% 913
1122 1201 144 412 426 341 467 534 1584 302 283 52 851 856 571 568 837 919 801 1523 688 1143 492 1039 1263
925 91%  80% 85% 93%  92%  95% 95%  93%  91%  85%  93% 933 91% 90% 933 87% 95% 933 91%  91%  92% 90% 93% 90%
1131 1167 146 423 416 337 455 520 1594 280 275 46 852 824 577 560 823 915 802 1496 660 1137 500 1014 1263
933 88%  81%  88% 90%  91%  93% 93%  94%  85%  83%  83% 933 88% 91% 92% 85% 95% 933 89%  87%  92% 91% 91% 90%
1110 1175 160 437 425 334 437 493 1532 290 300 51 816 852 569 565 858 862 770 1516 674 1111 500 1008 1258
91% 89%  89%  91%  92%  90%  89% 88%  90%  88% 913  91% 89% 91% 90% 933 89% 89% 89% 90%  89%  90% 91% 90% 90%
1114 1135 144 419 398 338 438 512 1524 274 294 50 804 846 561 571 806 872 801 1448 672 1098 480 999 1230
91% 86% 80% 87%  87%  91%  89% 92%  89%  83%  89%  90% 88% 90% 89% 943 833% 90% 933 86%  89%  89% B87% 89% 88%
1105 1116 148 419 393 329 416 516 1497 274 298 46 780 834 564 556 821 844 794 1427 642 1107 471 999 1200
90% 84% 83% 87% 85% 893  85% 923  88% 83% 903  83% 85% 89% 89% 91% 85% 87% 92% 85%  85% 89% B86% 89% 863%
1113 1105 138 420 380 323 447 510 1520 279 274 47 802 817 559 548 802 868 784 1434 668 1090 461 1004 1194
913 84% 77% 87% 83% 873 91% 91%  89%  84%  83%  84% 88% 87% 88% 90% 83% 90% 91% 85%  88%  88% 84% 90% 85%
1113 1103 147 415 385 320 430 519 1501 280 288 47 782 834 556 541 819 856 780 1436 651 1087 478 999 1200
91% 83%  82% 863 84% 86% 88% 93%  88% 85% 87%  85% 85% 89% 88% 89% 85% 89% 90% 86%  86% 88% B87% 89% 863%
1085 1113 154 421 385 313 443 480 1463 295 292 42 790 814 549 549 793 856 777 1420 656 1082 459 982 1197
89% 84% 86% 87%  84% 843  90% 86% 86% 89%  88%  75% 863% 87% 87% 90% 82% 89% 90% 85%  87% 87% 84% 88% 863%
1081 1095 116 386 386 328 447 514 1509 264 253 45 797 791 556 545 764 867 793 1383 623 1086 467 980 1179
89% 83%  64% 80% 84% 88%  91% 92%  89% 80% 773  80% 87% 84% 88% 89% 79% 90% 92% 82%  82% 88% B85% 88% 84%
1069 1101 136 405 390 315 434 491 1478 264 281 39 813 783 536 527 776 868 781 1389 646 1067 458 975 1176
88% 83% 76% 843  85% 85%  88% 88% 87% 80% 85% 70% 89% 83% 85% 86% 80% 90% 90% 83%  85%  86% 83% 87% 843%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Elon Musk

China

Ukraine

Nikki Haley

Hunter Biden

Israel

Robert F. Kennedy Jr

Hamas

X (formerly known as

Twitter)

NATO

MSNBC

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Chuck Schumer

Vivek Ramaswamy

Palestinian Authority

Antifa

2145
84%

2070
81%

2046
80%

2037
80%

2036
80%

2002
79%

1998
79%

1991
8%

1990
78%

1979
78%

1805
1%

1802
1%

1761
69%

1715
67%

1660
65%

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1081 1070 149 412 401 301 399 489 1470 270 265 45 783 790 541 552 754 846 768 1383 622 1073 456 982 1151
89% 81% 83% 86% 87% 813 8l% 87% 86% 82% 80%  80% 85% 84% 85% 90% 78% 87% 89% 82%  82% 87% 83% 88% 82%
1061 1084 126 398 373 309 430 510 1511 238 247 49 810 745 550 524 740 881 775 1371 617 1059 470 978 1148
87% 82%  70% 83% 81% 83%  88% 91%  89%  72% 75%  87% 88% 79% 87% 86% 77% 91% 90% 82%  82%  85% B86% 87% 82%
1046 1024 142 376 341 299 429 483 1435 255 247 42 739 768 522 534 755 782 753 1317 611 1029 431 946 1105
86% 77%  79%  78%  74%  80%  87% 86% 84%  77%  15%  76% 81% 82% 823% 87% 78% 81% 87% 78%  81%  83% 78% 85% 79%
1050 995 114 381 356 280 416 498 1411 255 257 32 731 764 517 520 710 816 755 1291 603 1005 438 948 1081
86% 75% 4%  79%  77%  75%  85% 89%  83%  77%  78%  58% 80% 81% 823% 85% 73% 84% 87% 77%  80%  81% 80% 85% 77%
1013 1024 114 374 360 299 410 479 1431 236 236 38 836 661 501 458 687 891 716 1320 588 988 461 916 1103
83% 77% 4% 78%  78%  80%  83% 86%  84%  71% 713  68% 91% 70% 79% 75% 71% 92% 83% 79%  78%  80% 84% 82% 79%
1034 1002 131 374 357 287 388 498 1436 221 247 33 769 723 503 492 711 833 754 1282 603 1008 424 929 1087
85% 765 73%  78%  78% 773  79% 89%  84%  67%  75%  59% 84% 77% 79% 81% 74% 86% 87% 76% 80%  81% 77% 83% 78%
1004 998 114 385 351 291 396 465 1345 260 269 a1 695 781 492 517 727 758 734 1268 594 1004 405 913 1071
82% 75%  64%  80% 76% 78%  81% 83%  79%  79%  81%  73% 76% 83% 78% 85% 75% 78% 85% 76%  79%  81% 74% 82% 77%
1019 979 115 361 349 273 416 483 1424 228 211 39 741 701 516 494 666 838 758 1240 588 994 417 926 1051
83% 74%  64%  75%  76%  74%  85% 86%  84%  69% 643  70% 81% 74% 823% 81% 69% 87% 88% 74%  78%  80% 76% 83% 75%
1034 957 146 406 374 299 373 395 1333 264 262 a1 675 763 517 534 726 731 730 1261 616 973 403 911 1061
85% 72%  81%  84% 81% 80% 76% 71%  78% 80% 79%  74% 74% 81% 823% 88% 75% 76% 84% 75%  81%  79% 73% B8l% 76%
1039 951 124 338 343 283 407 494 1409 218 231 42 720 731 496 500 697 793 750 1241 577 980 433 925 1047
85% 72%  69%  70%  75% 76%  83% 88% 83%  66% 703  76% 79% 78% 78% 82% 72% 82% 87% 74% 765 79% 79% 83% 75%
1019 960 108 362 361 290 400 459 1357 239 257 35 713 742 489 508 687 785 719 1260 598 976 406 901 1059
83% 73%  60% 75% 78%  78%  B81% 82%  80%  72%  78%  62% 78% 79% 77% 83% 71% 81% 83% 75%  79%  79% 74% B8l% 76%
934 871 91 327 328 259 365 435 1254 237 189 35 661 665 447 477 598 731 699 1107 552 879 374 849 937
77% 665 51%  68% 71% 703  74% 78%  74%  72% 57%  63% 72% 71% 71% 78% 623% 76% 81% 663 73% 71% 68% 763 67%
944 858 70 315 297 263 381 476 1261 210 208 35 661 674 440 452 616 734 685 1116 554 881 367 841 940
77% 65% 39%  65% 65% 713  78% 85%  74%  63% 63%  63% 72% 72% 69% 74% 64% 76% 79% 663 73% 71% 67% 75% 67%
931 831 90 323 304 263 360 422 1225 213 198 34 666 607 459 445 600 717 685 1077 519 877 365 850 895
76% 63%  50% 67% 66% 713  73% 75% 72%  64% 603  60% 73% 64% 72% 73% 623% 74% 79% 643 69% 713 66% 763 64%
904 811 113 318 314 240 312 418 1215 206 181 25 662 608 412 416 573 725 685 1030 505 862 348 814 883
74% 61%  63% 66% 68% 653 63% 75% 71%  62% 55%  44% 72% 65% 65% 68% 59% 75% 79% 613 67%  70% 63% 73% 63%
878 783 94 324 309 225 332 376 1174 198 190 27 634 555 437 394 544 723 616 1045 493 825 342 792 852
72% 59%  52%  67% 67% 613  68% 673 69% 60% 583  48% 69% 59% 69% 64% 56% 75% 71% 623 65%  67% 62% 71% 61%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Gavin Newsom

Benjamin Netanyahu

Joe Manchin

Anthony Blinken

Mike Johnson

Ilhan Omar

Rashida Tlaib

Cornel West

Jill Stein

Mahmoud Abbas

Total

1638

64%

1519
60%

1437
57%

1413
56%

1378
54%

1351
53%

1262
50%

1057
42%

1006
40%

982
39%

General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Summary Of Ever Heard Of

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never

heard of them.

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
861 777 83 289 292 238 340 396 1128 209 189 30 573 633 403 418 555 665 648 990 520 792 326 800 821
71% 59%  46%  60% 64% 643  69% 713  66%  63% 573  54% 63% 67% 64% 69% 57% 693% 75% 59%  69%  64% 59% 71% 59%
822 697 76 272 253 208 299 411 1087 150 179 26 544 556 390 406 469 644 640 880 467 735 317 745 757
67% 53% 428  57% 55% 56%  61% 73%  64%  45% 543  46% 59% 59% 62% 66% 493 67% 74% 52%  62%  59% 58% 67% 54%
797 641 78 259 241 200 285 375 1005 156 184 25 505 555 356 383 491 563 588 850 477 670 291 716 708
65% 48%  44%  54%  52% 543  58% 67%  59%  47% 563  45% 55% 59% 56% 633% 51% 58% 68% 51%  63% 54% 53% 643 51%
780 633 78 278 233 186 270 368 997 148 175 22 492 542 359 369 186 558 589 825 457 691 265 700 700
64% 48%  44%  58%  51%  50%  55% 66% 58%  45%  53%  40% 54% 58% 57% 60% 50% 58% 68% 49%  61%  56% 48% 63% 50%
745 633 88 257 242 189 245 357 942 151 193 25 464 554 343 379 478 521 542 837 445 654 279 670 693
61% 48%  49%  53% 53%  51%  50% 64%  55%  46% 58%  45% 51% 59% 54% 62% 493 54% 633% 50% 59% 53% 51% 60% 50%
751 600 80 275 230 195 249 321 936 146 178 24 511 476 341 340 413 598 528 823 457 623 270 657 677
61% 45%  45%  57% 50%  52% 51% 57%  55%  44% 543  43% 563% 51% 54% 56% 433 623 61% 49% 613 50% 49% 59% 48%
698 565 66 271 224 183 243 275 878 143 158 27 463 425 351 315 408 539 508 754 420 599 243 619 627
57% 43%  37%  56%  49%  49%  50% 49%  52%  43%  48%  48% 51% 45% 55% 52% 423 56% 59% 45%  56%  48% 44% 55% 45%
567 490 75 257 211 137 174 204 659 142 183 24 317 456 263 313 379 365 432 626 406 467 184 549 495
463% 37%  42%  53%  46% 37%  35% 36%  39%  43%  55%  43% 353% 48% 423 51% 39% 38% 50% 37%  54%  38% 33% 49% 35%
525 481 63 258 212 146 150 177 638 142 152 25 320 423 244 291 353 362 411 595 378 447 180 510 484
433 36%  35%  54%  46% 393  30% 32%  37%  43% 463  45% 353% 45% 38% 48% 363% 37% 48% 35% 503 36% 33% 46% 35%
566 416 79 248 185 122 166 182 623 142 148 22 321 400 247 260 342 380 418 564 364 434 184 518 451
463% 31%  44% 523 40%  33%  34% 32%  37%  43%  45%  39% 353% 433 393 433 35% 39% 483 34%  48%  35% 34% 46% 32%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

U.S. Military

Police

Facebook

Ukraine

Israel

NATO

U.S. Supreme Court

Department of Justice

Fox News

Robert F. Kennedy Jr

Donald Trump

Elon Musk

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Total

2346

2544

2076

82%

1756
69%

1469
58%

1402
55%

1365
54%

1332
52%

1316
52%

1315
52%

1307
51%

1259
49%

1232
48%

1216
48%

1199
47%

1149
45%

General Adult Population

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable

heard of them.

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1034 1042 106 335 377 314 427 517 1447 250 251 45 798 756 492 459 777 840 713 1363 598 1016 462 949 1110
85% 79% 59%  70% 82% 85% 87% 92% 85% 75% 76%  81% 87% 80% 78% 75% 80% 87% 82% 81%  79%  82% 84% 85% 79%
868 888 78 261 295 250 393 479 1332 172 149 30 726 583 419 352 617 787 664 1093 486 858 412 808 932
71% 67% 43% 543  64%  67%  80% 86%  78%  52%  45%  53% 79% 62% 66% 58% 64% 81% 77% 65%  64%  69% 75% 72% 67%
672 796 102 286 269 233 265 314 977 182 208 31 407 690 352 433 618 418 549 920 493 695 281 681 775
55% 60%  57% 59% 58% 63% 54% 56% 57%  55%  63%  55% 443 73% 56% 71% 64% 433% 63% 55%  65% 56% 51% 61% 55%
646 756 105 290 299 223 235 249 904 181 230 26 500 612 269 356 581 465 451 951 487 623 292 605 787
533 57%  58%  60%  65% 60%  48% 45%  53% 55%  70%  46% 55% 65% 423 58% 60% 18% 52% 57%  64%  50% 53% 54% 56%
703 662 86 238 212 200 259 369 987 154 140 30 391 596 353 436 496 433 544 821 411 681 272 613 740
58% 50%  48%  49%  46%  54%  53% 66%  58%  47%  42%  54% 433 633% 563% 71% 51% 45% 633% 49%  54%  55% 50% 55% 53%
699 633 59 200 222 188 280 382 1006 118 131 20 557 415 334 256 439 637 535 798 358 687 288 620 698
57% 48%  33% 423 48% 51%  57% 68%  59%  36% 40%  37% 61% 443 533% 423 453 66% 62% 48%  47%  55% 52% 55% 50%
685 630 78 210 239 199 253 337 956 135 138 28 385 599 309 397 478 440 528 788 413 639 264 636 670
563% 48%  44% 443 52%  54%  51% 60%  56%  41%  42%  51% 423 64% 493 65% 493 16% 61% 47%  55%  52% 48% 57% 48%
694 621 84 251 252 175 238 315 920 143 174 22 562 437 294 226 456 633 470 846 424 598 293 593 710
57% 47%  47%  52%  55% 47%  48% 56%  54%  43%  53%  40% 61% 463% 463% 37% 47% 65% 543 50% 56% 48% 53% 53% 51%
630 678 78 256 267 211 223 273 832 179 197 32 353 647 285 389 547 372 502 806 455 602 250 607 690
52% 51%  43% 53% 58% 573  45% 493  49%  54% 603  58% 39% 69% 45% 64% 57% 38% 58% 48% 603 49% 46% 54% 49%
650 609 84 269 238 174 218 277 866 144 176 23 564 402 278 215 421 623 410 849 429 581 249 562 687
53% 46% 47%  56% 52% 473  44% 50%  51%  44% 533  42% 62% 433 443 35% 443 643 47% 51%  57%  47% 45% 50% 49%
597 636 78 257 258 176 221 244 822 173 168 20 450 459 303 249 495 488 432 800 393 598 241 549 675
493 48%  43%  53% 56% 47%  45% 44%  48%  52%  51%  37% 493 493% 483 413 51% 50% 50% 48%  52%  48% 44% 49% 48%
624 592 76 219 259 155 249 257 910 140 111 14 737 206 249 143 354 719 358 858 353 551 312 527 680
51% 45%  42%  46% 56% 423  51% 46%  53%  42% 343  26% 80% 22% 39% 23% 37% 74% 413 51%  47%  45% 57% 473 49%
687 513 89 252 261 147 190 261 847 150 131 20 549 335 296 191 392 616 432 768 368 609 223 580 612
56% 39%  50% 52% 57%  40%  39% 47%  50%  45%  40%  35% 60% 36% 47% 31% 413 643 50% 46% 493 49% 41% 52% 443
527 622 82 258 241 173 191 203 705 157 211 19 236 650 252 431 476 242 432 717 437 539 173 520 617
433 47%  46%  54%  52%  47%  39% 36%  41%  47%  64%  33% 263% 69% 403 71% 493 25% 50% 43%  58%  44% 31% 46% 443
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Nikki Haley

Ron DeSantis

Black Lives Matter

MSNBC

Kamala Harris

Joe Biden

Hillary Clinton

X (formerly known as

Twitter)

Vivek Ramaswamy

Benjamin Netanyahu

Chuck Schumer

Mike Johnson

Gavin Newsom

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Anthony Blinken

Joe Manchin

Total

1099

43%

1090
43%

1088
43%

1085
43%

1083
43%

1034
41%

1018
40%

974
38%

876
34%

808
32%

778
31%

711
28%

706
28%

685
27%

671
26%

608
24%

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
594 505 66 210 210 137 192 284 802 115 121 15 431 383 268 203 415 481 436 663 381 490 229 545 547
493% 38%  37%  44%  46% 373 39% 51%  47%  35% 363  27% 47% 413 423 33% 433 50% 50% 39%  50%  40% 42% 49% 39%
590 500 57 188 222 150 192 280 831 108 85 13 587 235 250 142 310 637 401 688 327 499 264 505 577
483 38%  32%  39%  48%  40%  39% 50%  49%  33% 263  23% 643 25% 403 23% 323 66% 463% 41%  43%  40% 48% 45% 413
503 585 114 259 221 159 164 170 619 173 225 17 184 650 235 434 452 201 409 679 445 482 161 466 611
413 44%  64%  54%  48% 433  33% 30%  36% 52% 68%  31% 20% 69% 37% 71% 47% 21% 47% 40%  59%  39% 29% 42% 44%
530 555 73 215 230 175 188 204 673 148 188 22 220 628 227 403 444 239 421 664 411 495 179 521 553
433 42%  40%  45% 50% 47%  38% 36% 40% 45% 57%  39% 243 67% 363% 66% 463% 25% 493% 40%  54%  40% 32% 47% 40%
517 567 76 236 231 182 173 186 612 176 218 29 118 731 220 427 499 158 421 662 445 484 154 504 569
423 43%  42%  49%  50% 49%  35% 33%  36% 53%  66% 53% 133 78% 353% 70% 525 16% 493% 39%  59%  39% 28% 45% 41%
507 528 65 192 225 170 177 206 616 148 195 25 87 710 223 432 455 147 429 605 400 478 156 483 540
413 40%  36%  40%  49% 463  36% 373  36% 45% 593  45% 10% 75% 35% 71% 47% 15% 50% 36% 53%  39% 28% 43% 39%
475 544 71 208 222 170 183 165 572 161 208 27 102 707 198 428 437 154 408 611 410 460 148 475 532
39% 41%  40%  43%  48%  46%  37% 29%  34%  49%  63%  49% 113% 75% 313 70% 45% 16% 47% 36%  54%  37% 27% 42% 38%
553 421 80 244 234 119 161 136 643 125 147 21 384 353 219 209 319 446 375 599 382 421 171 471 494
45% 32%  45%  51%  51%  32%  33% 24%  38%  38% 443  37% 423 38% 353% 343 333 16% 433 36%  50%  34% 31% 42% 35%
474 403 44 167 161 128 163 213 651 20 77 16 440 206 219 136 264 477 340 536 269 423 184 423 449
39% 30%  25%  35% 35% 35% 33% 38% 38% 27% 23%  28% 48% 22% 35% 22% 27% 49% 39% 32% 363 34% 33% 38% 32%
460 348 37 139 140 102 156 234 623 63 76 9 372 237 189 155 205 448 346 462 266 376 166 413 390
38% 26%  21%  29%  30% 27%  32% 42% 37% 19%  23% 17% 413 25% 30% 25% 21% 16% 403 28%  35%  30% 30% 37% 28%
387 392 28 163 153 129 129 175 484 105 122 23 108 499 161 329 299 151 358 421 325 347 106 368 400
323 30%  15% 343  33%  35%  26% 31%  28% 32% 37%  41% 123 533 25% 545 313 16% 413 25%  43%  28% 19% 33% 29%
404 307 49 136 145 87 106 1838 523 70 79 5 297 250 158 137 216 358 308 402 269 301 141 363 342
33% 23%  27%  28% 31%  23% 22% 34% 31%  21%  24% 8% 323% 27% 25% 22% 22% 37% 36% 24% 363 24% 26% 32% 24%
353 353 43 138 154 131 116 124 438 108 108 15 99 462 139 314 264 128 324 382 310 295 101 363 335
29% 27%  24%  29%  34%  35%  24% 22%  26% 33%  33%  27% 11% 493% 223% 51% 27% 133% 37% 23% 413 24% 18% 32% 24%
336 349 48 150 165 122 99 102 410 119 108 11 75 449 155 340 247 98 292 393 318 286 81 326 350
27% 26% 26% 31%  36% 33% 20% 18% 24%  36%  33% 19% 8% 48% 243 56% 26% 103 343 23% 423 23% 15% 29% 25%
348 324 37 136 131 105 107 156 453 72 90 10 114 401 153 271 268 133 350 321 284 315 73 370 294
28% 24%  20%  28% 28%  28%  22% 28% 27% 22% 27% 18% 123% 433 243 443 28% 14% 413 19%  38%  25% 13% 33% 21%
362 246 27 125 129 72 92 164 445 62 64 9 217 244 143 142 215 251 290 318 241 262 105 341 260
30% 19%  15% 26% 28% 193  19% 29% 26% 19% 19%  16% 243 26% 233% 23% 22% 26% 343 19%  32%  21% 19% 30% 19%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Cornel West

Hunter Biden

Palestinian Authority

Ilhan Omar

Rashida Tlaib

Jill Stein

China

Antifa

Hamas

Mahmoud Abbas

Total

497

20%

497
20%

431
17%

430
17%

406
16%

396
16%

391
15%

338
13%

298
12%

280
11%

2024

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never

Summary Of Very Favorable/ Favorable

heard of them.

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
261 236 36 132 131 85 55 58 291 71 97 13 87 293 103 187 186 125 225 272 249 186 62 271 222
21% 18%  20%  27% 28% 23% 11% 10%  17%  22%  29%  24% 10% 313 163% 31% 19% 133% 26% 165 33%  15% 11% 243% 16%
254 243 44 129 133 74 66 52 311 51 106 12 67 335 89 226 170 101 206 291 247 178 71 237 254
21% 18%  24%  27%  29% 20% 13% 9%  18%  15%  32%  21% 7% 36% 143 37% 18% 10% 24% 17%  33%  14% 13% 21% 18%
225 206 62 118 111 61 40 41 259 52 75 9 95 241 83 181 134 115 191 240 210 170 50 207 221
18% 16%  34%  24% 243 16% 85 7% 15% 16% 23%  15% 10% 26% 133% 30% 14% 123 22% 145 28%  14% 9% 18% 16%
223 207 34 109 106 71 58 51 245 63 82 12 57 265 100 215 129 85 198 232 241 140 49 221 203
18% 16%  19%  23%  23% 19%  12% 9%  14%  19%  25%  22% 6% 28% 163% 35% 133% 9% 23% 14%  32%  11% 9% 20% 15%
209 197 37 108 110 62 51 39 220 60 80 20 51 246 99 196 140 69 186 220 213 151 43 199 201
17% 15%  21% 22%  24% 17%  10% 7%  13%  18%  24%  35% 6% 26% 163% 323 15% 7% 22% 13%  28%  12% 8% 18% 143%
201 194 23 118 130 64 38 23 242 59 65 11 60 241 83 160 149 87 197 198 203 151 41 213 179
16% 15%  13%  24%  28%  17% 8% % 145 18%  20%  19% 7% 26% 133% 26% 15% 9% 23% 125 27%  12% 7% 19% 13%
205 185 42 111 123 57 34 24 218 51 90 11 98 205 79 155 141 95 151 240 171 148 71 192 196
17% 14%  23%  23%  27%  15% 7% 4% 13%  15%  27%  19% 113% 22% 123 25% 15% 10% 17% 14%  23%  12% 13% 17% 143%
187 151 36 90 95 51 38 27 208 a7 61 3 67 192 75 157 111 70 156 182 179 116 43 189 145
15% 11%  20%  19%  21%  14% 8% 5% 12%  14%  18% 5% 7% 20% 123 26% 11% 7% 18% 118 24% 9% 8% 17% 10%
171 128 36 99 84 19 16 14 165 50 66 5 65 167 64 111 100 88 131 168 161 97 40 160 136
143 105  20%  20% 18%  13% 3% 3% 103 15%  20% 9% 7% 18% 10% 18% 10% 9% 15% 1035 21% 8% 7% 14% 10%
156 125 33 88 77 45 27 11 159 43 52 3 57 166 57 121 85 75 147 134 159 91 31 166 113
13% 9% 18%  18% 17%  12% 6% 2% 9% 13%  16% 5% 6% 18% 9% 20% 9% 8% 17% 8% 21% 7% 6% 15% 8%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

China

Hamas

Hunter Biden

Joe Biden

Antifa

Hillary Clinton

Palestinian Authority

Kamala Harris

Donald Trump

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

Black Lives Matter

Ron DeSantis

Chuck Schumer

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Total

2346

2544

1755

69%

1700
67%

1540
61%

1402
55%

1322
52%

1305
51%

1284
50%

1273
50%

1219
48%

1121
44%

1110
44%

1086
43%

1023
40%

1022
40%

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

heard of them.

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
856 899 84 286 250 251 397 487 1293 187 157 38 712 540 471 369 600 786 624 1131 445 911 399 786 953
70% 68% 47% 59% 54% 683 B8l% 87% 76% 565 473  68% 78% 57% 74% 60% 623% 81% 72% 675  59%  74% 73% 70% 68%
848 852 79 263 265 224 400 469 1259 178 145 34 676 534 452 384 566 750 628 1072 426 897 377 766 915
69% 64%  44%  55%  58%  60%  B81% 84%  74%  54%  44%  61% 743% 57% 71% 633% 59% 78% 73% 64%  56%  72% 69% 68% 65%
759 781 70 245 227 225 345 427 1120 185 130 26 769 326 412 232 517 791 510 1030 340 810 390 679 850
623% 59%  39%  51%  49% 613  70% 765 66% 565 393  47% 843% 35% 65% 38% 53% 823% 59% 613  45%  65% 71% 61% 61%
677 725 92 260 214 180 306 349 1039 161 106 28 803 186 379 156 447 798 408 993 314 717 370 599 791
55% 55%  51%  54%  47%  48%  62% 62%  61%  49%  32%  50% 88% 20% 60% 26% 463% 83% 47% 59%  42%  58% 67% 54% 57%
691 631 57 233 215 175 294 348 965 151 129 24 568 363 362 237 433 653 459 863 314 709 299 603 706
57% 48%  32%  48%  47% 47%  60% 62% 57%  46% 39%  43% 62% 39% 57% 39% 453 68% 533 51%  42%  57% 54% 54% 50%
647 658 73 203 204 171 283 370 1012 141 75 25 749 149 373 140 400 765 393 912 277 683 344 563 731
533 50%  41%  42%  44%  46%  58% 66%  59%  43% 233 443 823% 16% 59% 23% 413 79% 453 54%  37%  55% 63% 50% 52%
678 606 51 200 203 180 272 378 956 154 106 16 568 367 329 235 439 610 494 790 295 692 297 607 662
56% 46%  28% 423  44%  48%  55% 68%  56%  46%  32%  29% 62% 39% 523% 38% 453 63% 57% 47%  39%  56% 54% 54% 47%
634 639 66 183 191 174 303 356 987 120 78 25 733 153 357 144 368 760 401 872 254 671 348 534 728
525 48%  37%  38%  42%  47%  62% 64%  58%  36% 243  45% 80% 16% 563% 24% 383 79% 463% 52%  34%  54% 63% 48% 52%
558 662 86 231 185 195 233 289 744 178 189 40 157 690 347 438 556 226 483 737 375 628 217 553 653
463% 50%  48%  48%  40%  53%  47% 52%  44%  54% 57%  71% 17% 73% 55% 72% 57% 23% 56% 44% 503 51% 40% 49% 47%
599 522 43 178 163 137 266 334 844 118 82 24 586 216 291 136 351 633 407 714 235 593 293 523 587
493% 39%  24%  37%  35% 373 54% 60%  49%  36%  25%  44% 64% 23% 46% 22% 363% 663% 47% 43%  31%  48% 53% 47% 42%
582 528 40 162 164 154 279 310 844 122 67 25 606 164 314 114 341 654 369 741 211 601 298 516 586
48% 40%  22% 34% 36% 42% 57% 55%  50% 37%  20%  45% 66% 17% 50% 19% 35% 68% 433 44%  28%  48% 54% 46% 42%
491 595 59 198 164 178 254 234 678 156 168 32 210 556 305 402 454 230 392 694 296 587 203 474 601
403 45%  33%  41%  36%  48%  52% 42%  40% 47% 51%  57% 233% 59% 48% 66% 47% 243% 45% 41% 393 47% 37% 42% 43%
557 466 42 151 144 134 252 301 777 105 86 12 553 175 279 123 317 584 327 696 229 533 261 474 540
463% 35%  23%  31% 31% 363 51% 54%  46%  32% 263  21% 60% 19% 443 20% 33% 603 38% 41%  30%  43% 48% 42% 39%
543 479 54 146 149 142 243 288 773 108 70 20 577 133 284 96 300 625 350 672 208 528 285 454 559
443 36%  30% 30% 32% 38% 49% 51%  45%  33% 213  37% 633 143 453 16% 31% 65% 403 40%  28%  43% 52% 41% 40%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

X (formerly known as

Twitter)

Fox News

Elon Musk

Nikki Haley

Gavin Newsom

Ilhan Omar

Department of Justice

U.S. Supreme Court

MSNBC

Vivek Ramaswamy

Facebook

Rashida Tlaib

Joe Manchin

Robert F. Kennedy Jr

Anthony Blinken

Total

1017

40%

990
39%

952
37%

947
37%

932
37%

921
36%

909
36%

906
36%

895
35%

885
35%

883
35%

856
34%

829
33%

770
30%

750
29%

742
29%

General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
481 536 65 162 140 180 212 258 690 139 115 20 291 409 298 326 106 285 355 662 234 552 231 440 567
39% 41%  36%  34%  30% 483  43% 463  40%  42%  35%  36% 323% 433 47% 53% 423 30% 413 39%  31%  45% 42% 39% 41%
464 526 59 151 160 165 220 235 659 130 118 27 240 444 283 356 385 249 391 599 243 516 231 436 544
38% 40%  33%  31%  35%  44%  45% 42%  39%  39% 363  48% 263% 47% 453 58% 403 26% 45% 36%  32%  42% 42% 39% 39%
394 558 60 161 140 154 209 228 623 120 134 25 234 456 245 360 362 230 336 616 255 464 233 402 539
323% 42%  33%  33%  30% 41%  42% 41%  37%  36% 403  45% 263% 48% 39% 59% 37% 243% 39% 37%  34%  37% 42% 36% 39%
456 490 48 171 146 143 224 214 610 140 136 17 300 381 249 317 295 335 319 628 223 515 209 403 534
37% 37%  27%  36% 32% 39%  46% 38%  36%  42% 413 30% 333 413 393 52% 30% 35% 37% 37%  29%  42% 38% 36% 38%
508 424 40 151 138 107 224 272 690 101 81 15 474 171 264 104 291 537 324 608 209 497 226 437 486
423 32%  22%  31%  30% 29%  46% 49%  40% 31%  24%  27% 523% 18% 423 17% 30% 56% 37% 36%  28%  40% 41% 39% 35%
528 393 46 166 124 123 192 270 692 83 95 12 454 211 241 125 284 512 330 590 216 483 222 437 473
433 30%  26%  34%  27%  33%  39% 48%  41%  25% 293  21% 50% 22% 38% 20% 29% 53% 38% 35%  29%  39% 40% 39% 34%
483 425 69 158 119 109 207 246 669 101 91 15 429 188 270 152 272 484 278 630 196 485 227 391 511
403 32%  38%  33%  26% 29%  42% 44%  39%  31%  27%  27% 47% 20% 433 25% 28% 50% 323 38%  26% 39% 41% 35% 37%
411 495 64 168 141 154 178 200 576 131 124 24 218 397 270 330 364 211 325 581 218 509 178 406 490
343 37%  36%  35%  31%  42%  36% 36%  34%  40% 373  43% 243 423 433 545 38% 22% 38% 35%  29%  41% 32% 36% 35%
489 106 36 147 131 114 212 255 683 91 69 13 493 114 262 105 243 546 299 596 186 481 227 380 506
403 31%  20%  30% 28% 31%  43% 463  40% 27% 213 23% 54% 123% 41% 17% 25% 56% 35% 35%  25%  39% 41% 34% 36%
457 428 46 157 143 135 196 209 573 123 121 18 226 400 240 309 336 240 345 541 251 454 181 427 446
37% 32%  25% 323 31%  36%  40% 37%  34%  37%  37%  32% 253% 433 38% 51% 35% 25% 403 32%  33%  37% 33% 38% 32%
464 419 55 146 126 111 202 243 628 109 70 25 316 241 300 209 277 397 319 564 187 488 208 403 471
38% 32%  31%  30% 27% 30% 41% 43%  37%  33% 213  45% 353% 26% 47% 343 29% 413 37% 34%  25%  39% 38% 36% 34%
488 367 29 163 115 121 193 236 658 83 77 7 412 178 252 118 268 470 322 534 207 448 201 420 426
40% 28% 16% 34% 25% 33% 39% 42% 393  25% 23% 13% 45% 19% 40% 19% 28% 49% 37% 32%  27%  36% 37% 38% 30%
435 394 51 134 112 128 193 211 560 94 120 17 289 312 213 241 276 312 297 532 235 408 186 375 448
36% 30%  29%  28%  24% 343  39% 38%  33% 29%  36%  30% 323% 33% 343 39% 29% 323% 343 32%  31%  33% 34% 33% 32%
407 363 37 128 93 115 175 221 523 87 101 20 244 322 189 269 231 270 302 468 201 406 163 365 397
33% 27%  20%  27%  20% 31%  36% 40% 31%  26%  30%  36% 27% 343 30% 443 245 28% 35% 28%  27%  33% 30% 33% 28%
441 309 36 134 112 89 181 197 543 98 67 16 395 127 207 115 184 451 235 514 175 395 180 323 419
36% 23%  20%  28% 24% 24%  37% 35% 32%  30% 20%  29% 433% 133% 33% 19% 19% 47% 27% 31%  23%  32% 33% 29% 30%
433 309 42 142 103 81 163 213 543 76 85 12 378 141 206 98 218 425 238 504 174 376 192 330 406
35% 23%  23%  29% 22% 22% 33% 38% 32% 23% 26% 21% 41% 15% 33% 16% 23% 443 28% 30%  23%  30% 35% 29% 29%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Benjamin Netanyahu

Ukraine

Israel

Mahmoud Abbas

NATO

Mike Johnson

Jill Stein

Cornel West

Police

U.S. Military

Total

712

28%

705
28%

704
28%

701
28%

674
27%

667
26%

610
24%

560
22%

541
21%

273
11%

General Adult Population

F1 Now we will show you some names and groups.

Summary Of Very Unfavorable/ Unfavorable

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never

heard of them.

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
362 350 39 133 113 106 144 178 464 86 103 16 172 319 200 251 264 196 294 418 201 359 151 333 368
30% 26% 22% 28% 25% 28% 29% 32% 27% 26% 31%  29% 19% 343 323% 413 27% 20% 343 25%  27%  29% 27% 30% 26%
343 363 56 138 130 99 170 113 448 102 107 12 348 172 169 98 259 349 209 496 199 348 159 333 365
28% 27%  31%  29% 28% 27% 35% 20% 26% 31% 323  22% 38% 18% 27% 16% 27% 36% 24% 30%  26%  28% 29% 30% 26%
335 369 72 174 135 99 108 116 430 102 115 13 211 308 169 235 272 196 220 484 246 322 136 309 390
27% 28%  40%  36% 29% 27% 22% 21% 25% 31%  35%  22% 233% 33% 27% 39% 28% 20% 25% 29%  33%  26% 25% 28% 28%
410 291 46 160 108 77 139 171 464 99 96 19 265 234 190 139 258 305 271 430 205 343 154 353 339
343 22%  26% 33% 23% 21%  28% 31% 27%  30% 29%  34% 293% 25% 30% 23% 27% 323% 313 26%  27%  28% 28% 31% 24%
354 321 46 128 105 85 154 157 453 83 94 14 336 132 187 103 219 353 222 453 165 341 168 289 377
29% 24%  26% 27% 23% 23% 31% 28% 27%  25% 28%  25% 373% 143 30% 17% 23% 36% 26% 27% 228 28% 31% 26% 27%
341 326 39 121 98 102 138 169 419 82 115 21 167 303 185 242 262 163 233 434 176 353 139 307 351
28% 25%  22% 25% 21% 28% 28% 30% 25% 25% 35% 37% 18% 32% 29% 40% 27% 17% 27% 26% 233 29% 25% 27% 25%
323 287 40 140 82 82 111 154 396 83 87 15 260 183 161 131 204 275 214 397 175 296 139 297 305
26% 22%  22% 29% 18%  22%  23% 28% 23%  25% 263  26% 28% 19% 25% 21% 21% 28% 25% 24%  23%  24% 25% 27% 22%
306 254 38 125 80 51 119 146 368 71 86 10 229 163 159 126 193 241 206 354 157 281 122 278 273
25% 19%  21%  26% 17%  14%  24% 26%  22% 21%  26%  19% 253% 17% 25% 21% 20% 25% 24% 21%  21%  23% 22% 25% 20%
263 278 68 163 121 87 62 41 262 108 126 17 126 241 158 209 205 127 138 403 174 279 88 206 331
22% 21%  38% 34% 26% 23% 13% 7% 15% 33%  38%  30% 143% 26% 25% 343 21% 133% 16% 24% 233 23% 16% 18% 24%
126 147 45 92 43 33 37 24 140 50 54 9 68 91 99 105 92 76 99 173 77 149 46 107 165
10% 11%  25%  19% 9% 9% 7% 43 8% 15%  16%  16% 7% 108 163% 17% 10% 8% 12% 105 10%  12% 8% 10% 12%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

2323
91%

1018
40%

440
17%

578
23%

1305
51%

347
14%

958
38%

29
192
8%

2544
100%

F1_1 Now we will show

you some names and groups.

Hillary Clinton

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1122 1201 144 412 426 341 467 534 1584 302 283 52 851 856 571 568 837 919 801 1523 688 1143 492 1039 1263
92% 91%  80% 85% 93% 923  95% 95%  93% 91%  85%  93% 93% 913 90% 93% 87% 95% 93% 91%  91%  92% 90% 93% 90%
475 544 71 208 222 170 183 165 572 161 208 27 102 707 198 428 437 154 408 611 410 460 148 475 532
39% 41%  40%  43%  48% 463 37% 29%  34%  49%  63%  49% 113% 75% 31% 70% 45% 163% 47% 36% 543 37% 27% 42% 38%
211 229 37 90 96 73 76 69 221 72 115 14 36 332 67 175 194 71 178 262 194 178 68 192 240
17% 17%  21%  19%  21%  20%  15% 12%  13%  22%  35%  24% 43 35% 113% 29% 20% 7% 21% 16% 26% 14% 128 17% 17%
264 314 34 118 125 97 107 96 351 89 93 14 66 375 131 253 242 83 230 348 216 282 80 283 291
22% 24%  19% 25% 27% 26% 22% 17% 21% 27%  28%  25% 7% 403 21% 413 25% 9% 27% 21%  29%  23% 15% 25% 21%
647 658 73 203 204 171 283 370 1012 141 75 25 749 149 373 140 400 765 393 912 277 683 344 563 731
533 50%  41%  42%  44%  46%  58% 66%  59%  43%  23% 443 823% 163% 59% 23% 413 79% 45% 54%  37%  55% 63% 50% 52%
164 183 31 75 76 52 42 71 243 51 29 8 130 98 110 75 140 132 106 241 91 182 75 160 185
13% 14%  17%  16%  16%  14% 9% 13%  14%  16% 9% 143% 143 10% 17% 12% 143 143 123 14%  12%  15% 14% 14% 13%
483 475 43 128 129 119 241 298 769 20 46 17 619 51 263 65 260 633 286 672 187 502 270 404 546
403 36%  24%  27%  28%  32%  49% 53%  45%  27%  14%  30% 68% 5% 423 11% 27% 65% 333 40%  25%  41% 49% 36% 39%
17 12 5 16 4 3 * - 17 3 8 - 3 21 3 10 14 5 6 22 11 9 9 6 22
1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% * - 1% 1% 2% - * 2% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2%
82 110 30 54 30 27 25 26 104 25 40 4 62 64 60 33 116 42 58 134 57 86 49 74 114
7% 8% 17%  11% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 8% 12% 7% 7% 7% 9% 5% 123 43 7% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 8%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

F1_2 Now we will show

you some names and groups.

Donald Trump

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
2436 1182 1254 163 451 444 351 482 546 1653 318 300 54 894 896 595 581 909 946 840 1595 727 1179 530 1080 1332
96%  97% 95%  91%  94%  96% 943  98% 98%  97%  96% 913  97% 98% 95% 94% 95% 943 98% 97% 95%  96%  95% 96% 96% 95%
1216 624 592 76 219 259 155 249 257 910 140 111 14 737 206 249 143 354 719 358 858 353 551 312 527 680
48%  51% 45%  42%  46% 56% 423 51% 46%  53%  42% 343  26% 80% 22% 39% 23% 37% 74% 413 51%  47%  45% 57% 473 49%
760 396 364 60 134 150 89 160 168 589 68 74 9 506 94 147 83 196 482 201 559 236 329 195 289 463
30% 328 28%  33% 28% 33% 24% 33% 30% 35% 21% 22% 15% 55% 10% 233 143 20% 50% 23% 33%  31%  27% 36% 26% 33%
456 228 228 16 86 109 67 89 90 320 73 37 6 230 112 102 60 158 238 156 300 117 222 117 238 217
18% 198 17% 9% 18%  24%  18% 18% 16% 19%  22%  11%  10% 253% 129 163% 10% 16% 25% 18% 18%  15%  18% 21% 21% 16%
1219 558 662 86 231 185 195 233 289 744 178 189 40 157 690 347 438 556 226 483 737 375 628 217 553 653
48% 463 50%  48%  48%  40%  53%  47% 52%  44%  54%  57%  71% 17% 73% 55% 72% 57% 23% 563% 44%  50%  51% 40% 49% 47%
267 133 134 22 73 40 38 44 50 171 29 30 14 68 102 91 53 129 85 118 150 79 145 43 140 126
1% 11% 103 12%  15% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 26% 7% 11% 143 9% 13% 9% 143 9% 10% 12% 8% 12% 9%
952 425 527 64 159 145 157 188 239 572 149 159 25 89 588 255 385 426 141 365 587 295 483 174 413 526
37%  35% 40%  36%  33%  32%  42%  38% 43%  34%  45%  48%  45% 10% 62% 403 633% 443 15% 423 35%  39%  39% 32% 37% 38%
21 7 14 8 5 3 2 1 2 10 * 11 * 6 10 4 9 10 2 5 16 6 13 2 11 10
1% 1% 1% 43 13 1% 1% * * 1% * 3% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 15 1%
88 32 55 9 26 14 18 9 12 a1 12 20 2 15 35 34 21 48 19 20 68 22 47 18 29 57
33 3% 43 5% 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 43 6% 33 2% 4 5% 3% 5% 2% 2% 43 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1003 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_6 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group — or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity

Chuck Schumer

Political Party

Political Ideology

Education Locale Income

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

65+ White anic

Hisp- Black
/BA

Other lican

rat

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe-
endent ral

Mode-
rate

Cons-
erva-
tive

Colle- Some

ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1802 944 858 70 315 297 263 381
1% 77% 65% 39% 65% 65% 71% 8%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 778 387 392 28 163 153 129 129
(Sub-Net) 31% 32% 30% 15% 34% 33% 35% 26%
Very favorable 267 116 151 11 44 47 46 62

11% 9% 11% 6% 9% 10% 12% 13%

Favorable 511 271 240 17 119 106 83 67

20% 22% 18% 10% 25% 23% 22% 14%

Very Unfavorable/ 1023 557 466 4z 151 144 134 252
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 40% 46% 35% 23% 31% 31% 36% 51%
Unfavorable 361 180 181 12 78 82 64 64

14% 15% 14% 7% 16% 18% 17% 13%

Very unfavorable 662 378 284 30 74 62 70 188

26% 31% 22% 16% 15% 13% 19% 38%

Never heard of them 263 119 143 52 77 48 38 32
10% 10% 11% 29% 16% 10% 10% 7%

No opinion 480 158 322 57 91 115 71 78
19% 13% 24% 32% 19% 25% 19% 16%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

488 1571
560 1704
476 1261
85% 74%
175 484
31% 28%
57 167
10% 10%
118 317
21% 19%
301 777
54% 46%
62 246
11% 14%
239 531
43% 31%
16 148
3% 9%
68 296
12% 17%
560 1704

100% 100%

210
63%

105
32%

35
11%

70
21%

105
32%

51
15%

54
16%

38
11%

83
25%

331
100%

208
63%

122
37%

46
14%

76
23%

86
26%

44
13%

42
13%

65
20%

58
18%

331
100%

35
63%

23

41%

14%

15
28%

12
21%

56
100%

661
72%

108
12%

27
3%

81
9%

553
60%

161
18%

393
43%

75
8%

180
20%

916
100%

674
72%

499
53%

187
20%

312
33%

175
19%

106
11%

70
7%

107
11%

160
17%

941
100%

440
69%

161
25%

53
8%

109
17%

279
44%

89
14%

190
30%

70
11%

123
19%

633
100%

452
74%

329
54%

128
21%

202
33%

123
20%

73
12%

49
8%

73
12%

86
14%

611
100%

616
64%

299
31%

84
9%

214
22%

317
33%

160
17%

158
16%

117
12%

234
24%

967
100%

734
76%

151
16%

55
6%

95
10%

584
60%

129
13%

455
47%

72
7%

160
17%

967
100%

864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492

865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

685 1116 554 881 367 841 940
79% 66% 73% 71%  67% 75% 67%

358 421 325 347 106 368 400
41% 25% 43% 28% 19% 33% 29%

111 156 134 95 38 106 155
13% 9% 18% 8% 7% 10% 11%

247 264 191 252 68 261 245
29% 16% 25% 20% 12% 23% 18%

327 696 229 533 261 474 540
38% 41% 30% 43%  48% 42% 39%

114 247 113 175 74 180 179
13% 15% 15% 14% 13% 16% 13%

213 449 116 358 188 294 362
25% 27% 15% 29% 34% 26% 26%

62 201 80 124 59 94 167
7% 12% 11% 10%  11% 8% 12%

118 361 122 234 123 184 292
14% 22% 16% 19% 22% 16% 21%

865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_7 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group — or if you've never heard of them.

Base: All Respondents

Joe Biden

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2436 1184 1252 157 452 439 350 483 555 1655 309 301 53 890 896 602 588 902 946 838 1598 714 1196 526 1082 1331
96%  97% 95%  87%  94%  96% 943  98% 993  97%  94% 913  95% 97% 95% 95% 96% 933% 98% 97% 95%  95%  97% 96% 97% 95%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1034 507 528 65 192 225 170 177 206 616 148 195 25 87 710 223 432 455 147 429 605 400 478 156 483 540
(Sub-Net) 41% 41% 40%  36%  40%  49% 463  36% 37%  36% 45% 593  45% 10% 75% 35% 71% 473% 15% 50% 36% 53%  39% 28% 43% 39%
Very favorable 483 219 264 31 98 98 61 88 107 301 59 102 10 38 357 88 224 188 70 201 282 238 172 73 217 258

19%  18% 20% 17% 20% 21% 16% 18% 19% 18%  18% 313  17% 43 38% 143 37% 19% 7% 23% 17%  31%  14% 13% 19% 18%

Favorable 551 287 264 33 94 127 109 89 99 315 89 92 16 50 353 135 207 267 77 228 323 163 306 82 266 282

22%  24% 20% 18% 20% 28% 29% 18% 18%  18%  27%  28%  28% 5% 38% 21% 343 28% 8% 26% 19%  22%  25% 15% 24% 20%

Very Unfavorable/ 1402 677 725 92 260 214 180 306 349 1039 161 106 28 803 186 379 156 447 798 408 993 314 717 370 599 791
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 55%  55% 55%  51%  54%  47%  48%  62% 62%  61%  49%  32%  50% 88% 20% 60% 26% 463% 83% 47% 59%  42%  58% 67% 54% 57%
Unfavorable 376 161 216 38 102 64 55 62 55 235 55 40 14 140 118 108 79 175 123 121 255 110 163 103 159 214

15%  13% 16% 21% 21% 14% 15%  13% 10%  14% 17% 12%  25% 15% 123 17% 13% 18% 13% 143 15%  15%  13% 19% 14% 15%

Very unfavorable 1025 516 509 54 158 150 125 245 294 804 106 66 14 663 69 272 78 272 676 287 738 204 554 267 440 577

40% 428 38%  30% 33% 33% 34% 50% 53%  47%  32%  20%  24% 723% 7% 433 13% 28% 70% 333 44%  27%  45% 49% 39% 413

Never heard of them 22 8 15 7 6 6 2 2 - 11 2 7 2 9 10 3 5 13 4 3 19 14 8 * 6 16
1% 1% 1% 13 13 1% * * - 1% 1% 2% 43 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 2% 1% * 15 1%

No opinion 86 30 56 16 24 15 20 6 5 38 20 23 * 17 35 28 17 51 17 24 62 27 35 24 31 52
33 2% 43 9% 5% 3% 5% 1% 13 2% 6% 7% 1% 2% 4 43 3% 5% 2% 3% 43 43 3% 4% 3% 43

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

2349
92%

2076
82%

1114
44%

962
38%

273
11%

154
6%

118
5%

32
1%

163
6%

2544
100%

2024
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

F1_9 Now we will show

you some names and groups.

u.

S. Military

Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1160 1188 151 428 420 347 463 540 1587 299 305 54 866 847 591 564 868 916 812 1537 675 1165 508 1056 1275
95% 90%  84%  89% 91%  93%  94% 97%  93%  91%  92%  96% 95% 90% 93% 92% 90% 95% 94% 92%  89%  94% 92% 943 913
1034 1042 106 335 377 314 427 517 1447 250 251 45 798 756 492 459 777 840 713 1363 598 1016 462 949 1110
85% 79% 59%  70% 82% 85% 87% 92% 85% 75% 76%  81% 87% 80% 78% 75% 80% 87% 82% 81%  79%  82% 84% 85% 79%
580 534 62 170 202 162 219 299 821 124 123 14 465 392 249 227 392 495 378 736 348 507 259 518 587
47% 40%  34%  35%  44%  44%  44% 53%  48%  37% 373  24% 51% 423 39 37% 413 51% 443 44% 463 41%  47% 46% 423
455 508 44 165 175 152 208 218 626 126 128 31 332 364 243 233 384 345 335 627 250 509 203 431 523
37% 38%  25% 343  38%  41%  42% 39%  37%  38% 39%  56% 363% 39% 38% 38% 403 36% 393 37%  33%  41% 37% 38% 37%
126 147 45 92 43 33 37 24 140 50 54 9 68 91 99 105 92 76 99 173 77 149 46 107 165
10% 11%  25%  19% 9% 9% 7% 4% 8% 15%  16%  16% 7% 10% 163% 17% 10% 8% 12% 105 10%  12% 8% 10% 12%
75 79 19 43 30 24 20 19 92 21 22 7 46 49 51 56 49 19 59 95 36 87 31 53 101
6% 6% 11% 9% 6% 6% 43 33 5% 6% 7% 13% 5% 5% 8% 9% 5% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7%
51 68 25 49 13 9 17 5 48 29 32 2 22 42 48 49 43 27 40 78 40 62 16 54 63
4 5% 14%  10% 3% 2% 3% 13 33 9% 10% 33 2% 5% 8% 8% 4 33 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5%
17 15 4 15 6 2 2 3 21 8 3 * 10 21 * 7 15 10 9 23 17 11 4 12 20
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% * ) 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
44 119 25 40 34 22 27 16 96 24 23 2 40 73 42 39 84 40 44 119 64 62 38 52 104
4 9% 14% 8% 7% 6% 5% 3% 6% 7% 7% 33 43 8% 7% 6% 9% 13 5% 7% 8% 5% 7% 5% 7%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_10 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or

if you've never heard of them.
FBI
Base: All Respondents
Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2219 1113 1105 138 420 380 323 447 510 1520 279 274 47 802 817 559 548 802 868 784 1434 668 1090 461 1004 1194
87%  91% 84% 77% 87% 83% 873 91% 91%  89%  84%  83%  84% 88% 87% 88% 90% 83% 90% 91% 85%  88%  88% 84% 90% 85%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1469 672 796 102 286 269 233 265 314 977 182 208 31 407 690 352 433 618 418 549 920 493 695 281 681 775
(Sub-Net) 58%  55% 60% 57% 59% 58%  63% 54% 56% 57% 55%  63%  55% 443 73% 563% 71% 64% 433% 633% 55%  65% 56% 51% 61% 55%
Very favorable 460 224 236 42 97 86 71 89 75 298 70 73 4 102 246 108 155 190 115 181 279 212 168 80 210 244

18%  18% 18%  23% 20% 19% 19%  18% 13%  17%  21%  22% 7% 113% 26% 17% 25% 20% 12% 21% 17%  28%  14% 14% 19% 17%

Favorable 1009 449 560 60 189 182 162 177 238 680 112 135 26 305 444 244 278 428 303 368 641 281 527 201 471 531

40%  37% 42%  33%  39%  40%  44%  36% 43%  40%  34% 413 47% 333 47% 393 46% 443 31% 433 38%  37%  43% 37% 42% 38%

Very Unfavorable/ 750 441 309 36 134 112 89 181 197 543 98 67 16 395 127 207 115 184 451 235 514 175 395 180 323 419
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 29%  36% 23%  20% 28% 24% 24% 37% 35% 32%  30% 20%  29% 433 13% 333 19% 19% 47% 27% 31%  23%  32% 33% 29% 30%
Unfavorable 355 209 146 18 65 49 47 79 97 263 a4 31 3 189 70 91 76 85 194 118 237 88 191 77 167 185

4% 17% 11%  10% 143 11% 13%  16% 17% 15%  13% 9% 5% 21% 7% 143 12% 9% 20% 143 14%  12%  15% 14% 15% 13%

Very unfavorable 394 232 163 19 69 63 42 102 100 280 54 35 14 205 57 117 39 99 256 117 277 87 204 103 155 233

15% 198 12%  10% 14% 14% 11% 21% 18% 16% 16% 11%  25% 223% 6% 18% 6% 10% 27% 143 17%  12%  16% 19% 14% 17%

Never heard of them 23 13 10 4 10 3 * * 5 16 * 6 * 9 9 5 5 11 6 6 17 7 9 8 8 15
% % 1% 2% 2% 1% * * 1% 1% * 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

No opinion 302 95 207 37 52 77 48 45 44 168 51 50 9 105 116 69 57 153 92 75 227 81 140 82 108 190
123 8% 16%  21%  11%  17%  13% 9% 8% 10% 15% 15%  16% 113% 129 113% 9% 16% 10% 9% 14%  11%  11% 15% 10% 143%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_11 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or

if you've never heard of them.
U.S. Supreme Court
Base: All Respondents
Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2221 1105 1116 148 419 393 329 416 516 1497 274 298 46 780 834 564 556 821 844 794 1427 642 1107 471 999 1200
87%  90% 84% 83% 87% 85% 893  85% 923 88% 83% 903  83% 85% 89% 89% 91% 85% 87% 92% 85%  85% 89% B86% 89% 863%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1315 694 621 84 251 252 175 238 315 920 143 174 22 562 437 294 226 456 633 470 846 424 598 293 593 710
(Sub-Net) 52%  57% 47%  47%  52% 55% 473  48% 56%  54%  43%  53%  40% 61% 463% 46% 37% 47% 653% 54% 503  56%  48% 53% 53% 51%
Very favorable 431 264 168 32 103 89 56 58 94 287 59 71 3 169 175 84 106 133 193 168 264 187 158 87 193 231

17% 228 13%  18% 21% 19% 15% 12% 17%  17%  18%  21% 6% 18% 19% 133 17% 143 20% 19% 16% 25%  13% 16% 17% 17%

Favorable 884 431 453 52 148 163 120 180 221 634 84 103 19 393 262 210 120 324 440 302 582 237 441 206 400 479

35%  35% 34%  29%  31%  35% 32% 37% 40% 37% 25% 31%  33% 433 28% 333 20% 333 16% 35% 35%  31%  36% 37% 36% 34%

Very Unfavorable/ 906 411 495 64 168 141 154 178 200 576 131 124 24 218 397 270 330 364 211 325 581 218 509 178 406 490
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36%  34% 37%  36%  35%  31%  42%  36% 36%  34%  40% 373  43% 243 423 433 545 383 223% 38% 35%  29%  41% 32% 36% 35%
Unfavorable 555 237 318 35 109 99 87 100 125 371 79 60 15 155 229 162 177 236 143 195 360 121 328 107 251 298
22%  19% 24%  19%  23%  22%  23%  20% 22% 22% 24%  18%  26% 17% 24% 26% 29% 24% 15% 23% 21%  16% 26% 19% 22% 21%

Very unfavorable 350 174 177 29 59 42 67 78 75 205 52 64 9 63 168 108 153 129 69 129 221 97 181 72 155 192

14% 148 133 16%  123% 9% 18% 16% 13% 12% 16% 19% 17% 7% 18% 17% 25% 133% 7% 15% 13%  13%  15% 13% 14% 143

Never heard of them 25 8 17 3 8 11 1 * 2 13 4 3 5 3 15 7 5 9 11 5 20 15 8 3 14 12
1% 1% 1% 1% 23% 2% * * * 1% 1% 1% 8% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

No opinion 298 108 190 29 55 56 41 76 42 195 53 29 5 134 92 62 49 137 112 65 232 99 123 76 106 187
123 9% 14%  16% 11% 12% 11% 15% 7%  11%  16% 9% 9% 153% 108 10% 8% 143 12% 8% 14%  13%  10% 14% 9% 13%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_12 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.

Facebook
Base: All Respondents
Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2285 1110 1175 160 437 425 334 437 493 1532 290 300 51 816 852 569 565 858 862 770 1516 674 1111 500 1008 1258
90%  91% 89% 89% 91% 92% 90%  89% 88%  90% 88% 913  91% 89% 913 90% 93% 89% 89% 89% 90%  89%  90% 91% 90% 90%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 1402 646 756 105 290 299 223 235 249 904 181 230 26 500 612 269 356 581 465 451 951 487 623 292 605 787
(Sub-Net) 55%  53% 57%  58%  60% 65% 60%  48% 45% 53% 55% 703  46% 55% 65% 423 58% 60% 48% 52% 57%  64%  50% 53% 543 56%
Very favorable 537 267 270 63 134 147 73 64 55 312 78 118 10 157 293 80 142 235 160 185 352 259 199 79 256 277
21% 228 20% 35% 28% 32% 20% 13% 10% 18% 23% 363 18% 17% 31% 133 23% 24% 17% 21% 21%  34%  16% 14% 23% 20%
Favorable 865 379 486 41 156 152 151 171 194 592 104 112 16 343 319 189 214 346 305 265 599 228 424 212 349 510
343 31% 37%  23%  32% 33% 41%  35% 35%  35%  31% 343  28% 373% 343 30% 35% 36% 323% 313 36%  30%  34% 39% 31% 36%
Very Unfavorable/ 883 464 419 55 146 126 111 202 243 628 109 70 25 316 241 300 209 277 397 319 564 187 488 208 403 471
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%  38% 32%  31%  30% 27% 30% 41% 43%  37%  33% 213 45% 353% 26% 47% 343 29% 41% 37% 34%  25%  39% 38% 36% 34%
Unfavorable 459 227 232 32 93 71 57 76 131 320 64 32 18 149 138 159 119 141 199 172 287 115 250 94 222 232
18%  19% 18% 18%  19% 15%  15%  15% 23%  19%  19%  10%  31% 163% 15% 25% 19% 15% 21% 20% 17%  15%  20% 17% 20% 17%
Very unfavorable 424 237 187 23 54 55 53 127 112 308 45 38 8 167 103 140 20 137 197 147 277 72 238 114 181 239
17% 198 14%  13%  11%  12%  14%  26% 20%  18%  14%  12%  14% 183% 11% 223% 15% 143 20% 17% 17%  10%  19% 21% 16% 17%
Never heard of them 21 7 14 7 5 1 5 3 1 7 5 8 * 7 9 5 9 7 5 8 13 9 11 113 8
1% 1% 1% 13 13 * 1% 15 * * 13 3% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 15 1%
No opinion 238 104 134 13 40 34 33 52 66 165 36 22 5 93 80 59 36 101 100 87 151 72 116 49 98 133
9% 9% 10% 7% 8% 7% 9% 10% 12% 10%  11% 7% 9% 10% 9% 9% 6% 10% 10% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1805
1%

685
27%

263
10%

422
17%

1121
44%

354
14%

767
30%

316
12%

423
17%

2544
100%

Alexandria Ocasio-Cortez

F1_13 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
934 871 91 327 328 259 365 435 1254 237 189 35 661 665 447 477 598 731 699 1107 552 879 374 849 937
77% 665 51%  68% 71%  70%  74% 78%  74%  72% 57%  63% 72% 71% 71% 78% 623% 76% 81% 663 73% 71% 68% 763 67%
336 349 48 150 165 122 99 102 410 119 108 11 75 449 155 340 247 98 292 393 318 286 81 326 350
27% 26% 26% 31%  36% 33% 20% 18% 24% 36% 33%  19% 8% 48% 243 56% 26% 103 343 23% 423 23% 15% 29% 25%
133 130 25 59 61 10 51 27 145 51 52 3 22 183 56 152 73 37 94 169 136 87 39 109 147
11% 10%  14% 123 13%  11%  10% 5% 8% 15%  16% 6% 2% 19% 9% 25% 8% 13 11% 108 18% 7% 7% 10% 11%
203 219 23 91 104 82 48 74 265 68 55 7 53 266 99 188 174 60 198 224 182 199 42 217 203
17% 17% 13%  19%  23%  22%  10% 13% 16% 21% 17%  13% 6% 28% 163% 31% 18% 6% 23% 13%  24%  16% 8% 19% 143%
599 522 43 178 163 137 266 334 844 118 82 24 586 216 291 136 351 633 407 714 235 593 293 523 587
493 39%  24%  37%  35% 37%  54% 60%  49%  36%  25% 443 643 23% 463% 223% 363% 66% 47% 43%  31%  48% 53% 47% 42%
173 180 29 79 76 44 51 74 213 59 45 15 116 138 89 89 163 101 135 218 89 181 83 193 158
143 14%  16% 16% 17% 12%  10% 13% 13%  18%  14%  26% 133 15% 143 15% 17% 10% 163% 13%  12%  15% 15% 17% 11%
425 342 14 99 87 93 215 259 630 59 37 10 470 79 202 47 188 533 272 495 145 412 210 331 429
35% 26% 8% 20% 19% 25%  44% 46%  37%  18% 113  18% 51% 8% 323 8% 19% 55% 313 30%  19% 33% 38% 30% 31%
136 180 40 68 46 55 54 53 198 39 67 3 114 98 93 52 142 122 49 267 86 151 80 97 217
11% 14%  22% 14% 103 15% 11% 9% 12% 12%  20% 6% 123% 10% 15% 9% 15% 133% 6% 163 11% 12% 14% 9% 16%
151 272 49 87 86 57 72 72 253 55 75 17 141 178 94 82 227 114 118 305 118 208 97 174 245
123 21%  27% 18% 19% 15% 15% 13% 15% 17% 23%  31% 153% 19% 15% 13% 24% 12% 143 18%  16% 17% 18% 16% 17%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_14 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.
Department of Justice
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Oor  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722

Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2216 1113 1103 147 415 385 320 430 519 1501 280 288 47 782 834 556 541 819 856 780 1436 651
87% 91% 83% 82% 86% 84% 86% 88% 93% 88% 85% 87% 85% 85% 89% 88% 89% 85% 89% 90% 86% 86%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1307 630 678 78 256 267 211 223 273 832 179 197 32 353 647 285 389 547 372 502 806 455
(Sub-Net) 51% 52% 51% 43% 53% 58% 57% 45%  49% 49% 54% 60% 58% 39% 69% 45% 64% 57% 38% 58% 48% 60%
Very favorable 372 209 163 25 76 85 64 65 57 247 40 66 7 89 194 88 130 148 94 162 210 191
15% 17% 12% 14% 16% 18% 17% 13% 10% 15% 12% 20% 12% 10% 21% 14% 21% 15% 10% 19% 13% 25%

Favorable 935 420 515 53 180 182 147 158 215 584 140 131 25 264 453 197 259 398 278 340 595 264
37% 34% 39% 29% 37% 40% 40% 32%  39% 343 42% 40% 46% 29% 48% 31% 42% 41% 29% 39% 35% 35%

Very Unfavorable/ 909 483 425 69 158 119 109 207 246 669 101 91 15 429 188 270 152 272 484 278 630 196
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 36% 40% 32% 38% 33% 26% 29% 42%  44% 39% 31% 27% 27% 47% 20% 43% 25% 28% 50% 32% 38% 26%
Unfavorable 466 236 230 41 84 73 55 99 114 348 48 44 3 194 133 133 102 139 225 150 316 111

18% 19% 17% 23% 17% 16% 15% 20% 20% 20% 15% 13% 5% 21% 14% 21% 17% 14% 23% 17% 19% 15%

Very unfavorable 443 247 196 28 74 46 54 108 132 320 53 47 12 235 54 137 50 133 259 128 315 86

17% 20% 15% 16% 15% 10% 14% 22%  24% 19% 16% 14% 21% 26% 6% 22% 8% 14% 27% 15% 19% 11%

Never heard of them 27 13 15 8 10 3 2 1 4 17 3 7 * 13 13 1 9 11 7 5 22 14
% % 1% 4% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

No opinion 301 96 205 25 57 72 49 61 37 187 a7 36 9 121 94 77 61 137 104 80 221 91
12% 8% 16% 14% 12% 16% 13% 12% 7% 11% 14% 11% 15% 13% 10% 12% 10% 14% 11% 9% 13% 12%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1087
88%

602
49%

114
9%

488
39%

485
39%

245
20%

240
19%

146
12%

1238
100%

543 790 1492

550 1119 1399

478 999 1200
87% 89% 86%

250 607 690
46% 54% 49%

67 199 167
12% 18% 12%

183 408 523
33%  36% 37%

227 391 511
41% 35% 37%

111 206 257
20% 18% 18%

117 186 254
21% 17% 18%

8 10 15
1% 1% 1%
64 111 184
12% 10% 13%

550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100%

page 64

20 Jan 2024
Table 57



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_15 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Kamala Harris

Base: All Respondents

never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2356 1150 1206 142 419 422 356 476 542 1599 296 296 54 851 884 578 571 867 918 822 1534 699 1155 502 1038 1297
93%  94% 91%  79%  87%  92% 963  97% 97%  94%  90% 893  98% 93% 943 91% 94% 90% 95% 95% 91%  93%  93% 91% 93% 93%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1083 517 567 76 236 231 182 173 186 612 176 218 29 118 731 220 427 499 158 421 662 445 484 154 504 569
(Sub-Net) 435 42% 43%  42%  49% 50% 493 35% 33% 36% 53% 663 53% 13% 78% 35% 70% 52% 163% 493% 39% 593  39% 28% 45% 41%
Very favorable 474 234 239 30 113 110 69 75 76 262 51 125 13 50 335 83 212 176 86 193 280 235 158 81 206 261

19%  19% 18% 17% 23%  24% 18%  15% 14%  15%  15%  38%  24% 6% 36% 133 35% 18% 9% 22% 17%  31%  13% 15% 18% 19%

Favorable 610 282 327 46 122 121 113 98 110 350 125 92 16 67 396 137 215 323 72 228 382 211 326 73 298 309

24%  23% 25%  25% 25% 26% 30% 20% 20% 21%  38%  28%  29% 7% 423 223% 35% 333 7% 26% 23%  28%  26% 13% 27% 22%

Very Unfavorable/ 1273 634 639 66 183 191 174 303 356 987 120 78 25 733 153 357 144 368 760 401 872 254 671 348 534 728
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 50%  52% 48%  37%  38%  42%  47%  62% 64%  58%  36% 243  45% 80% 16% 56% 24% 38% 79% 463% 52%  34%  54% 63% 48% 52%
Unfavorable 284 117 167 27 47 68 55 47 41 201 23 34 11 96 89 90 79 117 88 102 182 63 142 79 129 151

1% 10% 13%  15%  10% 15%  15% 9% 7% 12% 7% 10%  19% 113% 9% 143 13% 123 9% 12% 11% 8% 11% 14% 12% 11%

Very unfavorable 989 517 472 39 136 124 119 256 315 786 9% 44 14 636 64 268 65 251 672 299 690 191 529 269 405 576

39% 428 36%  22%  28%  27%  32%  52% 56%  46% 29%  13%  26% 69% 7% 423 11% 26% 70% 35% 41%  25%  43% 49% 36% 41%

Never heard of them 49 25 24 15 21 4 5 * 3 20 16 13 * 22 8 17 15 22 12 7 12 16 18 16 17 32
% % % % 43 1% 1% * 1% 1% 5% 13 * 2% 1% 3% % % 1% 1% 3% 5 1% 3% 2% 2%

No opinion 139 46 93 23 42 34 11 16 14 86 19 21 1 44 49 39 25 77 36 36 103 41 66 32 64 70
5% 4 7% 13% 9% 7% 33 3% 3% 5% 6% 7% 2% 5% 5% 6% 13 8% 13 4 6% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

2024
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

F1_16 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

X (formerly known as Twitter)

you've

never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1991 1034 957 146 406 374 299 373 395 1333 264 262 41 675 763 517 534 726 731 730 1261 616 973 403 911 1061
78%  85% 72%  81% 84% 81% 80% 76% 71%  78%  80%  79%  74% 74% 81% 823% 88% 75% 76% 84% 75%  81%  79% 73% B8l% 76%
974 553 421 80 244 234 119 161 136 643 125 147 21 384 353 219 209 319 446 375 599 382 421 171 471 494
385 45% 32%  45%  51% 51%  32%  33% 24%  38%  38%  44%  37% 423% 38% 35% 343 33% 46% 433 36%  50%  34% 31% 42% 35%
390 243 147 39 122 102 47 40 39 249 a8 68 11 142 156 88 103 116 171 180 211 177 156 57 211 177
15%  20% 11%  22%  25%  22%  13% 8% 7% 15%  14% 213 20% 15% 17% 143 17% 123 18% 21% 13%  23%  13% 10% 19% 13%
584 310 274 41 122 132 72 121 97 395 77 78 10 242 197 131 106 203 275 196 388 204 265 114 260 317
23%  25% 21%  23% 25% 29% 19%  25% 17%  23% 23% 243  18% 263% 21% 21% 17% 21% 28% 23% 23%  27%  21% 21% 23% 23%
1017 481 536 65 162 140 180 212 258 690 139 115 20 291 409 298 326 106 285 355 662 234 552 231 440 567
40%  39% 41%  36% 343  30%  48%  43% 46%  40%  42%  35%  36% 323% 433 47% 53% 423 30% 413 39%  31%  45% 42% 39% 413
494 251 243 27 86 68 95 99 119 332 73 55 6 165 172 148 131 215 148 184 310 116 271 107 224 267
19%  21% 18%  15%  18%  15%  25%  20% 21%  20% 22% 17%  10% 18% 18% 233 21% 22% 15% 21% 18%  15%  22% 19% 20% 19%
523 230 293 39 76 72 85 113 139 357 66 60 15 126 238 150 195 191 137 172 352 118 281 124 216 300
21%  19% 22%  22% 16% 16% 23%  23% 25% 21%  20% 18%  26% 143 25% 243 323 20% 143 20% 21%  16%  23% 23% 19% 21%
36 13 23 6 8 4 2 1015 23 1 11 * 12 13 10 8 12 16 7 29 9 21 5 14 22
1% % 2% 13 23% 1% * * 3% 1% * 3% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 23 1% 2% 1% 25 1% 1% 2%
517 174 343 28 67 82 71 118 150 348 66 58 15 229 166 106 69 228 220 127 390 131 244 142 195 316
20%  14% 26% 15% 14%  18%  19%  24% 27%  20%  20% 17%  26% 253% 18% 17% 11% 24% 23% 15% 23%  17%  20% 26% 17% 23%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

F1_18 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or

Total

2346

2544

2297
90%

1756
69%

704
28%

1052
41%

541
21%

288
11%

253
10%

27
219
9%

2544
100%

if

you've never heard of them.

Police
Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1131 1167 146 423 416 337 455 520 1594 280 275 46 852 824 577 560 823 915 802 1496 660 1137 500 1014 1263
93% 88%  81%  88% 90%  91%  93% 93%  94%  85%  83%  83% 93% 88% 91% 92% 85% 95% 93% 89%  87%  92% 91% 91% 90%
868 888 78 261 295 250 393 479 1332 172 149 30 726 583 419 352 617 787 664 1093 486 858 412 808 932
71% 67% 43%  54%  64% 673  B80% 86% 78%  52%  45%  53% 79% 623% 663 58% 64% 81% 77% 655  64%  69% 75% 72% 67%
335 370 27 109 99 86 165 218 572 56 51 10 349 180 168 100 211 394 256 448 226 299 179 310 387
27% 28%  15% 23%  22%  23%  34% 39% 34% 17% 15% 17% 38% 19% 27% 16% 22% 413 30% 27%  30%  24% 33% 28% 28%
533 519 50 152 196 165 229 261 760 116 98 20 377 403 251 252 407 394 407 645 261 559 232 498 545
443 39%  28% 32%  43%  44%  47% 47%  45%  35%  30%  36% 413 433 403 413 423 413 473 38%  35%  45% 42% 44% 39%
263 278 68 163 121 87 62 41 262 108 126 17 126 241 158 209 205 127 138 403 174 279 88 206 331
22% 21%  38% 34% 26% 23% 13% 7% 15%  33%  38%  30% 143 26% 25% 343 21% 13% 16% 24%  23%  23% 16% 18% 24%
139 150 29 85 63 47 42 22 155 59 56 6 73 118 93 101 120 68 75 214 92 143 54 108 179
11% 11%  16%  18%  14%  13% 9% 43 9% 18%  17%  12% 8% 133 15% 17% 123 7% 9% 13%  12%  12% 10% 10% 13%
124 129 39 77 58 40 20 19 107 49 70 10 53 123 65 108 86 60 63 189 82 136 34 99 152
10% 103 22%  16% 13%  11% 43 33 6% 15%  21%  18% 6% 13% 10% 18% 9% 6% 7% 11%  11%  11% 6% 9% 11%
18 10 8 9 * 6 4 - 14 6 7 * 11 12 3 10 11 6 4 23 14 10 3 12 15
1% 1% 5% 2% * 2% 15 - 1% 23 2% * 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 5 1% 1% 1% 1%
73 147 26 50 44 28 32 40 97 45 49 9 52 105 52 40 133 16 59 161 82 91 47 93 121
6% 11%  14%  10% 9% 8% 7% 7% 6% 13%  15%  17% 6% 11% 8% 7% 143 5% 7% 108 11% 7% 9% 8% 9%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

2024
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

F1_20 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

Total

2346

2544

2198
86%

1088
43%

475
19%

613
24%

1110
44%

318
13%

792
31%

51

295
12%

2544
100%

Black Lives Matter

you've never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1085 1113 154 421 385 313 443 480 1463 295 292 42 790 814 549 549 793 856 777 1420 656 1082 459 982 1197
89% 84%  86% 87%  84% 843  90% 863 86% 89%  88%  75% 863% 87% 87% 90% 82% 89% 90% 85%  87% 87% 84% 88% 863%
503 585 114 259 221 159 164 170 619 173 225 17 184 650 235 434 452 201 409 679 445 482 161 466 611
413 44%  64%  54%  48% 433  33% 30%  36% 52%  68%  31% 20% 69% 37% 71% 47% 21% 47% 40%  59%  39% 29% 42% 443
231 244 72 124 105 60 57 56 242 61 140 10 68 305 96 216 169 91 167 308 216 185 74 200 267
19% 18%  40% 26% 23% 16% 12% 10%  14%  18%  42%  18% 7% 323 15% 35% 17% 9% 19% 18%  29%  15% 13% 18% 19%
272 341 42 135 117 99 107 114 377 112 85 7 116 345 139 219 283 111 242 371 229 297 87 266 344
22% 26%  23%  28% 25% 27% 22% 20% 22% 34% 263 13% 133 37% 223% 36% 29% 11% 28% 22%  30%  24% 16% 24% 25%
582 528 40 162 164 154 279 310 844 122 67 25 606 164 314 114 341 654 369 741 211 601 298 516 586
48% 40%  22%  34% 36% 42% 57% 55%  50% 37%  20%  45% 66% 17% 50% 19% 35% 68% 433 44%  28%  48% 54% 46% 423
161 157 20 56 54 55 68 65 222 39 25 13 121 86 100 54 144 120 97 221 69 175 75 143 173
13% 12% 11% 128 12%  15%  14% 12%  13%  12% 8% 24% 133 %% 163% 9% 15% 12% 11% 13% 9% 14% 14% 13% 123%
421 370 19 106 111 99 211 245 621 83 42 12 485 78 214 60 197 534 271 520 143 426 223 373 414
343 28%  11%  22% 24% 27%  43% 44%  36% 25% 13%  21% 53% 8% 343 10% 20% 55% 313 31%  19%  34% 41% 33% 30%
37 14 12 13 6 3 4 13 37 1 12 - 12 28 11 10 25 16 14 37 21 21 9 29 22
3% 1% 7% 3% 1% 1% 15 2% 2% * 13 - 1% % 23% 2% % 23 % 2% 5 25 2% 3% 2%
99 196 14 47 69 55 44 66 205 35 26 14 114 99 73 52 149 95 73 222 78 135 82 108 180
8% 15% 8%  10%  15%  15% 9% 123  12%  10% 8% 25% 123 11% 123 9% 15% 10% 8% 13%  10%  11% 15% 10% 13%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

F1_21 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or

Total

2346

2544

1660
65%

338
13%

153
6%

186
7%

1322
52%

347
14%

975
38%

355
14%

529
21%

2544
100%

2024
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Antifa

if you've

never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
878 783 94 324 309 225 332 376 1174 198 190 27 634 555 437 394 544 723 616 1045 493 825 342 792 852
72% 59%  52%  67% 67% 613  68% 673 69% 60% 58%  48% 69% 59% 69% 64% 56% 75% 71% 623 65%  67% 62% 71% 61%
187 151 36 90 95 51 38 27 208 a7 61 3 67 192 75 157 111 70 156 182 179 116 43 189 145
15% 11%  20%  19%  21%  14% 85 5% 123 14%  18% 5% 7% 20% 12% 26% 11% 7% 18% 115 24% 9% 8% 17% 10%
84 69 25 33 36 30 18 10 88 31 26 2 28 77 46 65 49 39 63 90 70 57 25 79 72
7% 5% 14% 7% 8% 8% 43 23 5% 9% 8% 33 33 8% 7% 11% 5% 43 7% 5% 9% 5% 5% 7% 5%
103 83 12 57 58 21 20 18 120 16 36 1 39 115 29 92 62 32 93 93 109 59 18 109 74
8% 6% 7% 12%  13% 6% 43 33 7% 5% 11% 2% 43 129 5% 15% 6% 33 11% 6% 14% 5% 3% 10% 5%
691 631 57 233 215 175 294 348 965 151 129 24 568 363 362 237 433 653 459 863 314 709 299 603 706
57% 48%  32%  48%  47%  47%  60% 62% 57%  46% 393  43% 62% 39% 57% 393 453 68% 533 51%  42%  57% 54% 54% 50%
159 188 20 90 73 57 51 56 216 52 47 10 101 149 86 101 133 113 127 220 98 187 61 181 162
13% 14% 11% 19% 16% 15%  10% 10% 13% 16%  14%  18% 113% 16% 143 17% 143 12% 15% 13%  13%  15% 11% 16% 12%
532 443 38 143 142 117 243 292 749 98 82 14 466 215 276 135 299 540 332 643 215 522 238 422 545
443 33%  21%  30% 31%  32%  49% 52%  44%  30%  25%  25% 51% 23% 443 22% 313 56% 38% 38%  29%  42% 43% 38% 39%
150 205 49 80 46 53 68 59 199 67 67 6 123 148 74 80 173 102 85 270 113 160 82 123 229
12% 15%  27% 17% 10%  14%  14% 11%  12% 20% 20%  12% 133% 163% 123% 13% 18% 11% 10% 165 15%  13% 15% 11% 16%
193 336 37 78 104 93 92 125 332 66 74 22 158 237 123 137 250 142 164 365 150 253 125 204 319
16% 25%  20% 16% 23% 25% 19% 22% 19%  20%  22%  40% 17% 25% 19% 22% 26% 15% 19% 22%  20%  20% 23% 18% 23%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

F1_22 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or

if you've never heard of them.

China
Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an

rban Rural More $75K

2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756

2145 1061 1084 126 398 373 309 430 510 1511 238 247 49 810 745 550 524 740 881 775 1371 617

84% 87% 82% 70% 83% 81% 83% 88% 91% 89% 2% 75% 87% 88% 79% 87% 86% 77% 91% 90% 82% 82%
391 205 185 42 111 123 57 34 24 218 51 90 11 98 205 79 155 141 95 151 240 171
15% 17% 14% 23% 23% 27% 15% 7% 4% 13% 15% 27% 19% 11% 22% 12% 25% 15% 10% 17% 14% 23%
147 76 71 23 40 42 19 14 8 84 21 30 3 30 80 37 56 55 37 58 89 78
6% 6% 5% 13% 8% 9% 5% 3% 1% 5% 6% 9% 5% 3% 9% 6% 9% 6% 4% 7% 5% 10%
243 129 115 19 71 81 38 19 16 134 30 60 8 68 125 42 99 86 58 93 150 93
10% 11% 9% 10% 15% 18% 10% 4% 3% 8% 9% 18% 14% 7% 13% 7% 16% 9% 6% 11% 9% 12%
1755 856 899 84 286 250 251 397 487 1293 187 157 38 712 540 471 369 600 786 624 1131 445
69% 70% 68% 47% 59% 54% 68% 81% 87% 76% 56% 47% 68% 78% 57% 74% 60% 62% 81% 72% 67% 59%
643 314 330 42 128 105 98 126 144 454 72 72 10 199 263 172 170 253 220 253 390 186
25% 26% 25% 23% 27% 23% 26% 26% 26% 27% 22% 22% 18% 22% 28% 27% 28% 26% 23% 29% 23% 25%
1111 542 569 42 158 146 153 270 343 840 115 85 28 512 277 299 199 347 566 371 741 259
443 44% 43% 23% 33% 32% 41% 55% 61% 49% 35% 26% 50% 56% 29% 47% 33% 36% 59% 43% 44% 34%
36 19 17 11 15 4 1 1 4 15 3 14 * 8 21 5 13 19 4 8 28 17
1% % 1% % 3% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% 4% * 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 2% %
363 141 222 4z 70 83 61 61 45 178 90 70 7 98 175 78 73 208 82 83 280 122
14% 12% 17% 24% 14% 18% 17% 12% 8% 10% 27% 21% 13% 11% 19% 12% 12% 22% 8% 10% 17% 16%

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1081 543 790 1492

1238 550 1119 1399

1059 470 978 1148

85% 86% 87% 82%

148 71 192 196
12% 13% 17% 14%

45 25 70 76
4% 4% 6% 5%

103 47 123 120
8% 9% 11% 9%

911 399 786 953
74%  73% 70% 68%

334 123 301 337
27% 22% 27% 24%

576 276 485 616
47% 50% 43% 44%

12 7 17 19
1% 1% 2% 1%

167 73 124 232
14% 13% 11% 17%

1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_33 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
Gavin Newsom

Base: All Respondents

you've

never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1638 861 777 83 289 292 238 340 396 1128 209 189 30 573 633 403 418 555 665 648 990 520 792 326 800 821
64%  71% 59%  46%  60%  64% 643  69% 71%  66%  63% 573  54% 633% 67% 64% 69% 57% 693% 75% 59%  69%  64% 59% 71% 59%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 706 353 353 43 138 154 131 116 124 438 108 108 15 99 462 139 314 264 128 324 382 310 295 101 363 335
(Sub-Net) 285 29% 27%  24%  29%  34%  35%  24% 22% 26% 33%  33%  27% 11% 49% 223% 51% 27% 133% 37% 23% 413 24% 18% 32% 24%
Very favorable 246 112 134 18 58 58 37 32 44 150 42 43 5 24 173 49 126 71 49 92 155 115 95 36 117 126

10% 9% 10%  10% 123  13%  10% 7% 8% 9% 13%  13%  10% 33 18% 8% 21% 7% 5% 11% 9% 15% 8% 7% 10% 9%

Favorable 460 241 219 25 80 97 94 84 81 288 67 65 10 75 289 90 188 192 80 232 227 195 200 65 246 208

18%  20% 17%  14%  17%  21%  25%  17% 14%  17%  20%  20%  17% 8% 313 143 31% 20% 8% 27% 14%  26%  16% 12% 22% 15%

Very Unfavorable/ 932 508 424 40 151 138 107 224 272 690 101 81 15 474 171 264 104 291 537 324 608 209 497 226 437 486
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37% 428 32% 228 31%  30% 29% 46% 49%  40% 31% 243  27% 523% 18% 423 17% 30% 56% 37% 36%  28%  40% 41% 39% 35%
Unfavorable 282 131 151 24 63 61 34 43 57 180 36 46 4 91 99 81 54 121 108 103 179 84 133 65 128 152

1% 11% 11%  14%  13% 133 9% 9% 10% 11% 11%  14% 7% 10% 11% 133 9% 133% 11% 12% 11%  11%  11% 12% 11% 11%

Very unfavorable 650 377 273 16 88 77 73 182 215 510 65 35 11 383 71 183 51 170 429 221 429 125 365 160 310 334

26%  31% 21% 9% 18% 17% 20% 37% 38% 30% 20% 10%  20% 423 8% 29% 8% 18% 443 26% 26%  17%  29% 29% 28% 24%

Never heard of them 403 167 236 48 84 71 64 72 64 256 56 67 9 155 140 97 89 176 138 89 315 107 191 104 141 261
165 14% 18% 27% 17% 15% 17%  15% 11% 15% 17% 203  16% 17% 15% 15% 15% 18% 14% 10% 19%  14%  15% 19% 13% 19%

No opinion 502 193 309 49 110 97 69 79 99 320 65 75 17 187 168 133 103 236 163 128 374 129 255 119 178 317
20%  16% 23%  27% 23% 21% 19% 16% 18% 19%  20% 23%  30% 20% 18% 21% 17% 24% 17% 15% 22%  17%  21% 22% 16% 23%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1990
8%

1316
52%

428
17%

887
35%

674
27%

387
15%

288
11%

92
4%

462
18%

2544
100%

F1_37 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.

NATO
Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1039 951 124 338 343 283 407 494 1409 218 231 42 720 731 496 500 697 793 750 1241 577 980 433 925 1047
85% 72%  69%  70% 75% 763 83% 88% 83% 66% 703  76% 79% 78% 78% 82% 72% 823% 87% 74% 765 79% 79% 83% 75%
685 630 78 210 239 199 253 337 956 135 138 28 385 599 309 397 478 440 528 788 413 639 264 636 670
56% 48%  44%  44%  52% 543 51% 60%  56%  41%  42%  51% 423% 64% 49% 65% 493% 46% 61% 47%  55%  52% 48% 57% 48%
246 182 34 91 84 16 82 91 306 49 51 3 106 218 102 168 141 119 175 253 163 195 71 212 213
20% 14% 19% 19% 18% 13% 17% 16% 18%  15%  15% 5% 123 23% 163% 28% 15% 12% 20% 15%  22%  16% 13% 19% 15%
439 448 44 119 154 152 171 246 651 86 87 26 279 380 207 229 337 321 352 535 249 444 194 425 457
363% 34%  25%  25%  34%  41%  35% 44%  38%  26% 263  46% 30% 403 333 38% 35% 33% 413 32%  33%  36% 35% 38% 33%
354 321 46 128 105 85 154 157 453 83 94 14 336 132 187 103 219 353 222 453 165 341 168 289 377
29% 24%  26% 27% 23% 23% 31% 28% 27% 25% 28%  25% 373% 143 30% 17% 23% 36% 26% 27%  22%  28% 31% 26% 27%
208 179 22 85 58 53 79 90 269 42 53 8 188 88 105 61 143 183 123 264 111 185 91 176 208
17% 14% 128 18%  13%  14%  16% 16% 16% 13% 163  14% 21% %% 17% 10% 15% 19% 143 16%  15%  15% 17% 16% 15%
146 142 24 44 47 31 74 67 183 41 41 6 148 44 82 42 76 170 99 189 54 157 78 113 169
129 11%  14% 9% 10% 8% 15% 128 11%  12% 12%  11% 163% 5% 133 7% 8% 18% 11% 11% 7% 13% 14% 10% 12%
38 53 11 40 15 10 7 8 36 26 22 2 34 38 19 28 38 26 17 74 31 42 18 43 48
% 43 % % 3% 3% 15 1% 2% 8% 7% 13 ) % 3% % I 3% % 43 5 3% 3% 4% 3%
144 318 44 104 101 77 78 58 260 87 77 11 161 172 118 83 231 148 98 364 147 216 99 151 304
123 24%  24% 22% 22% 21% 16% 10% 15%  26% 23%  20% 18% 18% 19% 143 24% 15% 11% 22%  19%  17% 18% 14% 22%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_38 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Nikki Haley

Base: All Respondents

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2046 1050 995 114 381 356 280 416 498 1411 255 257 32 731 764 517 520 710 816 755 1291 603 1005 438 948 1081
80%  86% 75%  64%  79% 77% 75%  85% 89% 83% 77% 78%  58% 80% 81% 823% 85% 73% 84% 87% 77%  80%  81% 80% 85% 77%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 1099 594 505 66 210 210 137 192 284 802 115 121 15 431 383 268 203 415 481 436 663 381 490 229 545 547
(Sub-Net) 435 49% 38%  37%  44%  46% 373  39% 51%  47%  35%  36%  27% 47% 413 423 33% 433 50% 50% 39%  50%  40% 42% 49% 39%
Very favorable 355 218 137 37 83 76 43 36 80 240 43 49 8 129 142 78 75 126 154 153 201 140 139 76 191 162

143 18% 10%  20%  17%  17%  12% 7% 14%  14%  13%  15%  15% 143 15% 123 12% 13% 16% 18% 128 19%  11% 14% 17% 12%

Favorable 744 376 368 29 127 134 94 156 204 561 71 72 7 303 240 189 128 289 327 283 462 241 351 153 354 385

29%  31% 28%  16% 26% 29% 25% 32% 36% 33% 22% 22% 12% 333 26% 30% 21% 308 343 333 27%  32%  28% 28% 32% 28%

Very Unfavorable/ 947 456 490 48 171 146 143 224 214 610 140 136 17 300 381 249 317 295 335 319 628 223 515 209 403 534
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 37%  37% 37%  27%  36% 32%  39%  46% 38%  36%  42% 413  30% 333 413 393 52% 30% 35% 37% 37%  29%  42% 38% 36% 38%
Unfavorable 520 262 258 29 82 91 77 103 138 353 66 70 8 157 198 159 151 185 184 183 337 108 297 115 222 292

20%  21% 19%  16% 17% 20%  21%  21% 25% 21% 20% 21%  15% 17% 21% 25% 25% 19% 19% 21% 20%  14%  24% 21% 20% 21%

Very unfavorable 427 194 233 20 89 55 66 121 76 257 74 66 9 143 183 90 166 109 151 136 291 115 218 94 181 242

17%  16% 18%  11% 18% 12%  18% 25% 14%  15% 22%  20%  15% 163% 19% 143 27% 11% 16% 163% 17%  15%  18% 17% 16% 17%

Never heard of them 99 39 60 22 35 7 21 8 5 54 17 21 4 17 39 36 21 57 21 21 78 35 43 21 26 72
43 % 5% 13% 7% 2% 6% 2% 1% 3% 5% 6% 7% 2% 13 6% 3% 6% 2% % 5% s 435 4% 2% 5%

No opinion 399 132 267 43 66 96 70 68 56 239 59 53 20 168 138 80 70 200 129 89 311 118 190 91 146 246
16%  11% 20% 24% 14% 21% 19% 14% 10%  14% 18% 163  35% 18% 15% 133 12% 21% 13% 10% 18%  16% 15% 17% 13% 18%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

2024
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

F1_40 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

Total

2346

2544

2176
86%

1090
43%

363
14%

727
29%

1086
43%

426
17%

660
26%

97
271
11%

2544
100%

Ron DeSantis

you've never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1081 1095 116 386 386 328 447 514 1509 264 253 45 797 791 556 545 764 867 793 1383 623 1086 467 980 1179
89% 83%  64% 80% 84% 88%  91% 92%  89% 80% 773  80% 87% 84% 88% 89% 79% 90% 92% 82%  82% 88% 85% 88% 84%
590 500 57 188 222 150 192 280 831 108 85 13 587 235 250 142 310 637 401 688 327 499 264 505 577
48% 38%  32%  39%  48%  40%  39% 50%  49%  33% 263  23% 64% 25% 40% 23% 323% 663% 463% 41% 433 40% 48% 45% 41%
197 166 22 71 82 44 47 97 263 52 36 5 195 89 74 61 77 225 140 222 122 164 77 172 189
163% 13% 128 15%  18%  12% 9% 17%  15%  16%  11% 9% 21% 9% 123 10% 8% 23% 16% 13%  16% 13% 14% 15% 143%
393 334 34 117 141 106 146 183 568 56 49 8 391 146 176 81 234 412 261 466 205 336 186 333 388
323 25%  19% 24% 31% 29% 30% 33% 33% 17% 15%  14% 433 15% 28% 13% 24% 43% 30% 28%  27%  27% 34% 30% 28%
491 595 59 198 164 178 254 234 678 156 168 32 210 556 305 402 454 230 392 694 296 587 203 474 601
403 45%  33%  41%  36%  48%  52% 42%  40% 47% 51%  57% 233% 59% 483 66% 47% 24% 45% 41%  39%  47% 37% 42% 43%
196 230 22 91 75 73 91 74 270 72 55 13 100 192 127 108 207 111 146 280 115 233 78 192 231
16% 17% 128 19%  16%  20%  19% 13%  16% 22% 17%  24% 113% 20% 20% 18% 21% 11% 17% 17%  15%  19% 14% 17% 16%
295 365 37 107 89 104 163 160 408 84 114 19 110 364 178 295 247 119 245 415 181 354 125 282 371
24% 28%  21%  22% 19%  28%  33% 29% 24%  25% 343  33% 123 39% 28% 48% 26% 12% 28% 25%  24%  29% 23% 25% 27%
44 54 33 29 13 15 7 1 40 21 28 2 24 52 16 23 61 13 16 81 44 38 16 31 65
I 4% 18% % 3% 13 15 * 2% 6% 9% 13 3% 6% 3% 13 % 1% % 5% 3 3% 3% 3% 5%
97 174 31 67 61 29 38 44 155 46 49 9 95 98 61 43 142 86 56 215 89 115 67 108 155
8% 13%  17% 143 13% 8% 8% 8% 9% 14%  15%  16% 10% 10% 10% 7% 15% 9% 6% 133 12% 9% 12% 10% 11%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_46 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group — or if
Ilhan Omar

Base: All Respondents

you've

never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1351 751 600 80 275 230 195 249 321 936 146 178 24 511 476 341 340 413 598 528 823 457 623 270 657 677
53%  61% 45%  45%  57% 50% 52%  51% 57%  55%  44% 543  43% 56% 51% 54% 56% 433 623 61% 49% 613 50% 49% 59% 48%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 430 223 207 34 109 106 71 58 51 245 63 82 12 57 265 100 215 129 85 198 232 241 140 49 221 203
(Sub-Net) 17%  18% 16% 19% 23% 23% 193 12% 9%  14% 19%  25%  22% 6% 28% 163% 35% 13% 9% 23% 145 32%  11% 9% 20% 15%
Very favorable 155 90 65 15 36 39 30 21 13 93 22 25 4 28 80 45 79 41 35 67 88 94 41 19 80 73

6% 7% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% a3 23 5% 7% 7% 7% 33 9% 7% 13% 4 13 8% 5% 12% 3% 3% 7% 5%

Favorable 275 133 142 19 73 68 41 36 38 152 42 58 9 29 185 55 137 89 50 131 145 147 99 29 141 131

1% 11% 11%  11%  15%  15%  11% 7% 7% 9% 13%  17%  15% 33 20% 9% 22% 9% 5% 15% 9% 19% 8% 5% 13% 9%

Very Unfavorable/ 921 528 393 46 166 124 123 192 270 692 83 95 12 454 211 241 125 284 512 330 590 216 483 222 437 473
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 363 43% 30%  26% 34%  27%  33%  39% 48%  41%  25%  29%  21% 50% 22% 383 20% 29% 53% 38% 35%  29%  39% 40% 39% 34%
Unfavorable 256 134 122 28 70 48 34 34 42 149 29 60 4 66 127 61 65 129 62 102 154 84 123 49 126 127

0% 11% 9% 15% 15%  10% 9% 7% 8% 9% 9% 18% 6% 7% 133 10% 11% 133% 6% 12% 9% 11%  10% 9% 11% 9%

Very unfavorable 665 394 271 18 96 76 89 157 228 543 54 35 8 387 84 180 60 154 451 229 436 132 360 172 311 346

26% 328 20% 10% 20% 17% 24% 32% 41%  32%  16% 113  15% 423 9% 28% 10% 16% 47% 26% 26% 17%  29% 31% 28% 25%

Never heard of them 626 256 371 54 120 102 91 142 116 417 117 67 4 230 232 150 161 250 216 175 451 151 331 145 234 390
25%  21% 28%  30%  25% 22% 25% 29% 21% 243  35%  20% 7% 25% 25% 243 26% 26% 223% 20% 27% 203 27% 26% 21% 28%

No opinion 567 215 352 45 87 127 85 100 123 352 68 86 28 175 234 142 110 304 153 162 405 148 285 135 228 332
22%  18% 27%  25% 18%  28%  23%  20% 22% 21%  20% 26% 50% 19% 25% 223% 18% 31% 16% 19% 24%  20%  23% 25% 20% 24%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

100% 100% 100%

page 75

20 Jan 2024
Table 68



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Israel

F1_47 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
2036 1034 1002 131 374 357 287 388 498 1436 221 247 33 769 723 503 492 711 833 754 1282 603 1008 424 929 1087
80%  85% 765 73%  78%  78% 773  79% 89%  84%  67%  75%  59% 84% 77% 79% 81% 74% 86% 87% 76%  80%  81% 77% 83% 78%
1332 699 633 59 200 222 188 280 382 1006 118 131 20 557 415 334 256 439 637 535 798 358 687 288 620 698
52%  57% 48%  33%  42%  48% 513  57% 68%  59%  36% 403  37% 61% 443 53% 423 45% 663% 62% 48% 473 55% 52% 55% 50%
546 291 255 34 77 87 62 121 166 403 60 57 9 274 128 142 93 139 314 192 354 150 272 124 238 299
21%  24% 19%  19%  16% 19% 17%  25% 30%  24% 18%  17%  16% 30% 14% 223% 15% 143 323% 22% 21% 208 22% 23% 21% 21%
786 408 378 25 123 135 127 160 216 602 58 74 11 284 288 192 163 300 322 342 444 207 415 164 382 399
31%  33% 29%  14%  26% 29% 34%  32% 39% 35%  18%  23%  20% 313% 313 30% 27% 31% 33% 403 26%  27%  33% 30% 34% 29%
704 335 369 72 174 135 99 108 116 430 102 115 13 211 308 169 235 272 196 220 484 246 322 136 309 390
28%  27% 28%  40% 363 29% 27%  22% 21% 25% 31%  35%  22% 233% 333 27% 39% 28% 20% 25% 29%  33%  26% 25% 28% 28%
378 175 203 32 85 85 49 56 71 234 54 61 6 108 166 94 120 161 S 130 248 125 179 74 161 216
15%  14% 15% 18%  18%  18%  13%  11% 13%  14% 16% 18%  10% 123 18% 15% 20% 17% 10% 15% 15%  16%  14% 13% 14% 15%
326 160 166 40 89 50 50 52 45 196 49 55 7 104 142 75 116 111 100 90 236 121 143 62 148 174
135 13% 13%  22%  19% 11% 13% 11% 8%  11% 15% 16%  12% 11% 15% 123 19% 11% 10% 10% 14%  16% 12% 11% 13% 123%
38 22 16 7 18 7 3 2 - 14 10 12 2 7 18 12 21 12 6 11 27 14 19 6 23 16
2% % 1% 13 43 2% 1% * - 1% 3% 13 43 1% % 23% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 5 2% 1% 2% 1%
470 165 305 a1 89 96 81 101 61 255 100 72 20 140 200 118 98 243 128 100 370 138 211 120 168 296
18%  14% 23%  23% 19% 21% 22% 21% 11% 15%  30% 22%  37% 15% 21% 19% 16% 25% 13% 12% 22%  18%  17% 22% 15% 21%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1003 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_48 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
Benjamin Netanyahu

Base: All Respondents

you've

never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1519 822 697 76 272 253 208 299 411 1087 150 179 26 544 556 390 406 469 644 640 880 467 735 317 745 757
603  67% 53%  42%  57% 55% 563  61% 73%  64%  45% 543  46% 59% 59% 62% 66% 493% 673% 74% 52%  62% 59% 58% 67% 54%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 808 460 348 37 139 140 102 156 234 623 63 76 9 372 237 189 155 205 448 346 462 266 376 166 413 390
(Sub-Net) 3235 38% 26% 21%  29%  30% 27% 32% 42% 37% 19%  23% 17% 41% 25% 30% 25% 21% 46% 40% 28%  35%  30% 30% 37% 28%
Very favorable 316 173 143 23 49 50 36 59 100 229 35 37 8 155 83 76 61 63 193 134 182 90 147 79 141 171

12%  14% 11%  13%  10% 11%  10%  12% 18% 13% 11% 113  14% 17% 9% 123 10% 6% 20% 16% 11%  12%  12% 14% 13% 123%

Favorable 491 287 204 14 90 90 66 97 134 394 28 40 2 217 154 114 94 142 255 211 280 176 228 87 271 219

19%  23% 15% 8% 19%  20%  18%  20% 24%  23% 9% 123 33 243 16% 18% 15% 15% 26% 24% 17%  23%  18% 16% 24% 16%

Very Unfavorable/ 712 362 350 39 133 113 106 144 178 464 86 103 16 172 319 200 251 264 196 294 418 201 359 151 333 368
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%  30% 26% 22% 28% 25% 28% 29% 32% 27% 26% 31%  29% 19% 343 323 413 27% 20% 343 25%  27%  29% 27% 30% 26%
Unfavorable 333 173 160 18 67 60 10 54 93 216 40 51 11 77 145 97 94 152 87 136 198 85 159 89 145 181

13%  14% 12%  10% 14% 13% 11%  11% 17% 13% 12% 15%  19% 8% 15% 15% 15% 16% 9% 16% 128 11%  13% 16% 13% 13%

Very unfavorable 379 189 189 20 66 53 65 90 84 248 47 53 6 95 174 103 157 112 109 158 220 116 200 62 188 187

15%  16% 14%  11% 143 12% 18%  18% 15%  15%  14%  16%  10% 10% 18% 163% 26% 123 11% 18% 13%  15%  16% 11% 17% 13%

Never heard of them 487 186 301 60 126 81 72 91 57 285 86 86 13 171 186 118 109 234 144 84 403 137 234 115 147 337
19%  15% 23%  33%  26% 18% 19% 18% 10% 17%  26% 265  24% 19% 20% 19% 18% 245 15% 10% 24% 183 19% 21% 13% 24%

No opinion 537 213 325 a4 83 126 92 101 91 332 95 65 17 201 199 126 96 263 179 142 396 152 269 117 227 304
21%  17% 25%  25% 17%  27% 25% 21% 16% 19%  29%  20%  30% 223 21% 20% 16% 27% 18% 163% 24%  20%  22% 21% 20% 22%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

F1_49 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

Total

2346

2544

1715
67%

431
17%

154
6%

277
11%

1284
50%

506
20%

778
31%

184
645
25%

2544
100%

Palestinian Authority

you've

never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
904 811 113 318 314 240 312 418 1215 206 181 25 662 608 412 416 573 725 685 1030 505 862 348 814 883
74% 61%  63% 66% 68% 653 63% 75% 71%  62%  55%  44% 72% 65% 65% 68% 59% 75% 79% 613 67%  70% 63% 73% 63%
225 206 62 118 111 61 40 41 259 52 75 9 95 241 83 181 134 115 191 240 210 170 50 207 221
18% 16%  34%  24% 243 16% 85 7% 15% 16%  23%  15% 10% 26% 133% 30% 14% 123 22% 145 28%  14% 9% 18% 16%
89 65 27 39 39 21 21 6 87 19 29 5 34 83 35 74 38 42 63 91 79 58 17 68 84
7% 5% 15% 8% 8% 6% 43 13 5% 6% 9% 8% 43 9% 6% 12% 4 43 7% 5% 10% 5% 3% 6% 6%
136 141 34 78 72 39 19 35 172 33 46 4 60 159 48 107 96 74 128 149 132 113 33 139 137
11% 11%  19%  16%  16%  11% 4% 6% 10%  10% 143 7% 7% 17% 8% 18% 10% 8% 15% 9% 17% 9% 6% 12% 10%
678 606 51 200 203 180 272 378 956 154 106 16 568 367 329 235 439 610 494 790 295 692 297 607 662
56% 46%  28%  42%  44%  48%  55% 68%  56%  46% 323  29% 62% 39% 523% 38% 453 63% 57% 47%  39%  56% 54% 54% 47%
247 259 30 88 98 66 89 134 362 62 53 4 192 173 133 119 207 179 186 320 127 266 113 245 256
20% 20% 17% 18% 21%  18%  18% 24%  21%  19%  16% 7% 21% 18% 21% 20% 21% 19% 21% 19%  17%  21% 21% 22% 18%
432 346 21 112 105 113 183 244 595 91 53 12 376 194 196 116 231 431 308 470 167 426 184 362 407
35% 26% 12% 23%  23% 31% 37% 44%  35%  28% 163  22% 413 21% 31% 19% 24% 453% 363% 28%  22%  34% 34% 32% 29%
81 103 25 59 26 15 39 20 97 27 49 4 56 66 59 53 83 48 33 151 59 77 48 71 112
7% 8% 14% 123 6% % 8% 4% 6% 83 15% 8% 6% 7% 9% 9% 9% 5% % 9% 5 6% 9% 6% 8%
236 409 42 105 120 117 141 121 392 98 101 27 197 267 162 141 311 193 147 498 192 299 154 234 404
19% 31%  23%  22%  26% 31%  29% 22% 23% 30% 31%  48% 223% 28% 26% 23% 323 20% 17% 30%  25%  24% 28% 21% 29%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_50 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or

if you've never heard of them.

Hamas
Base: All Respondents
Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1998 1019 979 115 361 349 273 416 483 1424 228 211 39 741 701 516 494 666 838 758 1240 588 994 417 926 1051
79%  83% 74%  64%  75%  76% 74%  85% 86%  84%  69% 643  70% 81% 74% 823% 81% 69% 87% 88% 74% 785 80% 76% 83% 75%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 298 171 128 36 99 84 19 16 14 165 50 66 5 65 167 64 111 100 88 131 168 161 97 40 160 136
(Sub-Net) 125 14% 105 20%  20% 18%  13% 3% 3% 103 15%  20% 9% 7% 18% 10% 18% 10% 9% 15% 1035 21% 85 7% 14% 10%
Very favorable 128 78 50 24 44 35 15 6 4 73 13 31 5 25 72 30 47 40 41 51 77 73 31 24 65 61
5% 6% 43 138 9% 8% 13 1% 13 a8 43 9% 9% 33 8% 5% 8% 4 13 6% 5% 10% 2% 4% 6% 4%
Favorable 171 93 78 12 55 49 34 10 11 92 37 35 - 40 95 34 64 61 46 80 91 88 67 16 95 76
7% 8% 6% 7% 11% 11% 9% 2% 2% 5% 11% 113 - 43 10% 5% 10% 6% 5% 9% 5% 12% 5% 3% 8% 5%
Very Unfavorable/ 1700 848 852 79 263 265 224 400 469 1259 178 145 34 676 534 452 384 566 750 628 1072 426 897 377 766 915
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 67%  69% 64%  44%  55%  58%  60%  B81% 84%  74%  54%  44%  61% 743% 57% 71% 63% 59% 78% 73% 64%  56%  72% 69% 68% 65%
Unfavorable 277 139 138 25 79 58 10 35 40 170 31 46 11 97 109 62 75 131 71 87 190 93 133 52 124 150
1% 11% 10%  14%  16%  13%  11% 7% 7% 10% 9% 14%  20% 113% 123 10% 12% 143 7% 10% 11% 128 11% 9% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 1422 709 714 54 183 207 184 365 429 1089 148 99 23 579 425 390 309 434 679 540 882 334 764 325 642 765
56%  58% 54%  30% 38% 45% 50%  74% 77%  64%  45%  30%  41% 63% 45% 62% 51% 453 70% 623 53%  44%  62% 59% 57% 55%
Never heard of them 142 64 78 10 43 20 19 24 26 75 25 37 4 41 68 30 38 64 40 19 123 44 59 39 37 105
6% 5% 6% % 9% 45 % 5% 5% 43 8  11% 6% 1% 7% 5% 6% 3 13 % 7% 6% 5% 7% 3% 1%
No opinion 404 138 265 54 78 91 79 51 50 205 78 83 13 134 172 87 78 237 88 88 316 124 185 94 157 243
16%  11% 20% 30% 16% 20% 21% 10% 9%  12%  23%  25%  24% 153% 18% 143 13% 25% 9% 10% 19%  16%  15% 17% 14% 17%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_51 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if
Mahmoud Abbas

Base: All Respondents

you've

never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 982 566 416 79 248 185 122 166 182 623 142 148 22 321 400 247 260 342 380 418 564 364 434 184 518 451
39% 463 31%  44%  52%  40%  33%  34% 32%  37%  43%  45%  39% 35% 433 39% 433 35% 39% 48% 34% 483 35% 34% 46% 32%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 280 156 125 33 88 77 45 27 11 159 43 52 3 57 166 57 121 85 75 147 134 159 91 31 166 113
(Sub-Net) 1% 13% 9% 18% 18% 17%  12% 63 2% 9% 13%  16% 5% 6% 18% 9% 20% % 8% 17% 83  21% 7% 6% 15% 8%
Very favorable 121 63 58 18 34 36 16 13 3 63 21 26 1 24 62 34 53 32 36 55 66 61 42 19 54 64

5% 5% 4% 10% 7% 8% 13 3% 13 a8 6% 8% 2% 33 7% 5% 9% 3% 13 6% 43 8% 3% 3% 5% 5%

Favorable 160 93 67 15 54 41 29 14 7 95 22 26 2 33 104 23 68 53 39 92 68 98 49 12 111 48

6% 8% 5% 8% 11% 9% 8% 3% 13 6% 7% 8% 33 43 11% 43 11% 5% 13 11% 43 138 4% 2% 10% 3%

Very Unfavorable/ 701 410 291 46 160 108 77 139 171 464 99 96 19 265 234 190 139 258 305 271 430 205 343 154 353 339
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 28%  34% 22%  26% 33% 23% 21% 28% 31% 27%  30% 29%  34% 293% 25% 30% 23% 27% 323% 313 26%  27%  28% 28% 31% 24%
Unfavorable 271 165 107 24 71 50 35 47 44 163 35 56 7 76 128 60 59 132 80 108 163 96 137 38 126 141

1% 13% 8% 14%  15%  11% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 17%  13% 8% 14% 9% 10% 143 8% 13% 105 13%  11% 7% 11% 10%

Very unfavorable 430 246 184 22 89 58 42 91 127 301 64 40 12 188 106 130 80 125 225 163 268 109 206 116 226 197

17%  20% 14% 128 18%  13%  11%  19% 23%  18%  19%  12%  22% 21% 11% 21% 13% 13% 23% 19% 16% 143  17% 21% 20% 14%

Never heard of them 920 384 536 64 127 144 156 206 223 667 107 92 10 363 309 229 212 344 365 264 656 211 488 221 361 551
363 31% 41%  36%  26% 31% 423 42% 40%  39%  32% 28% 17% 40% 33% 363% 35% 363% 38% 313 39% 283  39% 40% 32% 39%

No opinion 642 271 371 37 107 132 93 119 155 415 81 91 24 231 232 157 139 281 222 183 459 181 317 145 240 397
25%  22% 28%  20%  22% 29% 25%  24% 28%  24%  25%  27%  43% 253% 25% 25% 23% 29% 23% 21% 27%  24%  26% 26% 21% 28%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_52 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

Rashida Tlaib

Base: All Respondents

you've

never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1262 698 565 66 271 224 183 243 275 878 143 158 27 463 425 351 315 408 539 508 754 420 599 243 619 627
50%  57% 43%  37%  56%  49% 493  50% 49%  52%  43%  48%  48% 51% 45% 55% 52% 423 56% 59% 45% 563 48% 44% 55% 45%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 406 209 197 37 108 110 62 51 39 220 60 80 20 51 246 99 196 140 69 186 220 213 151 43 199 201
(Sub-Net) 165 17% 15%  21% 22% 24% 17%  10% 7%  13%  18%  24%  35% 6% 26% 163% 32% 15% 7% 22% 133 28% 12% 8% 18% 14%
Very favorable 161 80 82 17 43 36 27 25 13 88 26 33 6 18 90 52 82 45 35 67 94 95 50 17 69 88

6% 7% 6% 9% 9% 8% 7% 5% 2% 5% 8% 10%  10% 2% 10% 8% 13% 5% 13 8% 6% 13% 4% 3% 6% 6%

Favorable 245 130 116 20 65 74 35 25 26 132 35 47 14 33 156 16 115 95 35 119 126 118 101 26 130 113

0% 11% 9% 11%  13%  16% 9% 5% 5% 8%  11%  14%  25% 43 17% 7% 19% 10% 13 143 8% 16% 8% 5% 12% 8%

Very Unfavorable/ 856 488 367 29 163 115 121 193 236 658 83 77 7 412 178 252 118 268 470 322 534 207 448 201 420 426
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 343 40% 28%  16% 34% 25% 33%  39% 42%  39%  25% 23% 13% 453 19% 403 19% 28% 19% 37% 32%  27%  36% 37% 38% 30%
Unfavorable 242 120 122 14 68 53 31 30 46 171 21 38 1 76 98 65 55 103 83 104 137 81 110 50 120 119

9% 10% 9% 8% 143 113 8% 6% 8%  10% 6% 113 1% 8% 10% 10% 9% 11% 9% 12% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11% 8%

Very unfavorable 614 369 246 16 95 62 90 162 190 487 62 40 7 336 81 187 63 165 386 218 397 126 338 150 300 308

24%  30% 19% 9% 20% 13% 24% 33% 34% 29% 19% 12%  12% 373% 9% 30% 10% 17% 40% 25% 24%  17%  27% 27% 27% 22%

Never heard of them 715 293 422 65 112 123 114 151 150 480 107 82 11 265 267 165 180 278 257 198 517 162 366 187 276 434
28%  24% 32%  36% 23% 27% 31% 31% 27%  28% 32% 25%  20% 29% 28% 263% 29% 29% 27% 23% 31%  21%  30% 34% 25% 31%

No opinion 567 230 337 48 99 113 75 97 135 347 81 91 18 188 249 117 116 280 171 159 408 174 273 120 224 338
22%  19% 25%  27%  21%  24% 20%  20% 24%  20% 24%  28%  32% 20% 26% 19% 19% 29% 18% 18% 24%  23%  22% 22% 20% 24%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1003 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_56 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.
Joe Manchin
Base: All Respondents
Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1437 797 641 78 259 241 200 285 375 1005 156 184 25 505 555 356 383 491 563 588 850 477 670 291 716 708
57%  65% 48%  44%  54%  52% 543  58% 67%  59%  47% 563  45% 55% 59% 56% 633% 51% 58% 68% 51%  63% 54% 53% 643 51%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 608 362 246 27 125 129 72 92 164 445 62 64 9 217 244 143 142 215 251 290 318 241 262 105 341 260
(Sub-Net) 24%  30% 19%  15% 26% 28% 193  19% 29%  26% 19% 19%  16% 243 26% 233% 23% 22% 26% 343 19%  32%  21% 19% 30% 19%
Very favorable 162 94 68 22 41 39 23 16 22 109 17 27 4 32 83 47 58 50 55 78 85 83 56 23 82 78
6% 8% 5% 12% 8% 9% 6% 3% 43 6% 5% 8% 7% 43 9% 7% 9% 5% 6% 9% 5% 11% 5% 4% 7% 6%
Favorable 446 268 178 5 84 89 49 76 142 337 45 37 5 184 161 96 85 165 196 213 233 158 206 82 259 182
18% 228 133 3% 18%  19%  13%  15% 25%  20%  14%  11% 9% 20% 17% 15% 143 17% 20% 25% 14%  21%  17% 15% 23% 13%
Very Unfavorable/ 829 435 394 51 134 112 128 193 211 560 94 120 17 289 312 213 241 276 312 297 532 235 408 186 375 448
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 333 36% 30%  29%  28%  24%  34%  39% 38%  33% 29% 363  30% 323 333 343 393 29% 323% 343 32%  31%  33% 34% 33% 32%
Unfavorable 442 218 224 31 80 65 58 82 125 308 38 64 12 132 178 122 110 165 166 180 262 115 234 93 210 228
17%  18% 17%  18%  17%  14%  16%  17% 22%  18%  11%  19%  22% 143 19% 19% 18% 17% 17% 21% 16%  15%  19% 17% 19% 16%
Very unfavorable 387 217 171 20 54 47 70 110 86 251 56 56 4 157 134 91 131 111 146 118 270 121 174 93 165 220
15%  18% 13%  11%  11%  10%  19% 22% 15% 15% 17%  17% 7% 17% 14% 143 21% 11% 15% 143 16% 16% 14% 17% 15% 16%
Never heard of them 493 195 298 63 114 75 93 88 58 297 95 71 6 167 182 127 113 188 191 123 370 124 251 118 185 306
19%  16% 23%  35% 24% 16% 25% 18% 10% 17% 29% 21%  11% 18% 19% 20% 19% 19% 20% 14% 22% 163 20% 21% 17% 22%
No opinion 614 230 384 39 109 143 78 118 126 402 79 76 24 244 204 150 114 287 212 154 459 155 317 142 218 386
24%  19% 29%  21%  23%  31% 21%  24% 23%  24%  24%  23%  44% 27% 22% 243 19% 30% 223% 18% 27%  20%  26% 26% 19% 28%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

100% 100%

100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_60 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.
Anthony Blinken
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Oor  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1413 780 633 78 278 233 186 270 368 997 148 175 22 492 542 359 369 486 558 589 825 457 691 265 700 700
56%  64% 48% 443  58% 51%  50% 55% 663 58%  45%  53%  40% 54% 58% 57% 60% 50% 58% 68% 49%  61%  56% 48% 63% 50%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 671 348 324 37 136 131 105 107 156 453 72 90 10 114 401 153 271 268 133 350 321 284 315 73 370 294
(Sub-Net) 26%  28% 24%  20% 28%  28% 28%  22% 28% 27% 22% 27%  18% 12% 43% 24% 44% 28% 14% 41% 19%  38%  25% 13% 33% 21%
Very favorable 194 100 94 14 36 42 34 32 36 133 23 29 3 26 120 47 96 62 36 89 105 96 75 24 95 96
8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 9% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 9% 5% 3% 13% 7% 16% 6% 43 10% 6% 13% 6% 4% 8% 7%
Favorable 477 248 230 22 100 88 71 76 120 320 49 60 7 88 280 106 175 206 97 261 216 188 241 49 275 198
198 20% 17% 12%  21% 19% 19%  15% 21% 19%  15%  18%  13% 10% 30% 17% 29% 21% 10% 30% 13%  25%  19% 9% 25% 14%
Very Unfavorable/ 742 433 309 42 142 103 81 163 213 543 76 85 12 378 141 206 98 218 425 238 504 174 376 192 330 406
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 29%  35% 23%  23%  29%  22% 22%  33% 38%  32%  23% 26% 21% 41% 15% 33% 16% 23% 443 28% 30%  23%  30% 35% 29% 29%
Unfavorable 328 169 159 25 79 61 35 51 77 229 30 48 9 137 90 90 54 126 149 107 222 81 157 90 154 171
13%  14% 12%  14%  16% 13%  10%  10% 14%  13% 9% 15%  15% 15% 10% 14% 9% 13% 15% 12% 13%  11%  13% 16% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 414 264 150 17 63 42 45 112 135 314 46 37 3 241 51 115 45 93 276 132 282 93 219 102 176 235
163  22% 11% 9% 13% 9% 12%  23% 24%  18%  14%  11% 6% 26% 5% 18% 7% 10% 29% 15% 17%  12%  18% 19% 16% 17%
Never heard of them 548 204 344 58 95 94 107 113 82 340 89 79 16 183 212 135 133 231 185 127 421 141 270 137 178 367
22%  17% 26%  32% 20% 21% 29%  23% 15% 20% 27% 24%  29% 20% 23% 21% 22% 24% 19% 15% 25%  19%  22% 25% 16% 26%
No opinion 582 237 345 44 109 132 79 109 110 368 93 77 17 242 187 140 109 250 224 149 433 157 277 148 241 332
23%  19% 26%  24%  23%  29% 21%  22% 20% 22%  28% 23%  31% 26% 20% 22% 18% 26% 23% 17% 26%  21%  22% 27% 22% 24%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_62 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.
MSNBC
Base: All Respondents
Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1979 1019 960 108 362 361 290 400 459 1357 239 257 35 713 742 489 508 687 785 719 1260 598 976 406 901 1059
78%  83% 73%  60% 75% 78%  78%  8l% 82%  80%  72% 78%  62% 78% 79% 77% 83% 71% 81% 83% 75%  79%  79% 74% B8l% 76%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 1085 530 555 73 215 230 175 188 204 673 148 188 22 220 628 227 403 444 239 421 664 411 495 179 521 553
(Sub-Net) 43% 433 42%  40%  45% 50% 473  38% 36% 40% 45% 57%  39% 243 67% 363% 66% 463% 25% 493% 40% 543 40% 32% 47% 40%
Very favorable 355 153 202 31 75 82 58 50 59 200 59 75 7 61 223 69 150 127 78 126 230 174 130 51 161 190
14%  13% 15%  17% 16% 18% 16%  10% 11% 12% 18%  23%  13% 7% 24% 113% 25% 133% 8% 15% 14%  23%  10% 9% 14% 143
Favorable 730 377 353 41 140 148 117 138 145 474 89 113 14 159 405 157 252 317 161 295 435 237 365 127 359 363
29%  31% 27%  23%  29%  32% 31%  28% 26% 28% 27% 343  26% 17% 433 25% 413 333 17% 343 26%  31%  30% 23% 32% 26%
Very Unfavorable/ 895 489 106 36 147 131 114 212 255 683 91 69 13 493 114 262 105 243 546 299 596 186 481 227 380 506
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%  40% 31%  20%  30% 28% 31%  43% 46%  40% 27% 213 23% 54% 123 413 17% 25% 56% 35% 35%  25%  39% 41% 34% 36%
Unfavorable 338 168 170 16 76 68 10 66 72 255 28 31 8 150 69 113 65 123 150 101 237 77 182 79 145 190
13%  14% 133% 9% 16% 15% 11% 13% 13%  15% 8% 9% 14% 163% 7% 183 11% 133% 15% 123 14%  10%  15% 14% 13% 143
Very unfavorable 556 321 236 20 71 62 74 146 183 428 63 39 5 343 45 149 40 120 397 197 359 109 299 148 235 316
22%  26% 18%  11% 15%  14%  20%  30% 33% 25% 19% 12%  10% 373% 5% 243 7% 123 413 23% 21%  14%  24% 27% 21% 23%
Never heard of them 65 30 35 29 16 11 1 3 5 36 11 9 5 16 33 13 21 32 12 20 45 19 35 11 31 34
3% % 3% 16% % 2% * 15 1% 2% 3% 3% 9% 2% 13 2% 3% 3% 1% % 3% 5 3% 2% 3% 2%
No opinion 500 172 327 42 104 89 80 89 95 312 80 65 16 187 166 131 82 248 170 125 374 140 227 133 187 307
20%  14% 25%  24% 22% 19% 22%  18% 17% 18%  24%  20%  29% 20% 18% 21% 13% 26% 18% 143 22%  18%  18% 24% 17% 22%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_63 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.

Fox News
Base: All Respondents
Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 2249 1114 1135 144 419 398 338 438 512 1524 274 294 50 804 846 561 571 806 872 801 1448 672 1098 480 999 1230
88%  91% 865 80% 87% 87% 913  89% 92% 89% 83% 89%  90% 88% 90% 89% 943 83% 90% 933% 863  89% 89% 87% 893 88%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 1259 650 609 84 269 238 174 218 277 866 144 176 23 564 402 278 215 421 623 410 849 429 581 249 562 687
(Sub-Net) 49%  53% 46%  47%  56% 52% 473  44% 50%  51%  44%  53%  42% 62% 433 443 35% 443 643 47% 51%  57%  47% 45% 50% 49%
Very favorable 478 241 236 47 112 100 53 65 101 324 64 74 3 218 186 74 112 137 228 162 316 208 190 80 216 255
19%  20% 18%  26% 23% 22% 14% 13% 18%  19%  19%  22% 6% 243 20% 123 18% 143 24% 19% 19%  28%  15% 15% 19% 18%
Favorable 781 409 372 37 156 138 121 153 176 542 80 102 20 346 217 204 103 284 395 249 532 220 392 169 346 432
31%  33% 28%  21%  32% 30% 33% 31% 32% 32% 24% 313  36% 38% 23% 323 17% 29% 413 29% 32%  29%  32% 31% 31% 31%
Very Unfavorable/ 990 464 526 59 151 160 165 220 235 659 130 118 27 240 444 283 356 385 249 391 599 243 516 231 436 544
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 39%  38% 40%  33%  31%  35%  44%  45% 42%  39%  39% 363  48% 263% 47% 453 58% 403 26% 453 36%  32%  42% 42% 39% 39%
Unfavorable 404 191 212 17 53 88 62 92 91 281 49 38 10 151 132 108 71 174 159 145 259 92 199 112 187 211
16%  16% 16% 9% 11% 19% 17% 19% 16% 16% 15% 12%  19% 163% 143 17% 12% 18% 16% 17% 15%  12%  16% 20% 17% 15%
Very unfavorable 586 272 314 43 97 72 103 128 144 378 81 79 16 90 311 175 285 211 920 246 340 151 317 118 249 333
23% 228 24%  24% 20%  16% 28%  26% 26% 22% 24%  24%  29% 10% 333 283% 47% 22% 9% 28% 20%  20%  26% 22% 22% 24%
Never heard of them 33 21 11 7 14 4 * 2 5 12 10 8 2 3 17 13 14 15 3 4 28 8 14 10 17 15
% 2% 1% 13 3% 1% * * 1% 1% 3% 2% 13 * % % 2% 2% * * 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1%
No opinion 262 86 176 29 49 58 32 52 43 168 a7 29 3 109 79 60 25 145 92 60 203 75 126 60 104 153
10% 7% 13%  16%  10%  13% 9% 10% 8% 10%  14% 9% 6% 123 8% 9% 13 15% 10% 7% 128  10%  10% 11% 9% 11%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

F1_64 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

Total

2346

2544

2170
85%

1149
45%

429
17%

720
28%

1022
40%

391
15%

631
25%

46
2%

328
13%

2544
100%

CNN

you've never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1069 1101 136 405 390 315 434 491 1478 264 281 39 813 783 536 527 776 868 781 1389 646 1067 458 975 1176
88% 83% 763 84% 85% 853 88% 88% 87% 80% 85% 70% 89% 83% 85% 86% 80% 90% 90% 83%  85% 86% 83% 87% 84%
527 622 82 258 241 173 191 203 705 157 211 19 236 650 252 431 476 242 432 717 437 539 173 520 617
433 47%  46%  54% 52% 473 39% 36% 41%  47% 643  33% 263% 69% 40% 71% 493% 25% 50% 43% 583 44% 31% 46% 443
216 212 39 117 106 57 52 58 257 60 87 7 76 266 84 167 174 89 172 257 230 149 50 223 201
18% 16% 22% 24% 23% 15% 11% 10%  15%  18%  26%  13% 8% 28% 133 27% 18% 9% 20% 15%  30%  12% 9% 20% 143%
310 410 43 141 135 117 138 146 448 96 124 11 159 384 168 264 302 153 259 460 207 390 122 297 416
25% 31%  24%  29%  29%  31%  28% 26%  26% 29% 37%  20% 17% 413 27% 433 31% 16% 30% 27%  27%  32% 22% 27% 30%
543 479 54 146 149 142 243 288 773 108 70 20 577 133 284 96 300 625 350 672 208 528 285 454 559
443 36%  30% 30% 32% 38% 49% 51%  45%  33% 213  37% 63% 143 453 16% 31% 65% 403 40%  28%  43% 52% 41% 40%
208 183 15 65 79 65 75 91 279 36 41 11 186 78 117 51 144 196 153 238 95 190 106 185 202
17% 143 8% 13% 17% 18%  15% 16% 16% 11%  12%  20% 20% 8% 18% 8% 15% 20% 18% 14%  13%  15% 19% 17% 14%
335 296 39 81 70 77 168 197 495 72 30 9 391 55 167 46 156 430 197 434 114 338 179 269 357
27% 22%  22% 17%  15% 21%  34% 35%  29%  22% 9% 17% 433 6% 263% 7% 163% 443 23% 26%  15%  27% 33% 24% 26%
30 16 7 21 14 2 1 2 18 13 10 5 7 25 14 19 14 12 11 34 21 16 9 24 22
% 1% 13 43 3% * * * 1% 13 3% 8% 1% 3% 23% 3% % 1% % 2% 5 1% 2% 2% 2%
122 206 37 57 57 54 57 67 209 53 39 12 97 134 83 64 177 87 72 256 89 156 83 121 201
10% 16% 21% 123 12%  15%  12% 12%  12%  16%  12%  22% 113% 14% 133 11% 18% 9% 8% 15%  12%  13% 15% 11% 14%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

2070
81%

1365
54%

434
17%

931
37%

705
28%

358
14%

348
14%

39
2%

434
17%

2544
100%

F1_67 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.

Ukraine
Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1046 1024 142 376 341 299 429 483 1435 255 247 42 739 768 522 534 755 782 753 1317 611 1029 431 946 1105
86% 77%  79%  78%  74%  80%  87% 86% 84%  77%  15%  76% 81% 82% 823% 87% 78% 81% 87% 78%  81%  83% 78% 85% 79%
703 662 86 238 212 200 259 369 987 154 140 30 391 596 353 436 196 433 544 821 411 681 272 613 740
58% 50%  48%  49%  46% 543  53% 66% 58%  47%  42%  54% 433% 633% 56% 71% 51% 45% 63% 49% 543 55% 50% 55% 53%
230 204 40 87 67 60 68 112 302 52 54 11 92 219 117 170 164 99 161 273 163 189 82 176 252
19% 15%  22%  18% 14% 16%  14% 20%  18% 16%  16%  20% 10% 23% 19% 28% 17% 10% 19% 16% 22%  15% 15% 16% 18%
474 457 47 152 145 139 191 257 685 102 86 19 299 376 235 265 332 334 383 548 248 492 191 437 488
39% 35%  26%  31%  32%  38%  39% 46%  40% 31%  26%  34% 333 403 373% 433 343 35% 443 33%  33%  40% 35% 39% 35%
343 363 56 138 130 99 170 113 448 102 107 12 348 172 169 98 259 349 209 496 199 348 159 333 365
28% 27%  31%  29% 28% 27% 35% 20% 26% 31% 323  22% 38% 18% 27% 16% 27% 36% 24% 30%  26%  28% 29% 30% 26%
182 176 30 80 66 58 65 59 238 40 56 5 163 96 97 55 154 149 109 249 101 178 78 172 181
15% 13%  17%  17%  14%  16%  13% 11%  14% 12%  17% 9% 18% 10% 15% 9% 163% 15% 133 15%  13%  14% 14% 15% 13%
161 187 26 58 64 41 105 55 210 62 51 7 185 76 72 43 105 200 100 248 98 169 80 161 184
13% 14%  15% 123 14% 11%  21% 10%  12% 19% 15%  13% 20% 8% 113% 7% 11% 21% 123 15%  13%  14% 15% 14% 13%
20 19 6 19 4 4 1 5 22 9 8 * 14 10 15 20 4 15 8 31 16 18 5 25 14
% 1% 3% 43 1% 1% * 1% 1% 33 2% * ) 1% 23% 3% * 2% 1% 2% 5 1% 1% 2% 1%
155 280 31 87 114 68 61 72 247 66 76 14 163 164 96 57 207 170 104 330 129 191 114 148 280
13% 21% 17% 18% 25% 18%  12% 13%  15%  20%  23%  24% 18% 17% 15% 9% 21% 18% 123 20% 17%  15% 21% 13% 20%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Elon Musk

F1_68 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
2151 1081 1070 149 412 401 301 399 489 1470 270 265 45 783 790 541 552 754 846 768 1383 622 1073 456 982 1151
85%  89% 81% 83% 86% 87% 813 8l% 87% 86% 82% 80%  80% 85% 84% 85% 90% 78% 87% 89% 82%  82% 87% 83% 88% 82%
1199 687 513 89 252 261 147 190 261 847 150 131 20 549 335 296 191 392 616 432 768 368 609 223 580 612
47%  56% 39%  50%  52% 57%  40% 39% 47%  50%  45%  40%  35% 60% 36% 47% 31% 413 643 50% 46% 493 49% 41% 52% 443
439 272 167 44 97 117 53 59 68 301 63 48 14 189 132 111 94 125 220 173 266 173 189 78 215 218
17% 228 13%  25%  20% 26% 14%  12% 12%  18%  19%  15%  25% 21% 143 18% 15% 13% 23% 20% 16% 23% 15% 14% 19% 16%
760 415 345 45 154 144 93 131 193 546 87 84 6 360 203 185 98 267 396 258 502 195 420 145 364 394
30%  34% 26% 25% 328 31% 25% 27% 34% 32%  26% 25% 10% 393 22% 29% 16% 28% 413 30% 30%  26%  34% 26% 33% 28%
952 394 558 60 161 140 154 209 228 623 120 134 25 234 456 245 360 362 230 336 616 255 464 233 402 539
37% 328 42%  33%  33%  30% 41%  42% 41%  37%  36%  40%  45% 263% 48% 393 59% 37% 24% 393 37%  34%  37% 42% 36% 39%
431 173 258 24 68 87 78 75 98 298 45 54 15 136 169 115 128 178 125 144 287 97 215 119 193 235
17%  14% 20% 13% 14% 19% 21%  15% 18% 17%  14% 163  28% 15% 18% 18% 21% 18% 13% 17% 17%  13%  17% 22% 17% 17%
521 221 300 36 92 53 76 133 130 325 74 80 10 98 287 130 232 184 105 192 329 157 249 114 209 304
20%  18% 23%  20% 19% 11% 20% 27% 23% 19% 22% 24%  18% 113% 308 21% 38% 19% 11% 22% 20%  21%  20% 21% 19% 22%
51 23 28 5 19 4 5 10 8 31 7 13 * 16 25 10 10 29 12 12 39 22 16 13 23 29
2% % 2% 3% 43 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 13 * 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5 1% 2% 2% 2%
341 117 224 25 50 54 66 83 63 203 54 52 11 117 126 82 48 184 109 85 256 111 149 81 115 220
13%  10% 17%  14%  10% 12%  18%  17% 11%  12%  16% 16%  20% 133 13% 133 8% 19% 11% 10% 15%  15%  12% 15% 10% 16%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_70 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've

Vivek Ramaswamy

Base: All Respondents

never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1761 931 831 90 323 304 263 360 422 1225 213 198 34 666 607 459 445 600 717 685 1077 519 877 365 850 895
69%  76% 63%  50% 67% 66% 713  73% 75% 72%  64% 603  60% 73% 64% 72% 73% 623% 74% 79% 643 69%  71% 66% 763 64%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 876 474 403 44 167 161 128 163 213 651 20 77 16 440 206 219 136 264 477 340 536 269 423 184 423 449
(Sub-Net) 345 39% 30%  25%  35% 35% 35% 33% 38% 38% 27% 23%  28% 48% 22% 35% 22% 27% 49% 39% 32% 363  34% 33% 38% 32%
Very favorable 317 181 136 25 55 71 16 61 60 218 46 32 7 164 71 76 45 89 182 122 195 94 153 70 135 179

12%  15% 10%  14% 11%  15% 12%  12% 11%  13% 14% 10%  12% 18% 8% 123 7% 9% 19% 143 128 12%  12% 13% 12% 13%

Favorable 559 293 266 19 112 90 82 102 154 433 45 45 9 277 135 143 20 174 295 218 341 175 270 114 288 270

22%  24% 20%  10%  23% 20% 22% 21% 27% 25% 13% 14%  16% 30% 14% 233 15% 18% 31% 25% 20%  23%  22% 21% 26% 19%

Very Unfavorable/ 885 457 428 46 157 143 135 196 209 573 123 121 18 226 400 240 309 336 240 345 541 251 454 181 427 446
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 35%  37% 32%  25% 323 31%  36% 40% 37%  34%  37%  37%  32% 253% 433 38% 51% 35% 25% 403% 32%  33%  37% 33% 38% 32%
Unfavorable 370 204 166 21 85 79 55 54 76 245 50 46 12 118 140 104 79 167 125 143 227 115 187 67 188 177
15%  17% 13%  12% 18% 17% 15%  11% 14%  14% 15%  14%  22% 133 15% 163% 13% 17% 13% 17% 13%  15%  15% 12% 17% 13%

Very unfavorable 515 253 262 25 71 64 80 142 133 329 72 76 6 108 260 135 231 170 115 201 314 135 266 114 238 269

20%  21% 20% 14% 15%  14% 22%  29% 24% 19%  22% 23% 11% 123 28% 21% 38% 18% 12% 23% 19%  18%  21% 21% 21% 19%

Never heard of them 381 148 233 52 89 66 54 67 53 238 53 67 11 111 167 96 91 172 119 81 300 122 175 83 130 249
15%  12% 18%  29% 18% 14% 15% 14% 9%  14% 16% 203  19% 123% 18% 15% 15% 18% 123 9% 185 16% 14% 15% 12% 18%

No opinion 402 142 259 38 70 90 54 65 85 242 64 66 12 138 168 79 75 195 131 99 302 114 186 102 140 255
16% 128 20% 21% 15% 20% 14% 13% 15% 14%  20%  20%  21% 15% 18% 123 12% 20% 143 11% 18%  15%  15% 18% 13% 18%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1003 100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

2002
79%

1232
48%

354
14%

879
35%

770
30%

399
16%

371
15%

54
2%

487
19%

2544
100%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr

F1_72 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1004 998 114 385 351 291 396 465 1345 260 269 41 695 781 492 517 727 758 734 1268 594 1004 405 913 1071
82% 75%  64%  80% 76% 78% 8l% 83% 79%  79% 813  73% 76% 83% 78% 85% 75% 78% 85% 76%  79%  8l% 74% 82% 77%
597 636 78 257 258 176 221 244 822 173 168 20 450 459 303 249 495 488 432 800 393 598 241 549 675
493% 48%  43%  53% 56% 473  45% 44%  48%  52% 51%  37% 49% 493% 48% 413 51% 50% 50% 48% 523 48% 44% 49% 48%
175 178 37 83 88 53 53 40 194 71 71 8 111 161 80 102 129 123 111 243 139 156 59 150 201
143 13%  21%  17%  19%  14%  11% 7%  11%  21%  22%  14% 123 17% 133 17% 13% 13% 133% 14%  18%  13% 11% 13% 143%
421 457 40 173 170 123 168 204 628 103 97 13 339 297 223 146 367 365 321 557 254 442 182 398 473
343 35%  22%  36% 37% 33% 34% 37%  37% 31%  29%  23% 373% 323 35% 24% 383 38% 37% 33%  34%  36% 33% 36% 34%
407 363 37 128 93 115 175 221 523 87 101 20 244 322 189 269 231 270 302 468 201 406 163 365 397
333 27%  20%  27%  20% 31%  36% 40% 31%  26% 30%  36% 27% 343 30% 443 24% 28% 35% 28%  27%  33% 30% 33% 28%
212 187 19 68 56 60 86 111 272 45 46 12 150 139 99 112 118 169 159 240 85 224 90 198 199
17% 14%  11%  14% 12% 16% 17% 20% 16% 14%  14%  22% 163% 15% 163% 18% 123 18% 18% 14%  11%  18% 16% 18% 143%
195 176 18 60 38 55 89 111 251 42 54 8 95 183 90 157 113 100 143 228 116 182 73 166 198
163% 133  10%  13% 8% 15% 18% 20% 15% 13% 163  14% 10% 19% 143 26% 123 10% 17% 14%  15%  15% 13% 15% 14%
26 28 16 22 4 2 5 5 31 8 14 2 16 21 17 14 30 10 13 12 24 20 11 15 39
2% 2% 9% 5% 1% 1% 15 1% 2% 2% 13 3% 2% % % 2% 3% 1% % 2% 5 25 2% 1% 3%
191 296 50 75 105 78 91 90 328 62 48 14 205 140 124 79 210 199 118 370 138 215 134 191 289
16% 22% 28% 16% 23% 21% 18% 16% 19% 19% 15%  25% 223% 15% 20% 13% 22% 21% 143 22%  18%  17% 24% 17% 21%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_82 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or

Mike Johnson

Base: All Respondents

if you've never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive

Higher Less an

rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1378 745 633 88 257 242 189 245 357 942 151 193 25 464 554 343 379 478 521
54% 61% 48% 49% 53% 53% 51% 50%  64% 55% 46% 58% 45% 51% 59% 54% 62% 49% 54%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 711 404 307 49 136 145 87 106 188 523 70 79 5 297 250 158 137 216 358
(Sub-Net) 28% 33% 23% 27% 28% 31% 23% 22% 34% 31% 21% 24% 8% 32% 27% 25% 22% 22% 37%
Very favorable 210 122 88 15 36 64 23 24 48 154 20 24 4 86 72 a7 60 40 111
8% 10% 7% 8% 7% 14% 6% 5% 9% 9% 6% 7% 7% 9% 8% 7% 10% 4% 11%

Favorable 501 282 219 34 101 81 64 82 140 369 49 54 * 210 178 111 7 176 248
20% 23% 17% 19% 21% 18% 17% 17%  25% 22% 15% 16% 1% 23% 19% 17% 13% 18% 26%

Very Unfavorable/ 667 341 326 39 121 98 102 138 169 419 82 115 21 167 303 185 242 262 163
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 26% 28% 25% 22% 25% 21% 28% 28% 30% 25% 25% 35% 37% 18% 32% 29% 40% 27% 17%
Unfavorable 327 168 159 22 82 44 41 57 82 211 36 53 11 94 112 114 89 145 93

13% 14% 12% 12% 17% 9% 11% 12% 15% 12% 11% 16% 19% 10% 12% 18% 15% 15% 10%

Very unfavorable 341 173 168 17 39 54 62 82 87 208 45 61 10 73 191 71 153 117 70

13% 14% 13% 9% 8% 12% 17% 17% 16% 12% 14% 19% 18% 8% 20% 11% 25% 12% 7%

Never heard of them 560 220 340 53 109 90 99 128 82 375 91 58 11 223 183 136 126 208 226
22% 18% 26% 29% 23% 20% 27% 26% 15% 22% 27% 17% 21% 24% 19% 21% 21% 22% 23%

No opinion 606 256 350 39 116 127 84 119 120 388 89 80 19 229 204 155 106 281 219
24% 21% 26% 22% 24% 28% 23% 24%  21% 23% 27% 24% 34% 25% 22% 24% 17% 29% 23%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

542 837 445

63% 50%

59%

308 402 269

36% 24%
86 123
10% 7%

36%

89
12%

222 279 180

24%

23%

84
11%

92

26% 17%

233 434 176
27% 26%

114 212

13% 13%

119 222

14% 13%

12%

150 410 139

17% 24%

18%

173 433 172

20% 26%

23%

865 1679 756
100% 100% 100%

1081 543 790 1492

1238 550 1119 1399

654 279 670 693
53% 51% 60% 50%

301 141 363 342
24%  26% 32% 24%

77 44 105 103
6% 8% 9% 7%

224 97 259 239
18% 18% 23% 17%

353 139 307 351
29% 25% 27% 25%

178 65 165 155
14% 12% 15% 11%

175 74 141 196
14% 13% 13% 14%

286 136 208 350
23%  25% 19% 25%

299 135 242 356
24% 25% 22% 25%

1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_83 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if you've never heard of them.
Cornel West
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Oor  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482

722

Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1057 567 490 75 257 211 137 174 204 659 142 183 24 317 456 263 313 379 365 432 626 406
42% 46% 37% 42% 53% 46% 37% 35%  36% 39% 43% 55% 43% 35% 48% 42% 51% 39% 38% 50% 37% 54%

Very Favorable/ Favorable 497 261 236 36 132 131 85 55 58 291 71 97 13 87 293 103 187 186 125 225 272 249
(Sub-Net) 20% 21% 18% 20% 27% 28% 23% 11% 10% 17% 22% 29% 24% 10% 31% 16% 31% 19% 13% 26% 16% 33%
Very favorable 181 108 73 17 59 46 32 20 7 114 16 37 6 34 95 45 72 52 57 80 101 98
7% 9% 6% 10% 12% 10% 8% 4% 1% 7% 5% 11% 11% 4% 10% 7% 12% 5% 6% 9% 6% 13%

Favorable 317 154 163 19 73 85 54 35 51 177 55 59 7 54 198 58 115 134 68 146 171 151
12% 13% 12% 11% 15% 18% 14% 7% 9% 10% 17% 18% 13% 6% 21% 9% 19% 14% 7% 17% 10% 20%

Very Unfavorable/ 560 306 254 38 125 80 51 119 146 368 71 86 10 229 163 159 126 193 241 206 354 157
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 22% 25% 19% 21% 26% 17% 14% 24%  26% 22% 21% 26% 19% 25% 17% 25% 21% 20% 25% 24% 21% 21%
Unfavorable 251 130 120 17 64 47 21 40 62 169 26 36 5 93 85 69 60 100 90 106 145 77

10% 11% 9% 9% 13% 10% 6% 8% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10% 10% 9% 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 9% 10%

Very unfavorable 310 176 134 22 61 33 30 79 84 199 44 50 5 136 79 90 65 93 151 101 209 79

12% 14% 10% 12% 13% 7% 8% 16% 15% 12% 13% 15% 9% 15% 8% 14% 11% 10% 16% 12% 12% 11%

Never heard of them 804 359 444 60 120 107 121 197 198 579 112 62 14 335 253 201 180 273 351 221 582 176
32% 29% 34% 33% 25% 23% 33% 40%  35% 34% 34% 19% 26% 37% 27% 32% 29% 28% 36% 26% 35% 23%

No opinion 683 295 389 45 105 142 114 120 157 467 77 86 18 265 232 170 118 315 251 212 471 174
27% 24% 29% 25% 22% 31% 31% 24%  28% 27% 23% 26% 32% 29% 25% 27% 19% 33% 26% 25% 28% 23%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

1238

467
38%

186
15%

54
4%

132
11%

281
23%

130
11%

151
12%

421
34%

350
28%

1238
100%

543 790 1492

550 1119 1399

184 549 495
33% 49% 35%

62 271 222
11%  24% 16%

28 102 77
5% 9% 5%

34 169 145
6% 15% 10%

122 278 273
22% 25% 20%

43 145 100
8% 13% 7%

79 133 173
14% 12% 12%

207 317 483
38% 28% 35%

159 254 421
29% 23% 30%

550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100%

Page 92

20 Jan 2024
Table 85



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

F1_84 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or if

you've never heard of them.
Jill Stein
Base: All Respondents
Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ever Heard Of (Net) 1006 525 481 63 258 212 146 150 177 638 142 152 25 320 423 244 291 353 362 411 595 378 447 180 510 484
40% 433 365  35%  54%  46% 393  30% 32%  37%  43% 463  45% 353% 45% 38% 48% 36% 37% 48% 35% 503 36% 33% 46% 35%
Very Favorable/ Favorable 396 201 194 23 118 130 64 38 23 242 59 65 11 60 241 83 160 149 87 197 198 203 151 41 213 179
(Sub-Net) 16%  16% 15%  13%  24%  28%  17% 85 4% 143  18% 20%  19% 7% 26% 133 26% 15% 9% 23% 125 27%  12% 7% 19% 13%
Very favorable 117 56 62 9 35 39 30 5 * 70 25 16 1 16 62 37 55 30 32 56 61 62 40 15 52 63
5% 5% 5% 5% 7% 8% 8% 18 * a8 8% 5% 2% 2% 7% 6% 9% 3% 33 7% 43 8% 3% 3% 5% 4%
Favorable 278 146 133 14 83 92 34 34 22 171 34 48 9 44 178 16 105 119 55 141 137 141 111 26 161 117
1% 128 10% 8% 17%  20% 9% 7% 4% 10%  10%  15%  17% 5% 19% 7% 17% 123 6% 16% 8% 19% 9% 5% 14% 8%
Very Unfavorable/ 610 323 287 40 140 82 82 111 154 396 83 87 15 260 183 161 131 204 275 214 397 175 296 139 297 305
Unfavorable (Sub-Net) 24%  26% 22%  22% 29% 18%  22%  23% 28% 23% 25% 263  26% 28% 19% 25% 21% 21% 28% 25% 24%  23%  24% 25% 27% 22%
Unfavorable 306 158 148 22 73 47 37 44 84 207 33 38 11 105 96 99 59 138 108 115 190 95 137 73 153 147
12%  13% 11%  12%  15%  10%  10% 9% 15%  12%  10% 123  19% 113% 10% 163% 10% 143 11% 13% 11%  13%  11% 13% 14% 11%
Very unfavorable 305 166 139 18 67 35 45 68 71 190 50 49 4 155 86 62 72 65 167 98 206 80 159 66 144 158
12%  14% 11%  10%  14% 8% 12%  14% 13% 11%  15%  15% 7% 17% 9% 10% 12% 7% 17% 11% 128 11%  13% 12% 13% 11%
Never heard of them 719 322 396 62 115 99 128 167 148 484 99 88 8 280 240 183 146 270 302 198 520 168 384 167 257 458
28%  26% 30%  34%  24%  22%  34%  34% 263  28% 30% 27%  14% 31% 25% 29% 245 28% 31% 23% 31% 223 31% 30% 23% 33%
No opinion 820 374 146 55 108 149 98 175 235 582 20 91 23 316 278 206 173 344 302 256 564 209 408 203 352 457
323 31% 34%  31%  22%  32%  26%  36% 42%  34% 27%  28%  41% 353% 308 333 28% 36% 31% 30% 34%  28%  33% 37% 31% 33%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%

100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Ever Heard Of (Net)

Very Favorable/ Favorable

(Sub-Net)

Very favorable

Favorable

Very Unfavorable/

Unfavorable (Sub-Net)

Unfavorable

Very unfavorable

Never heard of them

No opinion

Sigma

General Adult Population

Hunter Biden

F1_86 Now we will show you some names and groups. Please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable view of that person or group - or

if you've never heard of them.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967

2037 1013 1024 114 374 360 299 410 479 1431 236 236 38 836 661 501 458 687 891

80% 83% 7% 64% 8% 78% 80% 83% 86% 84% 1% 71% 68% 91% 70% 79% 75% T1% 92%
497 254 243 44 129 133 74 66 52 311 51 106 12 67 335 89 226 170 101
20% 21% 18% 24% 27% 29% 20% 13% 9% 18% 15% 32% 21% 7% 36% 14% 37% 18% 10%
189 99 89 18 51 53 30 28 8 113 26 42 3 25 118 45 77 65 46
7% 8% 7% 10% 11% 11% 8% 6% 1% 7% 8% 13% 5% 3% 13% 7% 13% 7% 5%
308 155 153 26 77 80 44 37 44 198 25 63 9 42 217 44 149 105 54
12% 13% 12% 14% 16% 17% 12% 8% 8% 12% 8% 19% 16% 5% 23% 7% 24% 11% 6%
1540 759 781 70 245 227 225 345 427 1120 185 130 26 769 326 412 232 517 791
61% 62% 59% 39% 51% 49% 61% 70%  76% 66% 56% 39% 4a7% 84% 35% 65% 38% 53% 82%
475 233 241 23 94 86 86 83 102 299 62 76 4 124 212 129 135 215 125
19% 19% 18% 13% 20% 19% 23% 17% 18% 18% 19% 23% 7% 14% 23% 20% 22% 22% 13%
1065 525 540 47 151 141 139 262 325 821 123 55 22 645 114 283 97 302 666
42% 43% 41% 26% 31% 31% 37% 53% 58% 48% 37% 16% 40% 70% 12% 45% 16% 31% 69%
88 43 45 18 43 17 3 2 6 42 8 31 2 22 42 22 21 40 26
3% % 3% 10% % 4% 1% * 1% 2% 2% 9% 4% 2% 4% % 3% % 3%
419 166 254 a7 65 83 70 79 75 232 87 64 15 57 239 110 131 239 49
16% 14% 19% 26% 13% 18% 19% 16% 13% 14% 26% 19% 28% 6% 25% 17% 21% 25% 5%

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

716
83%

206
24%

73
8%

133
15%

510
59%

169
19%

342
40%

18
2%

130
15%

865
100%

1482 722
1679 756
1320 588
79% 78%
291 247
17% 33%
115 101
7% 13%
175 146
10% 19%
1030 340
61% 45%
306 135
18% 18%
723 205
43% 27%
70 42
4% %
289 126
17% 17%
1679 756

100% 100%

1238

988
80%

178
14%

58
5%

121
10%

810
65%

237
19%

572
46%

33
3%

217
18%

1238
100%

543 790 1492

550 1119 1399

461 916 1103
84% 82% 79%

71 237 254
13% 21% 18%

30 79 108
5% 7% 8%

41 158 146
7% 14% 10%

390 679 850
71% 61% 61%

102 221 251
19% 20% 18%

288 459 598
52% 41% 43%

12 36 52
2% 3% 4%

76 167 244
14% 15% 17%

550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

2024

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Immigration

Price increases / inflation

Economy and jobs

Crime and drugs

Health care

Guns

National debt / federal

budget deficits

Terrorism / national

security

Corruption

Environment / climate change

Women's rights

Taxes

School safety

Income inequality

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
881 437 443 16 95 122 123 223 301 684 105 47 19 461 174 235 86 287 508 315 565 187 463 230 393 475
35%  36% 343 9% 20% 27% 33% 45% 54%  40%  32%  14%  34% 50% 18% 37% 14% 30% 53% 36% 34%  25%  37% 42% 35% 34%
815 375 440 57 126 160 127 174 171 550 119 86 17 349 253 198 116 348 351 278 537 206 430 179 348 460
323  31% 33% 328 26% 35% 34%  35% 31%  32%  36% 26%  30% 38% 27% 313 19% 363% 36% 323 32%  27%  35% 33% 31% 33%
625 311 313 37 146 137 106 100 98 390 100 80 8 257 208 147 123 257 244 206 418 155 337 133 288 336
25%  26% 24%  21%  30%  30% 29% 20% 18% 23%  30% 24% 13% 28% 22% 233% 20% 27% 25% 245 25% 203 27% 24% 26% 24%
411 191 221 34 74 62 52 92 98 269 45 69 4 189 138 83 70 154 188 106 305 145 190 76 180 228
16%  16% 17%  19%  15%  13%  14%  19% 17%  16%  14%  21% 7% 21% 15% 133 11% 163% 19% 12% 18%  19%  15% 14% 16% 16%
395 167 229 23 83 74 72 83 61 229 66 56 14 80 232 77 131 167 98 138 257 113 196 87 182 210
16%  14% 17% 13%  17% 16% 19%  17% 11%  13% 20% 17%  25% 9% 25% 123 21% 17% 10% 16% 15%  15%  16% 16% 16% 15%
374 158 216 30 67 59 43 80 96 230 61 50 4 66 197 105 145 154 74 137 237 127 194 53 154 212
15%  13% 16% 17% 14% 13%  11%  16% 17% 13% 19%  15% 7% 7% 21% 17% 24% 163% 8% 163% 14%  17%  16% 10% 14% 15%
353 185 168 18 50 47 10 67 131 273 36 27 9 171 82 91 51 117 186 114 239 68 194 91 164 188
14%  15% 13%  10% 10% 10% 11%  14% 23%  16%  11% 8% 16% 19% 9% 143 8% 123 19% 13% 14% 9% 16% 16% 15% 13%
344 161 183 14 45 55 38 86 106 285 26 24 3 177 84 78 44 102 198 113 231 105 144 94 148 191
143  13% 143 8% 9% 128 10% 17% 19% 17% 8% 7% 6% 19% 9% 123 7% 11% 20% 13% 14%  14%  12% 17% 13% 143
339 183 156 13 77 65 50 75 59 216 58 36 12 113 93 122 59 126 154 95 245 84 178 77 120 218
135 15% 123% 7% 16% 14% 13% 15% 113 13% 18% 11%  21% 123% 10% 19% 10% 13% 163% 11% 155  11%  14% 14% 11% 16%
332 162 170 26 78 55 16 58 69 219 51 36 15 57 174 89 120 157 55 152 180 129 143 61 156 173
135 13% 13%  14%  16% 12% 123 12% 12% 13% 15% 11%  26% 6% 19% 143 20% 16% 6% 18% 115 17%  12% 11% 14% 12%
253 70 183 20 50 51 47 44 41 180 20 39 4 36 150 65 125 92 36 85 169 102 103 48 114 135
10% 6% 14%  11%  10%  11%  13% 9% 7% 11% 6% 123% 7% 43 16% 10% 20% 10% 43 10% 108 14% 8% 9% 10% 10%
224 112 112 25 48 57 32 35 26 140 27 30 6 93 67 56 45 88 920 74 150 65 129 30 115 106
9% 9% 8% 14%  10%  12% 9% 7% 5% 8% 8% 9% 113 10% 7% % 7% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% 103 5% 10% 8%
190 82 108 21 48 36 35 28 23 116 30 30 7 62 86 36 68 69 53 53 137 59 84 47 66 121
% 7% 8% 125  10% 8% 9% 63 4% 7% 9% 9% 12% 7% 9% 6% 11% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5 7% 9% 6% 9%
186 100 86 18 46 41 39 30 11 108 31 35 4 36 98 47 77 74 34 69 117 64 93 29 96 89
7% 8% 7% 10%  10% 9% 118 6% 2% 6% 9% 113 6% 43 108 7% 13% 8% 13 8% 7% 9% 7% 5% 9% 6%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Jan 2024
Table 88
I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Israeli-Hamas Conflict 172 70 101 20 37 26 30 26 32 111 22 29 1 52 76 40 48 69 55 62 109 71 67 33 72 98
7% 6% 8% 11% 8% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 9% 2% 6% 8% 6% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 9% 5% 6% 6% 1%

Education 160 78 82 31 24 39 30 19 17 96 25 32 3 50 68 39 38 72 50 49 111 47 73 40 78 77
6% 6% 63 18% 5% 8% 8% 43 33 6% 8% 10% 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6 7% 7% 6%

Weaponization of the Justice 146 91 55 9 20 25 9 34 49 109 11 15 8 68 20 50 19 41 86 54 92 33 65 48 66 79
Department/FBI 6% 7% 4% 5% 43 6% 3% 7% 9% 6% 3% 48 14 7% 2% 8% 3% 45 9% % 5% 4% 5% 9% 6% 6%
Cybersecurity 146 77 69 8 34 40 17 14 32 109 11 18 4 51 57 33 40 47 59 58 88 46 68 31 73 72
6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 9% % 3% 6% 6% 3% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5%

Race relations 145 71 74 21 26 41 18 19 20 52 21 57 5 32 82 29 57 63 25 47 98 50 68 27 67 15
6% 6% 6% 11% 5% 9% 5% 4% 43 3% 6% 17%  10% 43 9% 5% 9% 6% 33 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5%

Criminal justice (policing, 140 54 86 9 41 30 25 16 20 79 23 23 2 47 48 42 35 56 49 49 91 49 65 25 50 90
courts, prisons) 6% 4 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 3% 4% 5% 7% 7% 4 5% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Voting rights 129 66 62 9 29 18 16 21 35 74 19 25 4 31 72 23 63 40 25 50 78 60 48 21 54 73
5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4 13 43 6% a8 6% 8y 7% 33 8% 43 10% 4 33 6% 5% 8% 4% 4% 5% 5%

Coronavirus 126 54 72 16 39 29 20 9 13 62 19 31 3 30 77 17 43 49 34 41 86 69 39 18 52 74
5% 4 5% 9% 8% 6% 5% 2% 2% a8 6% 9% 6% 33 8% 3% 7% 5% 33 5% 5% 9% 3% 3% 5% 5%

January 6th 125 69 57 6 14 13 17 30 46 87 15 18 3 13 81 26 61 46 19 38 88 37 66 23 45 78
5% 6% 4 3 33 3% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 9% 43 10% 5% 2% a8 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6%

Political correctness / 120 86 34 10 27 18 13 32 19 97 4 18 - 55 18 43 22 48 50 39 81 32 60 28 56 63
cancel culture 5% 7% 3% % 63 45 43 63 3% 6% 1% 5% - 6% 2% 7% 13 5% 5% 13 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Foreign policy 111 49 63 13 27 21 20 12 20 79 7 19 4 41 44 24 38 35 39 41 71 35 52 24 52 58
43 4 55 7% 6% 5% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 6% 6% 43 5% 43 6% 4 43 5% 43 5% 4% 4% 5% 4%

Civil disorder 88 49 40 1 26 9 10 23 19 66 6 15 - 32 24 30 22 35 31 32 56 31 34 23 46 42
3% I 3% * 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 43 23 5% - 1% 3% 5% 43 45 3% 43 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%

Antisemitism 87 47 40 5 24 12 15 7 24 60 12 10 1 23 44 19 28 34 26 28 59 34 36 18 42 42
3% I 3% 3% 5% 3% 43 135 4% 13 13 3% 1% 3% 5% 3% 5% 45 3% 3% 43 1% 3% 3% 4% 3%

Defense 81 42 39 10 17 18 5 14 16 52 5 13 4 33 27 21 23 26 32 27 54 23 40 18 29 51
3% 3% $ 5% 43 % 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 13 8% 1% 3% 3% 13 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%

Policing 76 38 38 13 27 9 15 10 2 42 10 20 2 19 38 20 22 31 24 23 53 27 32 17 20 56
3% 3% s 73 6% 2% s 2% * B 33 3 13 2% 13 3% 43 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 4%

Other 57 29 28 5 - 10 6 14 22 48 5 5 * 22 12 15 13 17 27 22 35 13 25 20 31 26
s 2% 2% 3% - % 2% 3% 43 3% 1% 1% * ) 1% % % % 3% % 2% s 2% 4% 3% 2%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Gender
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Table 88

I1 What would you say are the most important issues facing the country today? Please select three.

Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Total Male Female

Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323

Sigma 7632 3663 3969
300% 300% 300%

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

539 1446 1380 1114 1475 1679 5113 992 992 167 2748 2824 1900 1832 2900 2900 2595 5037 2267 3715 1650 3358 4198
300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300% 300%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Inflation

Immigration

Crime

Racial equity

Abortion

Climate change

Curbing guns

Parental rights in schools

Israel

Sigma

2024

(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Gender

Age

QISSUES3 Which of these issues is most important to you personally?

Ethnicity

Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
965 445 520 56 176 186 145 213 190 669 137 89 21 421 274 255 162 385 418 320 645 246 506 213 392 568
385 36% 39%  31%  36% 40%  39%  43% 34%  39%  41%  27%  37% 463% 29% 40% 27% 40% 433% 37% 38%  33%  41% 39% 35% 41%
444 250 194 13 56 62 51 94 169 354 a4 29 6 249 87 99 50 121 273 147 298 115 215 114 196 241
17%  20% 15% 7% 12%  13%  14%  19% 30%  21%  13% 9% 113 27% 9% 163% 8% 133% 28% 17% 185 15%  17% 21% 17% 17%
264 136 127 21 76 52 34 35 45 148 33 63 3 78 112 68 61 126 76 81 183 106 103 54 120 142
0% 11% 10% 128 16% 113 9% 7% 8% 9% 10%  19% 5% 9% 129 113 10% 13% 8% 9% 118 14% 8% 10% 11% 10%
172 83 89 29 39 43 34 17 11 49 29 71 10 18 108 43 70 79 22 55 117 76 72 24 85 85
7% 7% 7% 16% 8% 9% 9% 3% 23 33 9% 21%  18% 2% 11% 7% 11% 8% 2% 6% 7% 10% 6% 4% 8% 6%
191 61 130 19 43 40 45 21 23 121 33 26 3 28 114 45 85 68 37 71 119 48 97 45 88 101
7% 5% 10%  10% 9% 9% 128 FERPL) 7% 10% 8% 5% 33 123 7% 143 7% 13 8% 7% 6% 85 8% 8% 7%
247 136 111 33 49 39 21 38 67 183 18 25 11 40 132 64 95 103 50 110 137 82 114 51 128 116
0% 11% 8% 18%  10% 9% 6% 8% 12%  11% 5% 7% 19% 43 14% 10% 16% 11% 5% 13% 8% 11% 9% 9% 11% 8%
134 61 73 3 19 15 23 39 36 92 11 17 2 24 81 28 61 50 23 55 78 43 78 13 46 85
5% 5% 6% 2% 43 3% 6% 8% 6% 5% 33 5% 33 33 9% 43 10% 5% 2% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 6%
75 28 47 5 8 19 14 23 7 51 14 9 1 45 12 14 5 22 48 10 65 19 28 29 35 38
% % 43 3% 23% % 13 5% 1% % 43 3% 23 % % 23% 1% 2% 5% 1% 43 2% 2% 5% 3% 3%
53 22 31 2 16 5 5 13 11 37 12 2 - 13 21 16 21 13 18 16 36 20 27 6 29 23
2% 2% 2% 1% 33 1% 1% 3% 23 2% 33 1% - 1% 2% 23 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Country needs another choice

Biden and Trump are good

enough choices

Sigma

20 Jan 2024
Table 90
PRESELECTSB Do you think if Joe Biden and Donald Trump are the nominees of their parties that the country needs another alternative
or that this is a good choice for the voters?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

1633 732 901 134 326 293 266 289 324 1034 221 241 42 456 690 448 446 699 488 571 1062 488 812 333 733 887
64% 60% 68% 75% 68% 64% 72% 59% 58% 61% 67% 73% 75% 50% 73% 71% 73% 72% 51% 66% 63% 65% 66% 61% 65% 63%

911 489 422 45 155 167 106 202 236 671 110 90 14 459 251 186 164 268 478 294 617 268 426 217 387 512
36% 40% 32% 25% 32% 36% 28% 41%  42% 39% 33% 27% 25% 50% 27% 29% 27% 28% 49% 34% 37% 35% 34% 39% 35% 37%

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 91

PRESELECT5A_CONSIDER If Donald Trump was the Republican nominee and Joe Biden the Democratic nominee, would you consider an independent

moderate candidate running for the presidency in 2024 or not?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale

Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle-

$75K Less
Or Than

Rural More $75K

543 790 1492

550 1119 1399

295 668 723
54% 60% 52%

255 452 677
46% 40% 48%

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu-
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral  rate tive Higher Less an  rban
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238
Consider 1400 664 736 112 315 296 214 231 232 909 204 190 29 418 545 407 359 618 424 491 910 442 663
55% 54% 56% 63% 65% 64% 58% 47%  41% 53% 62% 57% 52% 46% 58% 64% 59% 64% 445 57% 54% 59% 54%
Not consider 1144 557 587 67 167 164 157 261 328 795 127 141 27 498 397 226 252 348 543 374 769 313 575
455 46% 445 37%  35%  36% 42%  53% 59%  47%  38%  43%  48% 543  42%  36% 415 365 565  43%  46% 41% 46
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024

Table 92
H1 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump,

the Republican and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Donald Trump 1227 621 606 78 231 209 153 260 296 914 142 105 20 788 117 297 112 361 754 340 887 307 608 312 532 683

48% 51% 46% 43% 48% 46% 41% 53% 53% 54% 43% 32% 35% 86% 12% 47% 18% 37% 78% 39% 53% 41% 49%  57% 47% 49%
Joe Biden 1055 499 556 76 200 209 169 182 219 648 138 201 15 73 735 234 459 450 147 438 617 380 510 165 486 559

41% 41% 42% 42% 41% 46% 46% 37% 39% 38% 42% 61% 28% 8% 78% 37% 75% 47% 15% 51% 37% 50% 41%  30% 43% 40%
Don't Know / Unsure 262 101 161 26 51 41 50 49 45 142 50 25 21 55 90 101 41 156 66 87 175 69 120 73 102 157

10% 8% 12% 14% 11% 9% 13% 10% 8% 8% 15% 8% 37% 6% 10% 16% 7% 16% 7% 10% 10% 9% 10% 13% 9% 11%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916

941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 93
HILEAN And if you had to choose, would you vote for Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Base: Don't Know Not Sure At Prev

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 382 142 240 64 73 72 66 53 54 200 60 71 17 63 102 165 63 244 75 113 269 114 171 97 109 250
Weighted Base 262 101 161 26 51 41 50 49 45 142 50 25 21 55 920 101 a1 156 66 87 175 69 120 73 102 157
Donald Trump 117 48 69 8 14 15 28 25 28 79 19 7 8 42 18 54 8 62 48 41 77 26 52 40 43 73
45%  48% 43%  31%  27% 36% 563 51% 62%  55%  39% 293  38% 77% 20% 53% 19% 40% 73% 46% 44% 383 43% 54% 42% 47%

Joe Biden 145 53 92 18 37 26 22 24 17 63 31 18 13 13 72 48 33 94 18 47 98 43 69 34 59 84
55%  52% 57%  69%  73%  64% 443  49% 38%  45%  61% 713 62% 233% 80% 47% 81% 60% 27% 54% 563  62% 57% 46% 58% 53%

Sigma 262 101 161 26 51 41 50 49 45 142 50 25 21 55 20 101 a1 156 66 87 175 69 120 73 102 157

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 103

Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Donald Trump

Joe Biden

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.

Don't Know / Unsure

Sigma

General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 94
H6 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican, Joe Biden, the
Democrat, and Robert F. Kennedy Jr., the Independent, who would you vote for?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

1049 529 519 67 204 187 128 218 245 778 117 96 20 693 97 240 92 302 654 290 758 272 521 256 441 598
41% 43% 39% 37% 42% 41% 34% 44%  44% 46% 35% 29% 36% 76% 10% 38% 15% 31% 68% 34% 45% 36% 42% 46% 39% 43%

838 417 421 56 160 161 129 154 178 530 103 147 15 54 605 174 397 338 104 379 459 327 390 121 395 434
33% 34% 32% 31% 33% 35% 35% 31%  32% 31% 31% 45% 27% 6% 64% 28% 65% 35% 11% 443 27% 43% 32% 22% 35% 31%

446 191 254 40 85 81 80 76 82 263 86 67 9 111 179 141 99 201 145 133 313 94 233 119 192 252
18% 16% 19% 23% 18% 18% 22% 16% 15% 15% 26% 20% 16% 12% 19% 22% 16% 21% 15% 15% 19% 12% 19% 22% 17% 18%

211 83 128 17 32 30 34 43 54 133 25 21 12 58 61 79 22 125 64 62 149 62 95 55 91 115
8% 7% 10% 9% 7% 7% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 6% 21% 6% 6% 12% 4% 13% 7% 7% 9% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8%

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 104
Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024

Table 95
H6LEAN And if you had to choose, would you vote for Donald Trump, Joe Biden or. Robert F. Kennedy Jr.?

Base: Don't Know Not Sure At Prev

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 278 99 179 46 49 53 49 37 44 166 34 45 6 57 73 108 49 163 66 80 198 81 126 71 80 178
Weighted Base 211 83 128 17 32 30 34 43 54 133 25 21 12 58 61 79 22 125 64 62 149 62 95 55 91 115
Donald Trump 66 32 34 3 10 8 7 19 19 56 2 7 * 37 3 23 2 33 31 19 16 15 33 17 32 31
313 38% 26% 17% 30% 26% 20%  45% 35% 423  10%  33% 13 64% 5% 29% 7% 26% 49% 31% 31% 243 35% 31% 35% 27%

Joe Biden 66 22 43 6 11 10 8 10 22 36 14 9 3 4 33 26 13 42 11 22 14 20 33 13 29 36
313 27% 34%  35%  33%  32% 223 23% 40% 27% 57%  44%  22% 6% 54% 33% 57% 343 173% 35% 30% 323 35% 23% 32% 31%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 80 29 51 8 12 13 20 14 13 a1 8 5 9 18 25 30 8 50 22 21 59 27 28 25 30 49
38%  35% 40%  48%  38%  42%  58%  33% 24%  31%  33% 243  74% 30% 403 38% 36% 403 343 35% 39%  44%  30% 45% 33% 42%

Sigma 211 83 128 17 32 30 34 43 54 133 25 21 12 58 61 79 22 125 64 62 149 62 95 55 91 115

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Jan 2024
Table 96
H9 If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Donald Trump, the Republican, Joe Biden, the Democrat, Robert F. Kennedy Jr.,
the Independent, Cornel R. West, the Independent, and Jill Stein, the Green Party candidate who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Donald Trump 1065 541 524 59 215 177 134 227 253 801 125 89 15 694 91 263 95 297 673 201 774 270 532 263 444 609
42% 448 40%  33%  45% 39%  36%  46% 45%  47%  38%  27%  27% 76% 108 423 16% 31% 70% 343 46%  36%  43% 48% 40% 443

Joe Biden 788 386 402 55 146 143 120 143 182 512 76 144 15 55 577 150 361 323 104 365 423 322 349 116 383 395
313 32% 30%  31%  30% 31%  32%  29% 32%  30% 23% 443  28% 6% 61% 243 59% 33% 11% 423 25% 433 28% 21% 34% 28%

Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 387 191 196 22 70 1 4 75 74 218 81 58 7 102 147 129 79 183 125 116 271 83 216 88 153 233
15%  16% 15% 128 15% 15% 20%  15% 13%  13% 24% 18%  13% 113% 16% 20% 13% 19% 13% 133% 16%  11%  17% 16% 14% 17%

Cornel R. West 54 23 31 9 10 17 7 6 6 24 10 15 4 5 27 18 15 27 12 13 41 15 24 15 30 24
2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4 2% 1% 1% 1% 33 I 8% 1% 33 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2%

Jill Stein 52 15 37 11 11 17 4 72 30 9 6 5 4 32 12 25 22 6 16 36 7 30 15 26 26
2% 1% 33 6% 2% 4 1% 185 * 2% 3 2% 9% * 33 23 43 2% 1% 23 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2%

Don't Know / Unsure 198 65 133 23 30 35 33 35 43 120 30 18 9 57 68 61 36 115 48 64 134 58 87 53 83 113
8% 5% 10%  13% 6% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 16% 6% 7% 10% 6% 123 5% 7% 8% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Don't Know Not Sure At Prev

H9LEAN And if you had to choose,

would you vote for Donald Trump,

Joe Biden,

Robert F. Kennedy Jr.,

Cornel West,

or Jill Stein?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 274 84 190 60 41 54 46 35 38 157 39 47 7 56 78 100 55 160 59 77 197 75 119 80 66 190
Weighted Base 198 65 133 23 30 35 33 35 43 120 30 18 9 57 68 61 36 115 48 64 134 58 87 53 83 113
Robert F. Kennedy Jr. 76 20 55 11 12 17 19 8 43 8 7 6 19 26 25 15 47 14 21 55 17 32 27 26 48
385 31% 42%  47%  42%  48% 593 24% 19%  35%  27%  37%  72% 33% 38% 413 413 413 29% 33% 41% 293  36% 51% 32% 43%

Joe Biden 55 19 36 7 13 5 6 9 15 25 19 8 - 6 33 12 15 32 8 17 38 20 28 8 24 31
285 29% 27%  31%  44%  16%  18% 263 34% 213  64%  44% - 11% 493% 19% 433 28% 173% 27% 28% 343 32% 15% 29% 27%

Donald Trump 48 18 29 4 3 10 5 1115 38 2 2 2 30 4 12 1 23 23 16 32 13 21 14 23 24
24%  28% 22% 16% 10% 27% 17% 33% 343  323% 5% 9% 27% 53% 5% 19% 43 20% 19% 24% 24%  22%  24% 26% 28% 21%

Jill Stein 15 6 9 1 1 3 * 5 4 12 * * * * 2 12 3 9 2 9 6 6 6 3 8 7
8% 9% 7% 6% 43 9% * 14% 10%  10% * 1% 1% 1% 33 20% 9% 8% 5% 15% 43 11% 7% 5% 10% 6%

Cornel R. West 5 2 3 - * - 2 1 1 2 1 2 - 1 1 1 3 * 1 4 3 * 2 2 3
2% 2% 2% - 1% - 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 10% - 2% 4 1% 43 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% * 3% 2% 3%

Sigma 198 65 133 23 30 35 33 35 43 120 30 18 9 57 68 61 36 115 48 64 134 58 87 53 83 113
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Page 106

20 Jan 2024
Table 97
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024

Table 98
H2A If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Ron DeSantis,

the Republican and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Ron DeSantis 1078 548 529 52 174 180 143 221 308 835 106 71 14 691 96 270 81 301 695 342 736 255 537 286 455 614
42% 45% 40% 29% 36% 39% 38% 45%  55% 49% 32% 22% 25% 75% 10% 43% 13% 31% 2% 40% 443 34% 43%  52% 41%  44%
Joe Biden 1097 527 569 91 231 217 169 182 206 659 148 216 23 78 765 244 484 464 148 442 655 408 521 168 503 583
43% 43% 43% 51% 48% 47% 46% 37%  37% 39% 45% 65% 42% 9% 81% 39% 79% 48% 15% 51% 39% 54% 42% 31% 45% 42%
Don't Know / Unsure 370 146 224 37 76 64 59 88 46 211 76 44 18 147 80 120 45 201 124 82 288 93 181 96 162 202
15% 12% 17% 21% 16% 14% 16% 18% 8% 12% 23% 13% 33% 16% 9% 19% 7% 21% 13% 9% 17% 12% 15% 18% 14% 14%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024

Table 99
H2C If the 2024 election for President were held today and it was between Nikki Haley,

the Republican and Joe Biden, the Democrat, who would you vote for?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Nikki Haley 1047 526 522 61 187 154 131 218 296 801 87 93 18 614 147 263 115 319 612 338 709 254 527 266 459 581

41% 43% 39% 34% 39% 33% 35% 44%  53% 47% 26% 28% 33% 67% 16% 42% 19% 33% 63% 39% 42% 34% 43%  48% 41%  42%
Joe Biden 973 480 493 79 205 197 152 160 180 565 152 195 18 64 699 202 445 397 130 391 582 379 442 152 439 522

38% 39% 37% 44% 43% 43% 41% 32% 32% 33% 46% 59% 32% 7% 74% 32% 3% 41% 13% 45% 35% 50% 36% 28% 39% 37%
Don't Know / Unsure 524 216 308 39 90 109 89 114 84 339 92 42 19 238 95 168 50 250 224 136 388 123 270 131 221 296

21% 18% 23% 22% 19% 24% 24% 23%  15% 20% 28% 13% 35% 26% 10% 27% 8% 26% 23% 16% 23% 16% 22% 24% 20% 21%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941

633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 100
TCOL Have you heard or not heard anything about Colorado and Maine judging that Donald Trump is ineligible to appear on each state's 2024 Republican presidential primary ballot?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Heard 1884 966 918 109 304 315 267 382 507 1348 204 211 36 706 678 466 478 638 768 718 1166 530 938 416 878 985
745 79% 69%  60%  63%  68% 72%  78% 91%  79% 6235 643  65% 77% 72% 74% 78% 66% 79% 83% 695 70%  76% 76% 78% 70%

Not heard 660 255 405 71 178 145 104 110 52 356 127 119 19 210 264 167 133 329 198 147 514 226 300 134 241 414
265 21% 31%  40%  37% 32% 28% 22% 9% 21% 38% 36% 35% 235 28% 265 22% 343 21% 17% 31% 303 24% 24% 22% 30%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331

56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 101
TCO2 Do you support or oppose the Colorado Supreme Court's deciding that Donald Trump is ineligible to appear on the state's 2024 Republican presidential primary ballot?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Support 1311 623 688 115 296 235 216 209 240 777 200 228 33 214 749 330 502 576 233 505 807 469 614 228 609 689
52%  51% 52%  64% 61% 51% 583  42% 43%  46%  60% 693  59% 233% 80% 52% 82% 60% 243% 58% 48% 623 50% 42% 54% 49%

Oppose 1233 598 635 65 186 225 155 283 319 927 131 102 23 702 193 303 108 391 734 360 873 287 624 322 511 710
485 49% 48%  36%  39%  49%  42%  58% 57%  54% 403 313 41% 77% 203 48% 18% 40% 76% 42% 52%  38%  50% 58% 46% 51%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331

56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 102
TM2 Do you support or oppose the Maine Secretary of State's decision that Donald Trump is ineligible to appear on the state's 2024 Republican presidential primary ballot?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Support 1286 594 692 115 270 238 209 211 244 769 179 226 39 184 764 317 496 568 222 498 787 457 595 233 579 693
51% 49% 52% 64% 56% 52% 56% 43%  44% 45% 54% 68% 69% 20% 81% 50% 81% 59% 23% 58% 47% 60% 48% 42% 52% 50%
Oppose 1258 627 631 65 212 222 162 281 316 935 151 105 17 732 177 316 114 399 745 367 892 299 643 316 540 706
49% 51% 48% 36% 443 48% 44% 57% 56% 55% 46% 32% 31% 80% 19% 50% 19% 41% 7% 42% 53% 40% 52% 58% 48% 50%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331

56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024

Table 103
TM2A Do you believe that Donald Trump engaged in an insurrection against the U.S.

government while he was in office or not?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Yes 1323 601 722 117 255 245 209 226 271 778 200 235 35 194 782 322 507 578 238 501 822 442 651 230 582 728
52%  49% 55%  65% 53% 53% 563 46% 48% 46%  60% 713 63% 21% 83% 51% 83% 60% 25% 58% 49% 585  53% 42% 52% 52%

No 1221 620 601 62 227 215 163 266 289 926 131 96 21 721 159 311 104 389 728 364 858 314 587 320 538 672
485 51% 455 35%  47%  47%  44%  54% 52%  54% 403 29%  37% 79% 17% 49% 17% 40% 75% 42% 51%  42%  47% 58% 48% 48%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331

331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Put him back on the ballot

Rule he is ineligible

Sigma

2024

BAL1 Should the Supreme Court put Donald Trump back on the ballot or rule he is ineligible to be on the Colorado ballot for president?
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20 Jan 2024
Table 104

Total Male

2346

2544

1411
55%

1133
45%

2544
100%

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
725 687 100 267 281 173 285 306 1044 155 137 27 792 261 323 170 441 801 438 973 395 671 345 634 765
59% 52%  56%  55%  61% 463  58% 55%  61%  47% 413  49% 863% 28% 51% 28% 463% 83% 51% 58%  52% 54% 63% 57% 55%
496 636 80 215 178 199 207 254 660 176 194 29 124 680 310 441 526 166 427 706 360 567 205 486 634
413 48%  44%  45%  39% 543  42% 45%  39% 53% 593  51% 143% 72% 49% 72% 54% 17% 49% 42% 483 46% 37% 43% 45%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Will put Trump back

Rule he is ineligible

Sigma

2024

General Adult Population

BAL2 Do you think the Supreme Court will put Donald Trump back on the ballot or rule he is ineligible to be on the Colorado ballot for president?
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20 Jan 2024
Table 105

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1640 834 806 111 275 292 223 334 405 1217 177 150 33 800 390 420 323 521 796 566 1074 432 828 380 743 880
64%  68% 61%  62% 57%  63% 603 68% 72% 71%  53%  45%  60% 87% 413 66% 53% 54% 823% 65% 643 57%  67% 69% 663 63%
904 387 517 69 206 168 148 158 155 487 154 180 22 116 552 213 288 146 170 299 605 324 410 170 376 519
365 32% 39%  38%  43% 37%  40%  32% 28% 29% 47%  55%  40% 13% 59% 343 473% 463% 18% 35% 36% 433 33% 31% 34% 37%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024

Table 106
BAL3A If Donald Trump is convicted by a jury of crimes related to his handling of classified presidential documents, who would you vote for President?

Base: Respondents Split Across BAL3A

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 783 350 433 87 138 160 117 116 165 530 72 129 14 249 290 204 231 315 237 295 488 249 359 175 272 488
Weighted Base 842 398 443 49 157 168 123 171 174 576 100 105 21 308 304 209 194 335 312 302 540 262 407 173 373 458
Donald Trump 445 214 231 24 85 75 73 95 92 337 50 31 9 279 48 105 34 159 252 124 321 114 229 102 180 256

53% 54% 52% 49% 54% 45% 60% 56% 53% 58% 49% 30% 43% 91% 16% 50% 18% 47% 81% 41% 59% 443 56% 59% 48% 56%
Joe Biden 397 185 212 25 72 93 49 76 82 240 51 74 12 29 255 105 160 176 60 178 219 148 177 71 193 202

47% 46% 48% 51% 46% 55% 40% 44%  47% 42% 51% 70% 57% 9% 84% 50% 82% 53% 19% 59% 41% 56% 44%  41%  52% 44%
Sigma 842 398 443 49 157 168 123 171 174 576 100 105 21 308 304 209 194 335 312 302 540 262 407 173 373 458

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Respondents Split Across BAL3B

Gender

Political Party

BAL3B If Donald Trump is convicted by a jury for inciting the Capitol riots of January 6th

Political Ideology

who would you vote for President....
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Table 107

Total Male Female

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

lican

rat

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe-
endent ral

Mode-
rate

Cons-
erva-
tive

Unweighted Base 782 324 458

Weighted Base 849 402 447

Donald Trump 409 211 199
48% 52%

Joe Biden 439 191 248
52% 48%

Sigma 849 402 447
100%  100% 100%

30%

43
70%

61

100%

266

89%

32
11%

298
100%

27

8%

293
92%

320
100%

103

48%

110
52%

213
100%

32

15%

177
85%

208
100%

106

34%

202
66%

307
100%

272
82%

61
18%

333
100%

Education
Colle- Some
ge Gr- Colle-
ad And ge Or
Higher Less

288 494

298 551

126 284

42% 51%

172 267

585 49%

298 551

100%  100%

Locale Income

$75K Less

Urb- Subu- Or Than

an rban Rural More $75K
246 357 179 250 515
263 409 177 354 489
103 184 122 162 243
39% 45%  69% 46% 50%
160 225 55 191 245
61% 55% 31% 54% 50%
263 409 177 354 489
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 108
BAL3C If Donald Trump is convicted by a jury for RICO in trying to influence the 2020 election results in Georgia, who would you vote for president...

Base: Respondents Split Across BAL3C

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 781 345 436 91 125 169 122 123 151 527 69 129 14 257 306 184 236 296 249 281 500 227 365 189 268 489
Weighted Base 854 421 433 70 171 156 118 161 178 573 107 109 17 310 318 211 208 324 321 266 588 231 423 200 393 452
Donald Trump 439 224 215 37 107 71 43 87 94 318 51 43 9 261 58 115 59 123 258 101 338 120 206 113 189 249
51%  53% 50%  53%  63% 45% 363  54% 53%  55%  48%  39%  54% 84% 18% 55% 28% 38% 80% 38% 58%  52%  49% 56% 48% 55%

Joe Biden 414 196 218 33 64 85 75 74 84 256 56 66 8 49 260 96 149 201 63 165 250 110 217 87 204 203
49%  47% 50% 47%  37% 55% 643  46% 473  45%  52% 613  46% 163% 82% 45% 72% 623% 20% 62% 42% 483 51% 44% 52% 45%

Sigma 854 421 433 70 171 156 118 161 178 573 107 109

17 310 318 211 208 324 321 266 588 231 423 200 393 452
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 109
BID3 Do you think Joe Biden can run an effective campaign for president or is he unable to run an effective campaign?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Can run an effective 1197 609 588 101 273 248 168 191 215 719 179 225 23 219 702 257 477 494 227 452 745 445 555 197 570 613
campaign 47%  50% 44%  56%  57%  54%  45%  39% 38%  42%  54%  68%  41% 243 75% 413 78% 51% 23% 52% 44% 593 45% 36% 51% 44%
Is unable to run an 1347 612 735 78 209 212 203 301 344 985 152 106 33 697 240 376 134 473 740 413 934 311 684 353 549 786
effective campaign 53%  50% 56%  44%  43%  46%  55%  61% 62%  58% 463 323 59% 765 25% 595 22% 49% 77%

48% 56% 41% 55% 64% 49% 56%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Participated in Hunter
Biden's business

Did not participate

Sigma

2024

BID4 Do you think that Joe Biden helped and participated in Hunter Biden's business,

or did he not participate or help his son's business dealings?

page 119

20 Jan 2024
Table 110

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1513 757 756 107 296 271 197 303 339 1108 168 149 27 753 342 392 211 510 792 505 1008 427 728 358 675 824
59%  62% 57%  60% 61% 59% 53%  62% 61%  65% 51%  45%  49% 823% 36% 62% 35% 53% 823% 58% 603  56% 59% 65% 60% 59%
1031 464 567 72 186 189 175 188 221 597 163 182 29 163 599 241 399 457 174 360 671 329 510 192 445 575
41%  38% 43%  40%  39% 41% 473  38% 39% 35% 49%  55%  51% 18% 64% 38% 65% 47% 18% 423 40% 443 41% 35% 40% 41%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 111
DJTL Do you think Donald Trump can run an effective campaign for president or is he unable to run an effective campaign?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Can run an effective 1632 834 798 121 305 300 215 333 359 1185 194 168 27 803 409 384 288 526 818 527 1105 473 778 381 727 890
campaign 64% 68% 60% 67% 63% 65% 58% 68%  64% 70% 59% 51% 48% 88% 43% 61% 47% 54% 85% 61% 66% 63% 63% 69% 65% 64%
Is unable to run an 912 387 525 59 177 159 157 159 201 520 136 163 29 113 532 249 323 441 149 338 574 283 460 169 393 509
effective campaign 36% 32% 40% 33% 37% 35% 42% 32%  36% 30% 41% 49% 52% 12% 57% 39% 53% 46% 15% 39% 34%

37% 37% 31% 35% 36%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Make it impossible to run
for president

Not a blocker for Trump

Sigma

Gender Age Political Party Political Ideology  Education Income
Colle-
Cons- ge Gr- $75K Less
Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Rural More $75K
2346 1327 253 404 486 357 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 543 790 1492
2544 1323 180 482 460 371 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 550 1119 1399
1262 661 111 268 245 202 249 705 291 429 557 275 457 220 571 681
50% 50%  62% 565 53%  54% 27% 75% 46% 70% 58% 28% 53% 40% 51% 49%
1282 662 69 214 214 170 667 236 342 181 409 692 408 330 548 718
50% 50%  38%  44% 473  46% 73% 25% 54% 30% 423 72% 47% 603 49% 51%
2544 1323 180 482 460 371 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

DJT2 Do you think Donald Trump's legal cases make it impossible for him to be a viable candidate for President or is that not a blocker for Trump?

100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024

Table 113
DJT3A Do you think Donald Trump has committed crimes for which he will be convicted,

or do you think he will not be convicted of any crimes?

Base: Respondents Split Across DJT3A

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1162 490 672 119 200 235 173 191 244 768 111 205 21 379 423 315 351 436 375 421 741 349 517 296 394 738
Weighted Base 1289 615 674 92 236 227 177 269 288 837 178 186 27 460 464 341 315 483 492 429 860 373 618 298 560 717
Will be convicted 587 288 299 57 111 114 82 87 136 341 86 112 14 76 343 160 228 254 105 232 356 213 273 101 268 314
46% 47% 44% 62% 47% 50% 46% 33% 47% 41% 48% 60% 51% 17% 74% 47% 2% 53% 21% 54% 41% 57% 44%  34%  48% 44%
Will not be convicted 702 327 375 35 125 114 94 182 152 496 92 74 13 384 121 181 87 228 387 198 504 160 345 197 293 403
54% 53% 56% 38% 53% 50% 54% 67% 53% 59% 52% 40% 49% 83% 26% 53% 28% 47% 79% 46% 59% 43% 56% 66% 52% 56%
Sigma 1289 615 674 92 236 227 177 269 288 837 178 186 27

460 464 341 315 483 492 429 860 373 618 298 560 717
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Respondents Split Across DJT3B

Gender

DJT3B Do you think the prosecutions of Donald Trump are fair and unbiased or are they politically motivated?
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Table 114

Age Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 1184 529 655 134 251 184 244 803 25 378 461 285 341 476 367 443 741 373 564 247 396 754
Weighted Base 1255 606 648 87 232 195 271 867 29 456 477 292 296 484 475 436 819 383 620 252 559 682
Fair and unbiased 573 267 306 42 100 94 120 363 13 99 334 133 215 249 108 218 355 191 281 101 278 289
46% 443 47%  48% 43%  48% 44% 423 46% 22% 70% 45% 73% 51% 23% 50% 43%  50%  45% 40% 50% 42%

Politically motivated 682 339 342 46 132 101 151 504 16 357 143 159 80 235 367 217 465 192 339 151 281 394
54%  56% 53%  52% 57%  52% 56%  58% 54% 78% 30% 55% 27% 49% 77% 50% 57% 50% 55% 60% 50% 58%

Sigma 1255 606 648 87 232 195 271 867 29 456 477 292 296 484 475 436 819 383 620 252 559 682
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 115
DJT4 Do you think Donald Trump is someone who will shake up the country for the better or do you think he is a danger to democracy and will hopelessly divide the country if elected?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
will shake up the country 1405 713 693 103 282 272 195 262 292 1017 178 131 29 768 267 344 195 447 764 432 974 409 654 342 606 7786
for the better 55% 58% 52% 57% 59% 59% 53% 53% 52% 60% 54% 39% 51% 84% 28% 54% 32% 46% 79% 50% 58% 54% 53% 62% 54% 56%
he is a danger to democracy 1139 509 630 77 200 188 176 230 268 687 153 200 27 148 674 290 416 520 203 433 706 347 584 207 514 613
and will hopelessly divide 45% 42% 48% 43% 41% 41% 47% 47%  48% 40% 46% 61% 49% 16% 72% 46% 68% 54% 21% 50%

425 46%  47% 38% 46% 443
the country if elected

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 116
DJTS Do you think Trump's rhetoric is improving or getting worse?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Improving 1209 635 574 97 238 245 154 224 250 893 127 121 21 674 206 298 162 364 683 383 826 381 539 289 524 675
48%  52% 43%  54%  49%  53%  42%  46% 45%  52%  38% 373 38% 745 22% 475 273 38% 71% 445 49%  50%  44% 53% 47% 48%
Getting worse 1335 587 749 83 243 215 217 267 310

811 204 210 35 242 735 335 449 603 284 482 853 375 699 261 596 725

52% 48% 57% 46% 51% 47% 58% 54% 55% 48% 62% 63% 62% 26% 78% 53% 3% 62% 29% 56% 51% 50% 56% 47% 53% 52%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

2024

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

We need more bipartisan
legislation to tackle the
problems of the country.

We need a new president.

We need new figures to run
for president.

A vote for Joe Biden is
really a vote for Kamala
Harris because he will
likely not serve a full
second term

The Democrats have moved too
far to the left for me.

Republicans are hopelessly
divided and cannot
effectively govern if
elected

Democrats are trying to
unfairly scare the voters
over Donald Trump by

labeling him as a dictator

I miss Donald Trump's
policies on the economy,
immigration and crime.

The Republicans have moved
too far to the right for me.

Donald Trump will act like a
dictator is re-elected.

EX1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Agree

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
2135 1028 1107 133 356 392 314 419 522 1492 231 265 45 751 792 551 541 797 797 750 1385 632 1041 462 980 1138
84%  84% 84%  74%  74%  85%  84%  85% 93%  88%  70%  80%  80% 823% 84% 87% 89% 823 82% 87% 83%  84%  84% 84% 88% 8%
2087 995 1092 147 399 404 313 383 441 1416 282 234 a4 863 643 533 405 788 893 713 1373 590 1040 456 919 1152
82%  81% 83% 82% 83% 88% 84%  78% 79%  83%  85% 713  79% 943 68% 84% 66% 82% 92% 82% 82%  78%  84% 83% 82% 82%
1931 940 990 140 376 369 295 356 394 1271 263 253 38 630 755 503 494 792 645 706 1224 584 955 392 898 1019
76%  77% 75%  78%  78%  80%  80%  72% 70%  75%  80%  76%  69% 69% 80% 79% 81% 823 67% 82% 73%  77%  77% 71% 80% 73%
1861 892 969 121 328 352 266 381 413 1303 224 207 a1 781 589 454 337 689 835 632 1228 525 893 443 819 1026
73% 3% 73%  67%  68%  77%  72%  77% 74%  76%  68%  63% 3% 85% 633% 723% 55% 71% 86% 73% 73% 708 72% 81% 73% 73%
1664 834 830 117 304 303 233 324 383 1185 194 163 39 807 375 445 234 594 835 562 1103 451 807 406 745 903
65%  68% 63%  65%  63% 66% 63% 66% 685 70% 59%  49%  70% 88% 403 70% 38% 61% 86% 65% 66%  60%  65% 74% 67% 65%
1576 761 816 115 305 311 235 298 312 996 218 243 43 374 795 380 499 662 415 575 1001 489 783 305 727 834
62%  62% 62%  64% 63% 68% 633 61% 563 58%  66% 743  76% 41% 84% 60% 82% 69% 433% 663% 603  65%  63% 55% 653 60%
1511 766 745 95 281 283 206 307 337 1104 149 161 33 792 321 363 202 492 817 487 1024 421 722 367 660 835
59%  63% 565 53% 58%  62% 563 63% 60% 65%  45% 493  59% 87% 343 57% 33% 51% 843% 56% 613  56% 58% 67% 59% 60%
1458 716 742 99 270 283 205 276 326 1056 168 143 26 794 272 364 190 459 810 461 997 397 697 364 639 804
57%  59% 565 55% 56% 61% 553  56% 58%  62% 51%  43%  46% 87% 29% 58% 31% 47% 84% 53% 59%  53% 56% 66% 57% 57%
1428 717 711 109 285 277 220 253 285 900 204 211 34 262 748 392 509 636 283 562 866 4838 677 263 672 742
565 59% 54%  61% 59% 60% 593  51% 51%  53%  62% 643  60% 293% 79% 62% 83% 663% 29% 65% 52%  65% 55% 48% 60% 53%
1331 616 715 107 262 260 216 224 261 823 166 231 34 206 757 344 498 588 245 540 791 459 641 231 585 731
52%  50% 54%  60% 54% 57% 58%  46% 47%  48% 50% 703  61% 223% 80% 54% 82% 61% 253% 62% 47% 613 52% 42% 52% 52%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Donald Trump will act like a
dictator is re-elected.

The Republicans have moved
too far to the right for me.

I miss Donald Trump's
policies on the economy,
immigration and crime.

Democrats are trying to
unfairly scare the voters
over Donald Trump by
labeling him as a dictator

Republicans are hopelessly
divided and cannot
effectively govern if
elected

The Democrats have moved too
far to the left for me.

A vote for Joe Biden is
really a vote for Kamala
Harris because he will
likely not serve a full
second term

We need new figures to run
for president.

We need a new president.
We need more bipartisan

legislation to tackle the
problems of the country.

2024

EX1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Summary Of Strongly/Somewhat Disagree

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1213 605 608 72 220 199 155 268 299 882 165 100 22 710 185 289 112 378 722 325 888 297 597 319 534 668
48%  50% 46%  40%  46%  43%  42%  54% 53%  52%  50% 303  39% 78% 20% 16% 18% 393 75% 38% 53%  39%  48% 58% 48% 48%
1116 504 612 70 197 183 151 239 275 805 126 120 22 654 194 241 101 331 684 302 813 268 561 287 447 657
44% 418 46%  39%  41%  40%  41%  49% 49%  47%  38% 363  40% 71% 21% 38% 17% 343 71% 35% 48%  35%  45% 52% 40% 47%
1086 505 581 81 212 177 166 216 234 649 162 188 30 122 669 269 421 508 157 404 682 359 542 186 481 595
435 41% 44%  45%  44%  39%  45%  44% 42%  38%  49%  57%  54% 133% 71% 423 69% 53% 163% 47% 41% 473 44% 34% 43% 433
1033 455 578 85 201 177 165 184 222 601 181 170 23 124 621 271 409 475 150 378 655 334 516 183 459 564
41%  37% 44%  47% 423 38%  44%  37% 40%  35% 55% 513  41% 133 663% 433 67% 493 16% 443 39% 443 42% 33% 41%  40%
968 460 507 64 177 149 136 194 248 709 113 87 13 542 147 253 111 304 552 290 678 267 456 245 393 565
385 38% 38%  36%  37%  32% 373 39% 44%  42%  34% 263  24% 59% 16% 40% 18% 31% 57% 343 40%  35%  37% 45% 35% 40%
880 387 493 62 178 157 138 168 177 519 137 167 17 109 566 188 376 372 131 303 576 305 432 144 375 497
35%  32% 37%  35%  37%  34% 37% 34% 32% 30% 41% 51%  30% 123% 60% 30% 62% 39% 14% 35% 34% 403 35% 26% 33% 35%
683 329 354 59 154 107 105 111 147 401 107 124 15 134 352 179 273 278 132 233 451 230 346 107 300 373
27%  27% 27%  33%  32%  23%  28%  23% 26% 24% 32%  37%  27% 153% 37% 28% 45% 29% 143 27% 27%  30%  28% 19% 27% 27%
613 281 333 40 106 91 76 135 166 434 67 78 17 286 186 131 117 175 321 159 455 172 283 158 221 380
24%  23% 25%  22%  22%  20% 20% 28% 30% 25% 20% 24% 31% 31% 20% 21% 19% 18% 33% 18% 27%  23%  23% 29% 20% 27%
457 226 231 32 83 56 59 109 118 289 49 97 12 53 298 100 205 179 73 151 306 165 198 94 201 247
18%  19% 17% 18% 17% 12% 163 22% 21% 17% 15% 29%  21% 6% 323% 163% 343 18% 8% 18% 185 22% 16% 17% 18% 18%
409 194 216 46 126 68 58 73 38 212 100 66 11 165 150 83 69 170 170 115 294 124 197 88 140 262
16%  16% 16% 26% 26% 15% 16% 15% 7%  12%  30%  20%  20% 183% 16% 133 11% 18% 18% 133% 17%  16%  16% 16% 12% 193%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1331
52%

920
36%

411
16%

1213
48%

402
16%

811
32%

2544

EX1 1 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Donald Trump will act like a dictator is re-elected.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
616 715 107 262 260 216 224 261 823 166 231 34 206 757 344 498 588 245 540 791 459 641 231 585 731
50% 54%  60% 543 57%  58%  46% 47%  48% 50%  70%  61% 223% 80% 54% 82% 61% 25% 62% 47%  61%  52% 42% 52% 52%
428 491 66 147 177 160 168 202 563 127 160 25 100 563 244 385 394 141 368 551 312 443 165 398 509
35% 37%  37%  30% 38% 43%  34% 36%  33% 38%  48% 443 113% 60% 393 633% 413 15% 433 33%  41%  36% 30% 36% 36%
188 224 42 116 84 56 56 59 259 39 71 9 106 194 100 113 195 103 172 239 147 198 66 187 223
15% 17% 23% 24% 18% 15% 11% 10% 15% 12% 21%  17% 123% 21% 163% 19% 20% 11% 20% 145 20%  16% 12% 17% 16%
605 608 72 220 199 155 268 299 882 165 100 22 710 185 289 112 378 722 325 888 297 597 319 534 668
50% 46%  40%  46%  43%  42%  54% 53%  52%  50%  30%  39% 78% 20% 463 18% 39% 75% 38% 53%  39%  48% 58% 48% 48%
187 215 36 111 75 19 61 72 248 69 55 10 192 106 95 64 185 153 100 302 116 191 96 179 221
15% 16%  20% 23% 16% 13% 12% 13%  15% 21%  17%  18% 21% 11% 15% 10% 19% 16% 12% 18%  15%  15% 17% 16% 16%
418 393 37 109 125 106 207 227 634 95 45 12 518 79 194 48 193 569 225 586 181 406 224 355 447
343 30%  20%  23%  27%  29%  42% 41%  37%  29%  14%  21% 57% 8% 313% 8% 20% 59% 26% 35%  24%  33% 41% 32% 32%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1458
57%

1018
40%

440
17%

1086
43%

295
12%

791
31%

2544

EX1 2 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

I miss Donald Trump's policies on the economy,

immigration and crime.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
716 742 99 270 283 205 276 326 1056 168 143 26 794 272 364 190 459 810 461 997 397 697 364 639 804
59% 56%  55% 56% 61% 55%  56% 58%  62% 51%  43%  46% 87% 29% 58% 31% 47% 84% 533 59%  53%  56% 66% 57% 57%
511 507 53 165 174 129 234 264 803 88 76 17 626 116 258 98 275 645 307 711 263 484 271 450 557
423 38%  29% 343  38%  35%  48% 47%  47%  27%  23%  30% 68% 129 413 16% 28% 67% 35% 42%  35%  39% 49% 40% 40%
205 235 46 105 109 76 42 62 253 80 67 9 167 156 106 92 183 165 154 285 134 213 93 189 247
17% 18%  25%  22%  24%  21% 9% 11% 153 24% 20%  16% 18% 17% 17% 15% 19% 17% 18% 175 18% 17% 17% 17% 18%
505 581 81 212 177 166 216 234 649 162 188 30 122 669 269 421 508 157 404 682 359 542 186 481 595
413 44%  45% 443 39%  45%  44% 42%  38%  49%  57%  54% 133 71% 423 69% 53% 16% 47% 41%  47%  44% 34% 43% 433
168 127 30 87 53 27 58 41 178 40 51 * 70 142 78 72 154 69 97 199 105 147 44 153 141
143 10%  17%  18%  12% 7% 128 7% 10%  12%  15% * 8% 15% 123 12% 163% 7% 11% 12%  14%  12% 8% 14% 10%
337 454 51 125 124 139 158 193 470 123 137 30 52 528 191 349 354 89 307 484 254 395 142 327 454
28% 34%  28%  26% 27% 38% 32% 35% 28% 37% 413  53% 6% 56% 30% 57% 37% 9% 36% 29%  34%  32% 26% 29% 32%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1861
73%

1040
41%

821
32%

683
27%

424
17%

259
10%

2544

2024

EX1 3 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

A vote for Joe Biden is really a vote for Kamala Harris because he will likely not serve a full second term

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
892 969 121 328 352 266 381 413 1303 224 207 a1 781 589 454 337 689 835 632 1228 525 893 443 819 1026
73% 73%  67%  68%  77%  72%  77% 74%  76%  68%  63%  73% 853% 633% 723% 55% 71% 86% 73% 73% 7085 72% 81% 73% 73%
497 543 54 178 165 147 240 256 778 93 108 31 539 237 243 143 320 577 334 706 278 475 287 442 587
413 41%  30%  37%  36% 40%  49% 46%  46%  28%  33%  55% 59% 25% 38% 23% 333 60% 393 42%  37%  38% 52% 40% 42%
395 126 67 150 187 119 141 158 526 131 98 10 243 352 211 194 368 258 298 523 247 418 155 377 440
323% 32%  37%  31%  41% 323 29% 28% 31%  40% 303  19% 263% 37% 33% 32% 38% 27% 343 31%  33%  34% 28% 34% 31%
329 354 59 154 107 105 111 147 401 107 124 15 134 352 179 273 278 132 233 451 230 346 107 300 373
27% 27%  33%  32% 23% 28% 23% 26% 24%  32%  37%  27% 15% 37% 28% 45% 29% 143 27% 27%  30%  28% 19% 27% 27%
209 215 43 110 59 66 50 97 234 65 87 9 81 217 115 168 180 77 160 264 148 216 61 196 221
17% 16% 24% 23% 13% 18%  10% 17%  14%  20%  26%  16% 9% 23% 18% 28% 19% 8% 18% 16% 20% 17% 11% 17% 16%
121 139 16 44 48 10 61 50 167 a1 37 6 54 135 65 105 98 55 73 187 83 130 46 104 152
10% 10% 9% 9% 11% 11% 12% 9% 10% 13% 11%  11% 6% 14% 10% 17% 10% 6% 8% 113  11% 10% 8% 9% 11%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Table 121



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1511
59%

1042
41%

469
18%

1033
41%

391
15%

642
25%

2544

EX1 4 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Democrats are trying to unfairly scare the voters over Donald Trump by labeling him as a dictator

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
766 745 95 281 283 206 307 337 1104 149 161 33 792 321 363 202 492 817 487 1024 421 722 367 660 835
633% 56% 53% 58%  62% 56% 63% 60% 65% 45% 493  59% 87% 343 57% 333 51% 84% 56% 61% 56% 58% 67% 59% 60%
547 495 48 165 172 135 237 285 812 84 83 22 620 153 241 98 277 666 342 699 261 491 289 456 573
45% 37%  27% 343 37%  36% 48% 51%  48%  26%  25%  39% 68% 16% 38% 16% 29% 69% 403 42%  35%  40% 53% 41% 41%
219 250 47 117 111 72 70 52 292 65 77 11 173 168 121 104 215 150 144 325 160 231 78 204 261
18% 19%  26% 24% 24% 19% 14% 9% 17%  20%  23%  20% 19% 18% 19% 17% 22% 163% 17% 19%  21%  19% 14% 18% 19%
455 578 85 201 177 165 184 222 601 181 170 23 124 621 271 409 475 150 378 655 334 516 183 459 564
37% 44%  47% 423 38%  44%  37% 40%  35% 55% 51%  41% 133 66% 433 67% 493 16% 443 39%  44%  42% 33% 41%  40%
170 221 43 114 73 14 53 64 204 83 61 4 73 177 129 110 213 68 138 253 124 190 76 189 199
143 17%  24%  24% 16% 128  11% 11%  12% 25%  18% 7% 8% 19% 20% 18% 22% 7% 163% 15%  16% 15% 14% 17% 143%
285 357 a1 87 104 121 132 158 397 99 109 19 50 444 142 299 262 82 241 402 210 326 106 270 365
23% 27%  23%  18%  23% 33% 27% 28% 23% 30%  33%  34% 5% 47% 223% 49% 27% 9% 28% 24% 285 26% 19% 24% 26%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Table 122



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1576
62%

771
30%

805
32%

968
38%

577
23%

390
15%

2544

EX1 5 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

Republicans are hopelessly divided and cannot effectively govern if elected

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
761 816 115 305 311 235 298 312 996 218 243 43 374 795 380 499 662 415 575 1001 489 783 305 727 834
62% 62%  64%  63%  68%  63%  61% 56% 58%  66% 743  76% 413 84% 60% 82% 69% 43% 663% 60%  65%  63% 55% 65% 60%
368 403 48 131 159 117 143 174 482 107 122 27 128 433 193 326 286 159 322 449 245 378 148 347 417
308 30%  26% 27%  35% 31%  29% 31%  28% 32% 37%  48% 143 463% 30% 53% 30% 16% 37% 27% 328 31% 27% 31% 30%
393 412 68 174 152 119 155 138 514 111 122 16 246 362 187 173 376 256 253 553 244 405 156 380 417
323% 31%  38%  36% 33% 323 32% 25% 30% 34% 37%  28% 27% 38% 30% 28% 39% 26% 29% 33% 323 33% 28% 34% 30%
460 507 64 177 149 136 194 248 709 113 87 13 542 147 253 111 304 552 290 678 267 456 245 393 565
38% 38%  36% 37%  32%  37%  39% 44%  42%  34% 263  24% 59% 16% 403 18% 31% 57% 343 40%  35%  37% 45% 35% 40%
278 299 40 128 89 70 105 145 409 66 57 10 290 91 181 72 205 300 181 397 150 290 137 241 333
23% 23%  22% 27% 19% 19%  21% 26% 24%  20% 17% 17% 323 10% 29% 12% 21% 31% 21% 24%  20%  23% 25% 22% 24%
182 208 24 49 60 66 89 102 300 a7 30 4 252 55 72 39 99 252 109 281 117 165 108 152 232
15% 165 13% 10% 13% 18% 18% 18%  18%  14% 9% 7% 27% 6% 113 6% 10% 26% 13% 175 15%  13% 20% 14% 17%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

EX1 6 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

The Democrats have moved too far to the left for me.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1664 834 830 117 304 303 233 324 383 1185 194 163 39 807 375 445 234 594 835 562 1103 451 807 406 745 903
65%  68% 63%  65%  63% 66% 63% 66% 685 70% 59%  49%  70% 88% 403 70% 38% 61% 86% 65% 66%  60%  65% 74% 67% 65%
1050 537 512 47 162 169 129 249 294 828 91 71 24 626 126 273 91 288 670 355 694 254 507 289 456 579
41% 448 39%  26% 343 37% 35% 51% 52%  49% 27%  21%  43% 68% 133 433 15% 30% 69% 413 41%  34%  41% 53% 41% 41%
615 297 318 70 142 133 104 75 90 358 103 92 15 181 249 171 143 307 165 206 408 197 300 118 288 324
24%  24% 24%  39%  29% 29% 28% 15% 16% 21% 31%  28%  27% 20% 26% 27% 23% 323% 17% 245 24% 263 24% 21% 26% 23%
880 387 493 62 178 157 138 168 177 519 137 167 17 109 566 188 376 372 131 303 576 305 432 144 375 497
35% 328 37%  35%  37%  34% 37%  34% 32%  30% 41% 51%  30% 123 60% 30% 62% 39% 143 35% 34%  40%  35% 26% 33% 35%
472 214 258 35 125 90 68 71 83 272 78 91 5 67 281 115 158 236 78 165 307 152 246 74 207 261
19%  18% 19%  19% 26% 19% 18%  15% 15%  16%  24%  28% 8% 7% 308 18% 26% 24% 8% 19% 18%  20%  20% 13% 18% 19%
408 173 235 27 53 67 71 96 93 247 59 76 12 42 285 73 218 136 54 139 269 153 186 70 168 235
165 14% 18%  15% 11% 15% 193 20% 17% 14% 18% 23%  21% 5% 30% 123% 36% 14% 6% 16% 163 20% 15% 13% 15% 17%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

EX1 7 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

The Republicans have moved too far to the right for me.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1428 717 711 109 285 277 220 253 285 900 204 211 34 262 748 392 509 636 283 562 866 488 677 263 672 742
56%  59% 54%  61% 59%  60% 59% 51% 51%  53%  62%  64%  60% 293% 79% 62% 83% 663% 29% 65% 52%  65%  55% 48% 60% 53%
814 411 404 52 147 148 140 151 175 506 115 133 21 105 166 226 382 312 120 335 480 289 384 142 377 426
323 34% 31%  29%  31%  32% 38% 31% 31%  30% 35% 40%  38% 123 493 363% 633% 323 12% 393 29%  38%  31% 26% 34% 30%
614 306 307 57 137 129 80 101 109 394 89 78 12 157 282 166 127 324 163 228 386 199 294 121 295 316
24%  25% 23%  32%  28% 28% 22% 21% 20% 23% 27%  23%  22% 17% 30% 263% 21% 33% 17% 26% 23% 263 24% 22% 26% 23%
1116 504 612 70 197 183 151 239 275 805 126 120 22 654 194 241 101 331 684 302 813 268 561 287 447 657
44% 418 46%  39%  41%  40%  41%  49% 49%  47%  38% 363  40% 71% 21% 38% 17% 343 71% 35% 48%  35%  45% 52% 40% 47%
608 261 347 50 128 103 80 133 115 405 81 82 14 318 130 148 60 224 324 161 447 158 323 127 256 347
24%  21% 26%  28% 27% 22% 22% 27% 20% 24%  25%  25%  24% 353% 14% 233 10% 23% 343 19% 27%  21%  26% 23% 23% 25%
508 243 265 21 69 80 71 106 160 400 45 38 9 336 63 93 42 107 359 142 366 110 238 160 191 310
205 20% 208 12%  14% 17% 19% 22% 29% 23% 14% 11%  16% 37% 7% 15% 7% 11% 37% 16% 22%  15%  19% 29% 17% 22%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

EX1 8 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

We need a new president.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
2087 995 1092 147 399 404 313 383 441 1416 282 234 44 863 643 533 405 788 893 713 1373 590 1040 456 919 1152
82%  81% 83% 82% 83% 88% 84%  78% 79%  83%  85% 713  79% 943 68% 84% 66% 82% 92% 82% 82%  78%  84% 83% 82% 82%
1549 720 829 110 278 274 239 305 344 1094 188 154 36 737 357 416 233 550 766 512 1038 396 783 370 662 877
61%  59% 63%  61% 58%  60%  64%  62% 61%  64%  57%  46%  65% 80% 38% 66% 38% 57% 79% 59% 62%  52%  63% 67% 59% 63%
537 275 263 37 121 130 74 78 97 322 9 80 8 126 286 117 172 238 128 202 336 194 257 86 257 276
21%  22% 208 21%  25% 28% 20% 16% 17% 19%  28% 24%  15% 143 30% 18% 28% 25% 133% 23% 20% 263 21% 16% 23% 20%
457 226 231 32 83 56 59 109 118 289 49 97 12 53 298 100 205 179 73 151 306 165 198 94 201 247
18%  19% 17% 18% 17% 12%  16%  22% 21% 17% 15% 29%  21% 6% 323 163% 343 18% 8% 18% 18%  22%  16% 17% 18% 18%
269 130 139 21 56 38 31 63 59 181 23 52 5 33 174 58 104 122 43 99 170 107 116 45 118 148
1% 11% 11% 128 123% 8% 8% 13% 11%  11% 7% 163  10% 43 18% 9% 17% 13% 13 11% 108 14% 9% 8% 11% 11%
188 97 92 11 28 18 28 46 59 108 25 45 6 20 124 42 101 57 31 53 136 58 82 49 83 100
7% 8% 7% 6% 63 45 7% 9% 11% 6% 83  13% 113 2% 133% 7% 17% 6% 3% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 1% 7%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1931
76%

1037
41%

893
35%

613
24%

361
14%

253
10%

2544

2024

EX1 9 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

We need new figures to run for president.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
940 990 140 376 369 295 356 394 1271 263 253 38 630 755 503 494 792 645 706 1224 584 955 392 898 1019
77% 75%  78%  78%  80%  80%  72% 70%  75%  80%  76%  69% 69% 80% 79% 81% 823 67% 82% 73%  77%  77% 71% 80% 3%
464 574 88 213 195 154 179 207 668 149 132 33 305 409 298 288 441 309 392 646 282 535 220 476 555
38% 43%  49% 443 42%  42%  37% 37%  39%  45%  40%  58% 333 433 47% 47% 463% 323% 453 38%  37%  43% 40% 42% 40%
477 416 52 162 174 141 177 187 603 114 121 6 325 346 205 206 351 336 315 579 302 420 172 422 464
39% 31%  29%  34% 38% 38% 36% 33% 35% 35% 37%  10% 353% 37% 323% 343 363% 35% 36% 34% 403 34% 31% 38% 33%
281 333 40 106 91 76 135 166 434 67 78 17 286 186 131 117 175 321 159 455 172 283 158 221 380
23% 25%  22% 22% 20% 20% 28% 30% 25% 20% 243  31% 313% 20% 21% 19% 18% 33% 18% 27%  23%  23% 29% 20% 27%
148 213 24 84 53 43 78 78 255 35 49 13 163 112 77 75 113 172 84 277 100 171 89 130 224
123 16%  14%  17%  12%  12%  16% 14% 15%  10%  15%  23% 18% 129 123 12% 123 18% 10% 16% 13%  14% 16% 12% 16%
133 120 15 22 38 33 57 88 179 33 29 5 123 74 54 42 62 149 75 178 71 112 69 91 156
11% 9% 9% 5% 8% 9% 12% 16% 10%  10% 9% 9% 133% 8% 8% 7% 6% 15% 9% 11% 9% 9% 13% 8% 11%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Strongly/Somewhat Agree
(Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree
Strongly/Somewhat Disagree
(Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

2135
84%

1172
46%

963
38%

409
16%

263
10%

146
6%

2544

EX1 10 Do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

We need more bipartisan legislation to tackle the problems of the country.

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1028 1107 133 356 392 314 419 522 1492 231 265 45 751 792 551 541 797 797 750 1385 632 1041 462 980 1138
84% 84%  74%  74%  85%  84%  85% 93%  88%  70%  80%  80% 823% 84% 87% 89% 823 82% 87% 83%  84%  84% 84% 88% 8%
600 572 61 146 214 154 251 346 848 125 127 21 401 434 315 320 400 452 451 721 345 579 248 572 589
493 43%  34%  30%  47%  42%  51% 62%  50% 38%  38%  39% 443 463% 50% 52% 413 47% 525 43% 463 47% 45% 51% 42%
428 535 72 210 178 159 168 176 644 106 138 23 350 357 235 221 397 344 299 664 287 462 214 408 549
35% 40%  40%  44%  39% 43%  34% 31%  38%  32%  42%  41% 38% 38% 37% 36% 413 36% 35% 40% 383 37% 39% 36% 39%
194 216 46 126 68 58 73 38 212 100 66 11 165 150 83 69 170 170 115 294 124 197 88 140 262
16% 16% 26% 26% 15% 16% 15% 7%  12%  30%  20%  20% 183% 16% 133 11% 18% 18% 13% 17%  16%  16% 16% 12% 193%
130 133 28 93 49 41 31 23 138 67 39 4 110 92 57 45 118 100 75 189 83 125 55 87 175
11% 10%  15%  19%  11%  11% 6% 43 8% 20%  12% 8% 123 108 9% 7% 123 10% 9% 11%  11%  10% 10% 8% 12%
63 83 19 34 19 16 12 16 74 33 27 7 54 58 26 25 52 70 41 105 40 72 34 53 87
5% 6% 11% 7% 45 13 9% 3% 43 10% 8% 12% 6% 6% 43 43 5% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 6%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024

Table 129
IMMO11 Is the immigration problem at the borders getting better, worse or staying the same?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Better 329 201 127 60 109 98 41 16 5 195 43 71 6 75 195 55 147 115 66 153 175 207 92 29 201 126
13% 16% 10% 33% 23% 21% 11% 3% 1% 11% 13% 22% 12% 8% 21% 9% 24% 12% 7% 18% 10% 27% 7% 5% 18% 9%
Worse 1635 760 874 69 229 234 250 374 478 1173 199 160 36 742 427 428 237 605 793 500 1135 373 852 410 654 965
64% 62% 66% 38% 48% 51% 67% 76%  85% 69% 60% 48% 65% 81% 45% 68% 39% 63% 82% 58% 68% 49% 69% 74% 58% 69%
Staying the same 581 259 322 51 144 128 81 101 76 336 89 100 13 98 319 151 226 247 107 212 369 175 294 111 264 309
23% 21% 24% 28% 30% 28% 22% 21%  14% 20% 27% 30% 23% 11% 34% 24% 37% 26% 11% 25% 22% 23% 24% 20% 24% 22%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 130
IMMO12 Do you think the administration should keep its border policies the same or make it tougher to get in the US illegally?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Keep its border policies 809 399 410 122 247 204 110 86 40 426 142 178 22 141 472 175 352 316 141 292 517 339 341 130 378 422

32% 33% 31% 68% 51% 443 30% 18% 7% 25% 43% 54% 40% 15% 50% 28% 58% 33% 15% 34% 31% 45% 28% 24% 34% 30%
Make it tougher to get into 1735 822 913 58 235 256 261 405 520 1278 189 153 33 775 469 458 258 651 826 573 1162 417 897 420 742 977
the U.s. illegally 68% 67% 69% 32% 49% 56% 70% 82% 93% 75% 57% 46% 60% 85% 50% 72% 42% 67% 85% 66% 69%

55% 72%  76% 66% 70%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Make a deal with Republicans
to increase border security

Not make a deal

Sigma

2024

IMM013 Should the administration make a deal with the Republicans to increase border security or not make a deal on that issue?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1972 978 993 111 345 339 282 411 483 1409 220 215 39 838 612 486 390 715 867 711 1260 581 956 435 908 1044
77%  80% 75%  62%  72% 74% 763  84% 86% 83% 665 65%  70% 92% 65% 77% 64% 74% 90% 82% 75%  77%  77% 79% 8l% 5%
572 243 329 69 136 121 90 80 76 295 111 116 17 78 329 148 221 252 100 153 419 175 283 115 211 355
23%  20% 25%  38% 28% 26% 24% 16% 14% 17%  34%  35%  30% 8% 35% 233% 36% 26% 103 18% 25%  23%  23% 21% 19% 25%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

More likely to vote for
Biden
Less likely

No effect

Sigma

IMMO14 Do the current border polices make you more likely to vote for Joe Biden,

less likely or have no effect on your vote?

page 141
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Table 132

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Income
Colle-
Cons- ge Gr- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 550 1119 1399
588 327 261 57 151 154 78 73 76 333 81 130 13 57 425 102 258 235 95 257 287 295
235 27% 20% 32% 31% 33% 21% 15% 14% 20%  25%  39%  23% 6% 45% 16% 423 245 103 30% 26% 21%
1180 607 573 71 204 178 162 257 309 854 140 112 22 679 172 309 107 404 670 356 517 653
46%  50% 43%  40%  42%  39%  44%  52% 55%  50%  42%  34%  39% 74% 18% 49% 17% 423 693 413 46% 47%
776 287 489 52 127 128 131 162 175 517 109 88 22 180 344 222 246 327 202 252 315 451
303  24% 37%  29%  26% 28% 35%  33% 31%  30% 33% 27%  39% 20% 37% 353% 40% 343 21% 29% 28%  32%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%

100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
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Table 134
WHL The secretary of defense went into the hospital for complications of surgery over the holidays and did not inform the White House he was in the ICU.
For this, should he be fired as Secretary of Defense or just warned not to do that again?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Oor  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Fired 1017 521 496 69 172 176 144 230 225 732 117 103 16 492 253 258 185 336 496 330 686 284 497 236 449 555
40%  43% 37%  38%  36% 38% 39% 47% 40%  43%  35%  31%  28% 54% 27% 41% 30% 35% 51% 38% 41%  38%  40% 43% 40%  40%
Warned only 1527 700 827 111 310 284 227 261 334 973 214 228 40 424 688 375 426 631 471 535 993 472 741 314 671 844
60%  57% 63% 623  64% 623 61%  53% 603 57%  65%  69%  72% 46% 73% 59% 70% 65% 49% 62% 59%  62% 60% 57% 60% 60%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 135
ISS011 Do you think that President Trump should have immunity for his actions on January 6th as part of being president or not have immunity from prosecution for those actions?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Have immunity 1295 672 623 75 276 257 163 248 276 942 145 135 24 687 278 306 189 405 701 400 895 407 585 304 573 711
51% 55% 47% 42% 57% 56% 44% 50% 49% 55% 44% 41% 42% 75% 30% 48% 31% 42% 2% 46% 53% 54% 47% 55% 51% 51%
Not have immunity 1249 549 700 104 206 203 209 244 283 762 186 196 32 229 663 328 421 561 266 465 784 349 653 246 546 689
49% 45% 53% 58% 43% 443 56% 50% 51% 45% 56% 59% 58% 25% 70% 52% 69% 58% 28% 54% 47% 46% 53% 45% 49% 49%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331

331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 136
1SS012 Do you think Hunter Biden should be prosecuted for failing to show up for a deposition with Congress or should he not be prosecuted for failing to appear?

Base: All Respondents

Other lican rat endent ral rate tive

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA

Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Prosecuted 1808 856 952 124 299 328 260 388 408 1314 191 183 30 797 516 454 325 661 822 592 1215 504 871 433 763 1029

1% 70% 72% 69% 62% T1% 70% 79%  73% 7% 58% 55% 54% 87% 55% 72% 53% 68% 85% 68% 2% 67% 70%  79% 68% 74%
Not prosecuted 736 365 371 55 183 132 112 103 152 390

140 147 25 119 425 179 286 306 145 273 464 252 368 116 356 370

29% 30% 28% 31% 38% 29% 30% 21%  27% 23% 42% 45% 46% 13% 45% 28% 47% 32% 15% 32% 28% 33% 30% 21% 32% 26%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

1SS013 Do you think Joe Biden is going to pardon his son Hunter Biden no matter what he says or will he not pardon him?
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Table 137

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 550 1119 1399
Will pardon his son 1656 817 839 111 321 284 219 361 362 1183 188 33 736 471 418 278 592 786 557 1099 736 905
65%  67% 623 67%  62% 59% 3% 65%  69% 57%  59% 80% 50% 66% 46% 61% 81% 64% 653% 663 65%

Will not pardon him 888 404 484 69 161 176 153 131 198 522 142 23 180 470 215 333 374 181 308 580 384 494
35%  33% 383 33%  38% 41%  27% 35%  31% 435 41% 20% 50% 343 54% 39% 19% 36% 35% 343 35%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Very/Somewhat Closely (Net)

Very closely

Somewhat closely

Not At All/Not Very Closely

(Net)

Not very closely

Not at all

Sigma

IBAl How closely are you paying attention to the Israel-Hamas war?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1705 888 817 124 327 307 213 291 443 1162 223 211 29 585 656 436 443 606 656 674 1030 552 845 309 829 856
67%  73% 62%  69%  68% 67% 573  59% 79%  68%  67%  64%  52% 64% 70% 69% 73% 633% 683% 78% 613 73%  68% 56% 743 61%
602 362 240 47 126 120 79 91 139 431 77 58 11 223 215 158 165 181 255 270 333 252 254 96 312 283
24%  30% 18%  26% 26% 26% 21%  19% 25%  25% 23% 18%  19% 243 23% 25% 27% 19% 26% 313 20%  33%  21% 18% 28% 20%
1103 525 577 77 201 187 134 200 304 731 146 153 18 363 441 278 278 425 400 405 698 300 591 212 516 573
4335 43% 44%  43% 423 41%  36%  41% 54%  43%  44% 463 33% 40% 47% 443 45% 443 413 47% 42%  40%  48% 39% 46% 413
839 334 506 56 155 153 158 201 117 542 108 120 27 331 285 197 167 361 311 191 649 204 394 241 291 543
333 27% 38%  31% 323  33% 43%  41% 21%  32%  33% 363  48% 363% 308 313 27% 37% 323% 22% 39%  27%  32% 44% 26% 39%
631 256 375 38 110 105 122 154 102 428 80 76 14 253 215 147 125 267 239 156 474 141 313 176 231 397
25%  21% 28%  21% 23% 23% 33% 31% 18% 25%  24%  23%  25% 28% 23% 233 21% 28% 25% 18% 28%  19%  25% 32% 21% 28%
209 78 131 18 45 48 36 47 14 114 28 43 13 77 70 50 42 94 72 34 174 63 81 65 60 146
8% 6% 10%  10% 9% 11%  10% 9% 3% 7% 8% 13%  24% 8% 7% 8% 7% 10% 7% 4 10% 8% 7% 12% 5% 10%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

No

Sigma

2024

General Adult Population

Gender

IBA2 Do you think the recent attack on Israel was a terrorist attack or not?

Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
2118 1020 1098 134 342 372 306 441 524 1474 264 249 38 777 781 523 497 773 847 734 1384 602 1033 483 914 1181
83%  84% 83%  74% 71%  81%  82%  90% 94%  86% 80% 75%  68% 85% 83% 833% 81% 80% 88% 85% 82%  80% 83% 88% 823 84%
426 201 225 46 140 88 66 51 36 231 67 82 18 139 161 110 113 193 119 131 295 154 206 67 205 218
17%  16% 17%  26% 29% 19% 18% 10% 6%  14% 20%  25%  32% 153% 17% 17% 19% 20% 123 15% 185 20% 17% 12% 18% 16%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 140
IBA3 Do you think that the attacks on Jews were genocidal in nature or not genocidal?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Genocidal 1888 899 989 135 318 325 277 385 449 1298 253 230 39 705 703 451 418 703 767 640 1249 527 942 419 818 1049
74% 74% 75% 75% 66% T1% 75% 78% 80% 76% 76% 70% 70% 77% 75% 71% 69% 73% 79% 74% 74% 70% 76%  76% 73% 75%
Not genocidal 656 322 334 45 164 135 94 107 111 406 78 101 17 211 238 182 192 264 200 225 430 228 296 131 301 350
26% 26% 25% 25% 34% 29% 25% 22% 20% 24% 24% 30% 30% 23% 25% 29% 31% 27% 21% 26% 26% 30% 24%  24% 27% 25%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331

331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 141
IBA4 Do you think the Hamas killing of 1200 Israeli civilians and the kidnapping of another 250 civilians can be justified by the grievances of Palestinians or is it not justified

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Can be justified by the 641 331 310 82 204 164 82 63 46 343 93 142 15 157 309 161 231 252 158 240 401 302 258 80 332 301
grievance of Palestinians 25% 27% 23% 46% 42% 36% 22% 13% 8% 20% 28% 43% 28% 17% 33% 25% 38% 26% 16% 28% 24% 40% 21% 15% 30% 22%
Not justified 1903 890 1013 98 278 296 289 428 513 1361 238 189 40 758 633 472 380 715 808 625 1278 453 980 470 787 1098

75% 73% 7% 54% 58% 64% 78% 87% 92% 80% 2% 57% 72% 83% 67% 75% 62% 74% 84% 72% 76% 60% 79% 85% 70% 78%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331

56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Israel

Hamas

Sigma

2024

General Adult Population

IBAS In this conflict do you support more Israel or more Hamas?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
2029 986 1043 102 338 334 296 441 520 1453 232 218 47 781 703 501 410 763 857 696 1333 537 1019 474 853 1154
80%  81% 79% 57%  70% 73% 80%  90% 93% 85%  70% 663 83% 85% 75% 79% 67% 79% 89% 81% 79% 713 82% 86% 76% 82%
515 235 280 78 144 126 76 51 40 251 99 112 9 135 238 132 201 204 110 169 346 219 219 76 266 245
205 19% 21%  43% 30%  27% 20% 10% 7% 15% 30% 34%  17% 153% 25% 21% 33% 21% 11% 19% 21% 293 18% 14% 24% 18%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

page 151
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Table 142



Page 152
Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 143
LE1l Do you think Israel is trying to avoid civilian casualties in fighting its war against Hamas or not trying to avoid such casualties?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Trying to avoid 1751 864 887 115 315 311 256 349 404 1212 202 232 39 701 590 431 342 646 763 586 1164 516 847 388 749 983
695 71% 675  64%  65%  68%  69%  71% 72% 71% 613 7035 69% 77% 63% 685 56% 67% 79% 68% 695 68%  68% 713 673 70%

Not trying to avoid 793 357 436 64 167 149 115 143 155 493 129 98 17 215 351 203 268 321 204 279 515 240 392 162 370 416
313 29% 33%  36%  35% 32% 31% 29% 28% 29% 39% 30% 31% 233% 37% 323% 443 33% 21% 323% 31% 323 32% 29% 33% 30%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331

56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Would like to commit
genocide

That is not the goal of
Hamas

Sigma

2024

(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

LE2 Do you think that Hamas would like to commit genocide against the Jews in Israel or is that not a goal of Hamas?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1889 910 979 108 283 322 277 408 491 1366 228 207 31 727 670 462 415 673 802 662 1227 518 949 423 817 1051
74% 5% 74%  60% 59% 70% 75% 83% 88% 80% 69% 633  56% 79% 71% 73% 68% 70% 83% 77% 73% 693 77% 77% 73% 5%
655 311 343 71 199 138 94 83 69 339 102 124 25 189 271 171 195 294 165 203 452 238 289 127 302 348
26%  25% 26%  40%  41%  30% 25% 17% 12% 20%  31%  37%  44% 21% 29% 27% 32% 30% 17% 23% 27%  31%  23% 23% 27% 25%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Committing genocide against
those in Gaza

Just trying to defend itself
and eliminate Hamas

Sigma

LE3 Do you think that Israel is committing genocide against those in Gaza or is it just trying to defend itself and eliminate Hamas?

Page 154

20 Jan 2024
Table 145

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 488 1571 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 560 1704 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 550 1119 1399
871 416 455 103 241 208 124 82 518 146 29 247 396 209 306 334 231 321 550 146 400 464
345 34% 34%  57%  50%  45%  33% 15%  30% 4435 51% 27% 423 33% 50% 35% 243 37% 33% 27% 36% 33%
1673 805 868 77 241 252 247 478 1187 184 27 669 545 424 304 633 735 544 1129 404 720 935
66%  66% 66% 43%  50% 55%  67% 855  70% 565 49% 73% 58% 67% 50% 65% 76% 63% 67% 73%  64% 67%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 560 1704 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

Page 155

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Can be negotiated with to
create peace

Dedicated only to the
destruction of Israel

Sigma

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA

20 Jan 2024
Table 146
LE4 Do you think Hamas is an organization that can be negotiated with to create peace or is Hamas dedicated only to the destruction of Israel?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

840 436 403 108 237 216 112 89 78 467 136 164 16 218 397 207 272 346 222 282 557 364 359 117 407 423
33% 36% 30% 60% 49% 47% 30% 18% 14% 27% 41% 50% 29% 24% 42% 33% 45% 36% 23% 33% 33% 48% 29% 21% 36% 30%

1704 785 919 72 245 244 259 402 482 1238 194 167 40 698 545 426 339 621 745 583 1122 392 879 433 712 976
67% 64% 70% 40% 51% 53% 70% 82% 86% 73% 59% 50% 71% 76% 58% 67% 55% 64% 7% 67% 67% 52% 71% 79%  64%  70%

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 156
Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 147
LES Do you think Hamas is acting alone or with the support of Iran?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Acting alone 602 292 310 73 194 142 90 66 37 336 101 109 14 157 292 140 211 219 172 210 392 255 261 86 259 339
24%  24% 23%  40%  40%  31% 24% 14% 7%  20%  31%  33%  26% 17% 313 223% 35% 23% 18% 245 23% 343 21% 16% 23% 24%

Supported by Iran 1942 929 1013 107 287 317 282 425 523 1369 229 222 42 759 649 493 399 748 794 655 1287 501 977 464 861 1060
765 76% 77%  60%  60% 69% 763  86% 933  80%  69% 673  74% 83% 69% 78% 65% 77% 823% 76% 77% 663 79% 84% 77% 6%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238

550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

page 157

20 Jan 2024

Table 148
LE7 Do you think that US forces in the region are coming under attack by terrorist groups or are US forces not coming under attack?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Coming under attack 2051 991 1060 126 327 368 292 423 514 1445 243 235 46 776 725 511 453 766 832 702 1348 585 989 477 903 1126
81 81% 80%  70%  68% 80% 793 86% 92%  85% 73% 713  82% 85% 77% 81% 74% 79% 86% 81% 80% 77%  80% 87% 81% 80%

Not coming under attack 493 230 263 53 155 92 79 68 45 259 88 95 10 139 216 122 158 200 135 163 331 170 250 73 216 273
19%  19% 20% 30% 32% 20% 21% 14% 8% 15% 27% 29%  18% 153% 23% 19% 26% 21% 14% 19% 20%  23%  20% 13% 19% 20%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Respond with strikes against
terrorist groups

Just defend itself but not
strike back

Sigma

2024

LE8 Should the US respond to any such attacks with strikes against terrorist groups or should it just defend itself against such attacks?

Gender

Page 158

20 Jan 2024
Table 149

Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
1702 912 790 98 300 276 235 347 446 1193 197 204 37 663 601 411 374 607 721 596 1106 508 822 372 741 943
67%  75% 60%  55%  62% 60% 633 70% 80% 70% 59%  62%  67% 72% 64% 65% 61% 633% 75% 69% 663 67% 663 68% 663 67%
842 309 533 82 182 184 136 145 113 512 134 127 19 253 340 222 237 359 246 269 573 248 416 178 379 457
333 25% 40%  45%  38%  40%  37%  30% 20%  30% 41%  38%  33% 28% 36% 35% 39% 37% 25% 31% 34% 333  34% 32% 34% 33%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 150
LE9 Is President Biden acting forcefully and appropriately enough against such attacks or has his response been too weak?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Acting forcefully enough 1169 584 585 87 265 238 167 189 223 715 166 197 30 222 621 307 433 496 240 451 719 430 534 205 555 601
46%  48% 44%  48%  55% 52%  45%  38% 40%  42% 50% 603  54% 243 663% 48% 71% 51% 25% 52% 435 57%  43% 37% 50% 43%

Response has been too weak 1375 637 738 93 217 222 204 303 337 990 164 134 26 694 320 326 178 470 726 414 960 326 704 345 564 798
54%  52% 565 52%  45%  48% 553  62% 60%  58%  50% 403  46% 76% 34% 525 29% 49% 75% 48% 57%  43%  57% 63% 503 57%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331

56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 151
LEOLLl Do you think the Houthis in Yemen are a terrorist group or not?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Yes 1956 925 1031 95 304 328 288 430 510 1394 229 211 37 725 706 489 447 711 799 684 1272 544 978 434 864 1072
77%  76% 785 53%  63%  71%  78%  88% 91%  82% 693 643  66% 79% 75% 77% 73% 74% 83% 79% 765 72%  79% 79% 77% 77%

No 588 296 292 84 178 132 83 61 49 311 102 120 19 191 236 144 164 256 168 181 407 212 260 116 256 327
235 24% 22%  47%  37%  29%  22%  12% 9%  18%  31% 365  34% 215 25% 235 275 26% 178 21% 24% 283 21% 21% 23% 23%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331

331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 161
Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 152
LEOL2 Support or oppose the retaliatory attacks by US and multinational coalition forces against the Houthis?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Support 1894 953 941 110 292 325 263 400 505 1334 228 215 36 708 689 462 438 658 799 677 1217 533 935 427 859 1015
745 8% 71%  61%  61%  71%  71%  81% 90%  78% 693  65%  64% 77% 73% 73% 72% 68% 83% 78% 725 70%  76% 78% 77% 3%

Oppose 650 268 381 69 190 135 108 92 54 370 102 116 20 208 253 172 173 309 168 188 462 223 303 123 260 384
265 22% 29%  39%  39% 29% 29% 19% 10% 22% 31%  35%  36% 235 27% 27%  28% 32% 178 22% 285 30%  24% 22% 23% 27%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238

550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Page 162
Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024

Table 153
LEO13 If Houthis continue to attack international shipping,

should the US and international coalition increase their military response or not increase their response?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543

790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331

331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

Increase military response 2148 1036 1112 140 353 379 314 432 529 1469 270 276 42 817 780 512 480 805 864 717 1432 604 1063 481

934 1194
84% 85% 84% 78% 73% 82% 85% 88% 95% 86% 82% 83% 74% 89% 83% 81% 79% 83% 89% 83% 85% 80% 86% 88% 83% 85%
Not increase military 396 185 211 39 129 81 57 59 30 236 61 55 14 99 161 121 131 162 103 148 247 152 175 68 186 206
response 16% 15% 16% 22% 27% 18% 15% 12% 5% 143 18% 17% 26% 11% 17% 19% 21% 17% 11% 17% 15% 20% 14% 12% 17% 15%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331

331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Acting on their own

Getting guidance from Iran

Sigma

2024
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

LEOL4 Do you think the Houthis are acting on their own or are they getting guidance and help from Iran?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
657 330 327 85 205 160 81 85 41 360 109 140 12 160 344 142 225 260 173 239 418 268 302 87 312 341
265 27% 25%  47%  43%  35% 22% 17% 7% 21%  33%  42%  21% 17% 37% 223% 37% 27% 18% 28% 25% 363  24% 16% 28% 24%
1887 891 996 95 277 300 290 406 519 1344 222 191 44 756 597 491 386 707 794 626 1261 487 937 462 808 1058
74% 3% 75%  53%  57%  65% 78%  83% 93% 79%  67% 58%  79% 83% 633% 78% 633% 73% 823% 72% 75% 643 76% 84% 72% 6%
2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 154



Page 164
Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024

Table 155
LE015 Should sanctions on Iran be eased,

increased or kept where they are?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Eased 277 139 138 26 102 88 31 24 7 146 65 45 6 57 135 81 99 115 63 108 169 127 115 35 131 145

11% 11% 10% 14% 21% 19% 8% 5% 1% 9% 20% 14% 10% 6% 14% 13% 16% 12% 7% 12% 10% 17% 9% 6% 12% 10%
Increased 1596 820 776 90 245 243 219 356 443 1164 175 181 20 680 517 372 311 570 714 553 1043 422 810 364 721 858

63% 67% 59% 50% 51% 53% 59% 72%  79% 68% 53% 55% 35% 74% 55% 59% 51% 59% 74% 64% 62% 56% 65% 66% 64% 61%
Kept where they are 671 262 409 64 134 129 122 112 110 395 91 104 31 179 289 180 200 282 189 204 467 207 313 151 267 397

26% 21% 31% 36% 28% 28% 33% 23%  20% 23% 27% 32% 55% 20% 31% 28% 33% 29% 20% 24% 28% 27% 25% 27% 24% 28%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916

941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Favor unconditional
ceasefire that would leave
everyone in place

Ceasefire should happen only
after the release of all
hostages and Hamas being
removed from power

Sigma

20 Jan 2024
Table 156
LEL0 Do you favor an unconditional ceasefire in the Israel-Hamas war that would leave everyone in place, or do you think any
ceasefire should happen only after the release of all hostages and Hamas removed from power?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

840 410 429 113 258 193 113 107 56 443 171 149 27 191 408 222 304 347 188 284 556 330 385 125 385 447
33% 34% 32% 63% 54% 42% 31% 22% 10% 26% 52% 45% 48% 21% 43% 35% 50% 36% 19% 33% 33% 443 31% 23% 34% 32%

1704 811 893 67 224 266 258 385 504 1261 159 181 29 725 534 411 306 619 779 581 1123 426 853 425 734 953
67% 66% 68% 37% 46% 58% 69% 78%  90% 74% 48% 55% 52% 79% 57% 65% 50% 64% 81% 67% 67% 56% 69% 77% 66% 68%

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 157
LE11l Should Hamas be allowed to continue to run Gaza or does Hamas need to be removed from running Gaza?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Allowed to continue to run 525 300 225 66 180 134 64 50 30 291 78 114 15 153 258 100 184 192 149 188 336 244 204 77 280 242
Gaza 21% 25% 17% 37% 37% 29% 17% 10% 5% 17% 24% 34% 27% 17% 27% 16% 30% 20% 15% 22% 20% 32% 16% 14% 25% 17%
Removed from running Gaza 2019 921 1098 113 302 326 307 442 530 1414 252 217 a1 763 683 534 427 775 818 676 1343 512 1034 473 839 1157

79% 75% 83% 63% 63% T1% 83% 90%  95% 83% 76% 66% 73% 83% 73% 84% 70% 80% 85% 78% 80% 68% 84% 86% 75% 83%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331

56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Administered by Israel
Administered by the
Palestinian Authority
Administered by some new
authority set up with Arab

nations

Sigma

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA

20 Jan 2024
Table 158
LE12 If Hamas is removed,

should Gaza be administered by Israel, by the Palestinian Authority or by some new authority set up through negotiations with Arab nations?

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

755 365 390 68 147 147 103 158 132 531 81 101 9 341 256 153 162 223 370 248 507 247 343 165 294 451
30% 30% 29% 38% 31% 32% 28% 32%  24% 31% 24% 31% 16% 37% 27% 24% 27% 23% 38% 29% 30% 33% 28% 30% 26% 32%
799 381 419 75 193 172 118 114 127 481 110 143 14 231 339 213 252 319 229 286 513 267 411 122 402 391
31% 31% 32% 42% 40% 37% 32% 23% 23% 28% 33% 43% 25% 25% 36% 34% 41% 33% 24% 33% 31% 35% 33% 22% 36% 28%
989 475 514 37 142 141 150 220 300 693 140 87 33 343 346 268 197 425 368 330 659 242 484 263 424 557
39% 39% 39% 20% 29% 31% 40% 45%  54% 41% 42% 26% 59% 37% 37% 42% 32% 44% 38% 38% 39% 32% 39% 48% 38% 40%

2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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20 Jan 2024
Table 159
LE13 Has President Biden's Iran policy been successful or unsuccessful?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Successful 880 441 439 82 191 190 124 134 159 511 128 179 23 121 565 180 369 360 151 347 533 361 383 136 422 450
35%  36% 33%  46%  40%  41% 333  27% 28%  30% 39% 543  42% 13% 60% 28% 60% 37% 163% 40% 32% 483 31% 25% 38% 32%
Unsuccessful 1664 780 884 98 291 270 247 357 401 1193 203 152 32 794 377 453 242 607 815 518 1146 395 855 414 698 949
65%  64% 67% 54% 60% 59% 673  73% 72%  70%  61%  46%  58% 87% 40% 72% 40% 63% 84% 60% 68%  52%  69% 75% 623 68%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331

331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Table 160
NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels have you watched for news in the past week, if any?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
BBC News 948 503 445 56 210 146 130 174 232 597 141 164 12 286 427 225 247 395 306 335 613 327 467 154 433 507
37%  41% 34%  31%  44% 32%  35%  35% 41% 35%  43% 50% 21%  31% 45% 36% 40% 413 323% 39% 37%  43%  38% 28% 39% 36%

Fox TV News 902 490 412 53 184 178 102 159 226 663 105 86 12 414 256 220 128 313 461 315 588 271 453 179 447 451
35%  40% 31%  29%  38% 39% 28% 32% 40%  39%  32% 263  22% 458 27% 358 21% 323% 48% 36% 35% 363 37% 33% 40% 32%

CBS News 755 383 371 54 152 123 90 118 218 474 107 125 15 226 332 192 199 308 247 279 475 237 381 137 359 391
30%  31% 28%  30%  32% 27% 24%  24% 39%  28%  32%  38%  27% 253% 35% 30% 333 323 26% 323 28%  31%  31% 25% 32% 28%

Local news 739 363 376 32 102 123 95 171 215 537 64 96 17 275 275 179 166 284 289 247 492 225 343 171 328 406
29%  30% 28% 18% 21% 27% 26% 35% 38% 31%  19% 293  30% 305 29% 28%  27%  29% 30%  29% 29%  30%  28% 31% 29% 29%

NBC News 713 387 326 42 141 124 86 123 198 486 66 114 14 211 324 172 174 307 233 293 421 225 354 134 355 350
28% 328 25%  23%  29% 27% 23% 25% 35% 29%  20% 343  24% 233% 343 27%  28% 323 24% 343 25%  30%  29% 24% 32% 25%

CNN TV News 561 317 244 33 128 130 72 82 116 361 80 87 3 135 283 137 201 229 131 254 307 215 272 74 306 252
22%  26% 18%  18%  27%  28%  19%  17% 21%  21%  24%  26% 6% 15% 308 223% 338 24% 148 29% 18%  28%  22% 13% 27% 18%

CNBC 416 244 171 34 131 101 42 46 61 258 61 69 7 103 211 101 123 187 105 182 233 183 180 52 234 181
16%  20% 13%  19%  27%  22%  11% 9% 11% 15%  18% 213  13% 115 223 165 20% 19% 118 21% 14%  24%  15% 9% 21% 13%

MSNBC TV News 398 226 172 26 87 69 55 72 88 227 76 74 3 71 236 89 148 174 76 160 237 151 195 51 209 187
165 18% 13%  14% 18% 15% 15%  15% 16% 13% 23%  23% 6% 85 25% 1435 24% 18% 8% 19% 145 20% 16% 9% 19% 13%

BEC TV News 302 174 128 23 87 75 40 38 39 214 32 43 1 71 138 89 113 118 71 155 146 116 152 34 178 122
12%  14% 103 13%  18%  16%  11% 8% 7% 13%  10% 13% 3% 8% 15% 143 18% 123 7% 18% 9% 15% 12% 6% 16% 9%

PBS 245 128 118 15 46 50 30 46 58 165 30 36 2 64 116 63 95 84 66 107 138 80 126 39 132 113
105 10% 9% 9% 10%  11% 8% 9% 103 10% 9% 113 1% 7% 12% 10% 16% 9% 7% 12% 8% 11%  10% 7% 12% 8%

Newsmax 213 117 % 10 16 30 24 67 66 179 9 14 3 113 32 64 25 56 131 75 138 60 102 51 88 122
8% 10% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6% 143 12%  11% 3% 13 5% 123% 3% 10% 43 6% 14% 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9%

Al Jazeera America 192 119 73 26 56 65 25 16 4 113 34 33 4 48 104 38 71 68 53 102 20 98 77 17 129 62
8% 10% 6% 14%  12%  14% 7% 3% 1% 7% 10%  10% 6% 5% 11% 6% 12% 3 6% 12% 5% 13% 6% 3% 12% 4%

Headline News 170 86 85 9 39 38 28 29 27 128 3 26 5 59 71 40 36 70 65 60 111 76 75 20 85 85
% 7% 6% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 5% 8% 1% 8% 10% 5 8% 6% 6% B 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 4% 8% 6%

Bloomberg TV News 147 101 46 6 51 43 18 20 8 97 18 16 3 45 62 39 47 55 45 82 64 74 63 10 109 37
% % 3% 4% 11% % % 4% 1% 3 6% 5% 5% % 7% % % % 5% 10% 4% 10% 5% 2% 10% 3%
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Table 160
NEWS1 Which of the following TV news channels have you watched for news in the past week, if any?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
One America News 136 81 55 11 39 41 14 16 14 98 25 13 - 41 44 48 38 44 54 68 68 69 49 18 86 50
5% 7% 5 B % 9% 13 3% 3% 3 7% 3 - ) 5% % % % 6% % 43 s 4% 3% 8% 4%

Telemundo 111 67 44 11 43 32 13 9 3 32 63 14 - 33 48 29 37 43 31 34 77 56 45 9 50 60
4% 5% 5 6% 9% 7% 3% 2% x 25 19% 4% - 4% 5% 5% 6% 45 3% 43 5% 7% 4% 2% 5% 4%

Univision 96 59 37 15 39 23 14 3 2 38 47 10 * 25 45 24 39 33 23 31 64 44 42 9 56 40
43 5% 3% 8% 8% 5% 13 18 * 2% 14% 3% 1% 33 5% 43 6% 3% 2% a8 43 635 3% 2% 5% 3%

Estrella 61 40 21 11 29 13 3 4 - 26 16 16 3 15 22 23 22 23 17 12 48 18 31 11 31 30
2% 3% 23% 6% 6% 3% 1% 13 - 2% 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 43 43 2% 23 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%

Galavision 60 41 19 4 21 21 11 12 28 21 8 * 17 36 7 18 23 18 17 43 32 23 5 26 34
2% 3% 15 2% 43 5% 33 * * 2% 6% 2% 1% 2% 4 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 33 4% 2% 1% 2% 2%

Fusion 48 25 23 8 18 11 4 7 - 35 2 8 - 8 34 5 17 17 14 24 24 23 18 727 22
2% 2% 2% 4% s 2% 15 2% - 2% 1% 2% - 1% 4 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%

Other 119 56 63 9 4 22 20 35 28 89 17 8 2 44 37 32 24 38 57 35 84 17 65 37 41 77
5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4 5% 4 5% 43 4 6% 48 5% 2% 5% 1% 4% 6%

None of the above 394 134 261 32 59 74 70 81 78 284 32 32 20 153 95 126 78 147 170 113 282 71 189 134 149 236
16%  11% 20% 18% 12% 16% 19% 17% 14% 17% 10% 10%  36% 17% 10% 20% 13% 15% 18% 13% 17% 9% 15% 24% 13% 17%

Sigma 7725 4142 3584 520 1684 1532 987 1320 1681 5131 1052 1092 128 2457 3229 1942 2046 3015 2665 2980 4745 2669 3702 1355 3858 3815

304% 339% 271% 290% 350% 333% 266% 269% 300% 301% 318% 330% 229% 268% 343% 307% 335% 312% 276% 345% 283% 353% 299% 246% 345% 273%
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Table 161
NEWS2 Which web sites and news outlets have you read or visited for news in the past week, if any?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Google 699 356 343 55 150 159 101 137 97 457 96 102 16 228 301 153 173 306 220 245 454 254 313 133 330 368
275 29% 265 31%  31%  35%  27%  28% 17% 27% 29% 313 29% 25% 323% 245 28% 323% 23%  28% 27%  34%  25% 24% 30% 26%

Fox News 695 376 319 56 146 152 70 110 162 497 73 85 8 298 214 174 97 263 335 273 422 233 332 131 338 352
27%  31% 24%  31%  30% 33% 19% 22% 29% 29% 22% 26% 14%  33%  23% 27% 163 27% 35% 323% 25%  31%  27% 24% 30% 25%

oNN 693 336 358 58 156 179 85 96 119 407 114 120 3 157 381 151 254 285 154 303 391 268 346 80 383 305
27%  28% 27%  32%  32%  39%  23% 19% 21%  24%  34%  36% 6% 17% 40% 243 423 30% 16% 35% 23%  35%  28% 14% 34% 22%

BBC 371 206 165 24 109 109 34 47 48 267 35 42 1 99 174 95 135 132 103 190 181 168 161 42 232 136
15%  17% 12%  13%  23% 243 9% 10% 9% 16% 11% 13% 2% 113% 18% 15% 223 143 118 22% 11%  22%  13% 8% 21% 10%

MSNBC 328 182 146 20 64 64 48 58 74 184 67 55 10 72 187 63 109 143 76 130 197 120 163 44 167 156
13%  15% 11%  11% 13%  14% 13%  12% 13%  11%  20% 17%  19% 8% 20% 10% 18% 15% 8% 15% 12%  16% 13% 8% 15% 11%

New York Times 316 151 164 34 89 76 43 32 42 205 52 47 2 72 156 84 122 116 78 174 141 131 156 29 186 127
12% 128 12%  19%  18%  17%  12% 7% 7% 128 16%  14% 43 8% 17% 135 20% 123 835 20% 8% 17% 13% 5% 17% 9%

Washington Post 312 157 155 20 82 77 48 46 39 214 54 32 2 75 138 96 107 111 94 162 150 120 159 33 192 118
12%  13% 12%  11%  17%  17%  13% 9% 7% 13%  16%  10% 4 8% 15% 15% 17% 11% 10% 19% 9%  16% 13% 6% 17% 8%

Yahoo 288 154 134 9 51 49 55 66 58 196 31 43 2 95 114 75 64 119 106 129 159 81 143 65 131 154
1% 13% 105 5% 11% 11% 15% 13% 10%  11% 9% 13% 13 10% 123% 123% 10% 12% 11% 15% 9% 11% 12% 12% 12% 11%

Wall Street Journal 264 134 130 22 74 64 42 30 32 169 46 35 5 64 99 96 86 100 77 139 124 98 135 30 168 94
10%  11% 10% 128 15%  14%  11% 6% 6% 10%  14%  10% 9% 7% 108 15% 143 10% 8% 16% 7% 13%  11% 5% 15% 7%

Local newspaper 251 120 130 14 39 36 20 55 88 208 12 21 6 79 91 76 66 92 93 105 146 97 96 57 115 134
105 10% 105 8% 8% 8% 5% 11% 163  12% 13 6% 11% 9% 10% 123% 11% 9% 103 12% 9% 13% 8% 10% 10% 10%

Bloomberg 228 134 95 10 65 80 22 29 23 143 40 31 3 54 108 62 73 89 67 123 106 77 130 21 143 85
9% 11% 7% 5% 13%  17% 6% 63 4% 8% 12% 9% 5% 6% 11% 10% 12% 9% 7% 14% 63 10% 11% 4% 13% 6%

MSN 163 96 67 14 34 41 27 21 25 104 23 24 4 48 67 44 54 61 48 60 103 62 64 38 78 83
5 8% s 8% 7% 9% 7% 4% 5% 6% 7% 7% 8% 5 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 6% O 5% 7% 7% 6%

Daily Show 158 79 79 26 54 43 20 9 7 92 26 27 6 45 78 35 54 66 39 60 98 79 60 20 82 75
% 6% 6% 145 113 9% 5% 2% 1% % 8% 8y 11% % 8% 6% 9% 7% 4% 7% 6% 10% 5% 4% 7% 5%

NPR 153 77 76 12 32 22 28 29 30 116 19 12 26 81 45 73 47 32 88 65 51 73 29 96 56

1
% 6% % 7% % % % 6% % % 6% 4% 2% % 9% 7% 12% % 3% 10% 4% 7% 6% 5% 9% 4%
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Table 161
NEWS2 Which web sites and news outlets have you read or visited for news in the past week, if any?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Huffington Post 151 68 84 7 39 29 23 29 25 109 17 16 * 30 88 31 63 58 30 58 93 62 76 13 91 59
6% 6% s 43 % % % 63 4% 3 5% 5% 1% % 9% 5% 10% % 3% % 6% 5 6% 2% 8% 4%

The New Yorker 149 71 78 18 44 2 22 12 11 93 36 15 1 31 64 53 55 48 16 69 80 67 64 17 97 51
6% 6% 6% 10% 9% 9% 63 2% 2% 5% 11% 5% 1% 3% 7% 8% 9% 5% 5% 8% 5% 9% 5% 3% 9% 4%

Chicago Tribune 123 67 56 28 33 30 9 16 7 80 8 27 3 25 66 32 33 58 33 57 66 63 49 12 66 57
5% 5% 4% 15% 7% 7% 2% 3% 1% 5% 2% 8% 5% 33 7% 5% 5% 6% 33 7% 43 8% 4% 2% 6% 4%

LA Times 113 52 60 16 43 24 16 13 1 62 20 21 3 29 57 23 37 45 31 50 63 51 57 4 63 48
43 4 5% 9% 9% 5% 43 33 * 13 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 43 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 7% 5% 1% 6% 3%

Politico 108 52 56 4 23 18 15 16 33 85 12 9 * 26 45 37 52 30 26 41 67 25 64 20 65 43
43 4 a8 2% 5% 4 13 3% 6% 5% 43 3% 1% 33 5% 6% 9% 3% 33 5% 43 3% 5% 4% 6% 3%

Breitbart News 96 62 34 16 27 22 5 12 14 70 6 16 2 35 32 29 25 26 45 45 51 48 33 15 55 40
43 5% 3% 9% 6% 5% 18 2% 2% a8 2% 5% 4 43 33 5% 43 3% 5% 5% 33 65 3% 3% 5% 3%

The Daily Beast 95 40 55 6 25 19 20 10 15 74 8 7 3 24 a1 29 34 34 27 48 47 31 52 12 57 37
43 3% FER 1 5% 4 5% 2% 3% a8 2% 2% 5% 33 4 5% 6% 3% 33 6% 33 43 4% 2% 5% 3%

The Economist 94 47 47 9 28 28 16 7 5 67 13 7 3 15 49 29 30 42 22 66 28 37 49 8 67 27
43 4 48 5% 6% 6% 13 1% 1% a8 45 25 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 4 2% 8% 2% 5% 4% 1% 6% 2%

Axios 89 43 46 4 17 27 13 19 9 61 19 6 1 11 53 24 40 29 20 51 39 36 47 6 54 34
43 4 a8 2% 43 6% 13 a3 23 a8 6% 2% 2% 1% 6% 43 7% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 4% 1% 5% 2%

Daily Kos 86 50 36 18 32 14 13 3 7 44 10 26 - 14 49 23 37 39 11 32 54 43 34 10 46 39
3% 4 3% 10% 7% 3% 3% 15 1% 3% 3% 8% - 2% 5% 43 6% 45 1% 43 3% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3%

The Atlantic 84 47 36 10 24 14 13 10 12 72 6 3 - 12 37 34 34 33 17 54 29 39 37 8 60 22
3% 4 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 2% 43 2% 1% - 1% 13 5% 6% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2%

The Hill 80 45 35 6 18 20 13 11 13 63 4 11 1 19 41 20 31 27 22 46 34 28 40 12 51 28
33 4 3% 3% 43 4 3% 2% 2% a8 13 3% 1% 2% 4 3% 5% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5% 2%

Drudge Report 66 38 28 9 20 10 6 13 9 44 3 12 3 18 26 21 20 27 19 28 38 17 40 9 34 32
3% 3% 2% 5% 43 % 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3 5% ) 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2%

The Mail Online 42 19 24 6 16 5 6 7 2 27 9 6 - 9 21 13 17 16 10 21 21 20 17 6 22 20
2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 15 * 2% 3% 2% - 1% 2% 23% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%

Real Clear Politics 41 26 15 2 15 8 5 5 5 26 12 3 - 11 9 20 16 12 12 18 22 12 25 4 31 10

2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% - 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 161
NEWS2 Which web sites and news outlets have you read or visited for news in the past week, if any?
Base: All Respondents
Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
salon 20 13 7 2 5 4 6 2 * 15 2 2 - 4 10 6 6 8 6 14 5 9 8 2 11 9
% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * * B 1% 1% - * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 13 15 * 1% 1%
Other 163 94 69 7 17 24 19 43 52 119 17 7 12 71 37 49 30 50 83 55 108 26 89 48 64 98
% 8% 5% 45% 43 5% 5% 9% 9% 7% 5% 2% 21% % 13 8% % % 9% 6% 6% 3% 7% 9% 63 7%
None of the above 644 234 410 31 66 95 115 184 153 475 65 61 14 289 175 161 95 251 299 161 483 119 330 195 243 389
25%  19% 31%  17%  14%  21%  31%  37% 27%  28%  20%  18%  25% 32% 19% 25% 16% 26% 31% 19% 29%  16%  27% 35% 22% 28%
Sigma 7164 3625 3538 571 1637 1585 979 1177 1214 4845 955 932 116 2084 3089 1882 2121 2762 2280 3098 4066 2571

3442 1151 3819 3289
278% 209% 341% 235%

282% 297% 267% 318% 340% 345% 264% 239% 217% 284% 289% 282% 208% 228% 328% 297% 347% 286% 236% 358% 242% 340%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Jan 2024

Table 162
NEWS3 Which social media platforms have you read or visited for news in the past week, if any?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Facebook/Facebook Messenger 1232 565 666 90 273 268 187 207 206 829 163 161 15 448 497 270 301 481 450 435 796 397 603 232 568 655
48%  46% 50% 50% 57% 58%  50%  42% 37%  49%  49%  49%  27% 49% 53% 43% 49% 50% 47% 50% 4735 52%  49% 428 51% 473

Google 1143 558 585 96 267 271 169 194 146 696 208 163 18 384 484 258 279 491 374 392 751 408 531 204 484 653
45%  46% 44%  54%  55% 59%  45%  39% 26% 41%  63%  49%  32% 423% 51% 413 46% 51% 39% 45% 45%  54%  43% 37% 43% 473

YouTube 1084 601 484 90 259 232 159 198 147 676 177 169 16 368 423 274 264 424 397 373 711 367 522 196 480 595
435 49% 37%  50% 54% 50%  43%  40% 26% 40% 53% 51%  29% 403% 45% 433 433 443 413 433 42%  49%  42% 36% 43% 43%

Instagram/Instagram Direct 644 307 337 92 183 169 85 84 31 361 139 105 5 199 294 139 181 261 202 240 404 251 307 86 334 308
Messaging 25%  25% 25% 51%  38% 37% 23% 17% 6%  21%  42%  32% 9% 223% 313 223% 305 27% 21%  28% 24%  33%  25% 16% 30% 22%
TikTok 605 285 321 107 190 161 71 56 21 320 131 123 7 170 293 134 186 247 172 209 396 226 282 97 318 286
24%  23% 24%  60% 39% 35% 19% 11% 4%  19%  40%  37%  12% 19% 313 21% 31 26% 1835  24% 24%  30%  23% 18% 28% 20%

X (formerly Twitter) 580 331 249 71 157 156 61 96 39 369 86 97 3 203 257 112 149 200 230 275 305 235 254 91 329 246
23%  27% 19%  40%  33%  34%  17%  20% 7% 22%  26%  29% 6% 223 27% 18%  24% 213 24% 323 18%  31%  21% 17% 29% 18%

Snapchat 385 220 166 74 129 100 41 29 13 228 77 72 4 112 173 97 125 138 122 123 262 147 168 70 205 179
15%  18% 13%  41%  27%  22%  11% 6% 2% 13% 23% 223 7% 123 18% 155 21% 143 13% 143 16%  19%  14% 13% 18% 13%

LinkedIn 360 186 175 27 81 74 52 84 43 222 69 43 3 116 153 88 111 136 113 199 161 115 197 48 238 121
14%  15% 13%  15% 17% 16% 14% 17% 8%  13% 21%  13% 5% 13% 163% 143 18% 14% 125 23% 105 15%  16% 9% 21% 9%

Reddit 320 171 149 26 101 92 50 38 13 195 63 44 6 105 131 78 93 114 113 124 196 124 141 54 169 150
13%  14% 11%  14%  21%  20%  14% 8% 2% 11%  19% 13%  10% 113% 14% 123 15% 123 12% 143 12%  16% 11% 10% 15% 11%

WhatsApp 295 151 144 23 80 104 33 36 19 174 53 38 4 64 176 53 99 117 79 157 138 146 121 28 189 105
125 12% 11%  13%  17%  23% 9% 7% 3% 103 16% 113 8% 7% 19% 8% 16% 12% 8% 18% 8% 19%  10% 5% 17% 8%

Nextdoor 205 75 130 15 34 41 26 52 37 144 25 21 2 69 80 54 53 58 94 99 106 62 109 33 116 86
8% 6% 105 8% 7% 9% 7% 11% 7% 8% 8% 6% 3% 8% 9% 8% 9% 6% 103 11% 6% 8% 9% 6% 10% 6%

Discord 186 109 78 33 73 48 17 14 1110 38 22 7 46 76 59 64 53 69 61 125 72 86 29 82 102
% 9% 63 18%  15%  10% 5% 35 * 6% 12% 7% 12% 5% 8% 9% 10% 5% 7% 7% 7% s 7% 5% 7% 7%

Twitch 176 115 61 29 73 46 20 6 2 105 38 27 1 43 83 50 73 54 49 75 101 82 80 15 103 73
% 9% 5% 16% 15%  10% 5% 15 * 6% 113 8% 1% 5% 9% 8% 12% 6% 5% 9% 63 11% 6% 3% 9% 5%

Tumblr 90 41 49 14 31 24 14 6 - 53 5 20 6 25 46 17 36 30 24 28 62 36 48 6 36 54
% 3% % % % % 13 15 - 3% 23 6% 11% 3% % % 6% % 2% 3% 43 s 4% 1% 3% 4%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Weighted Base

Other

None of the above

Sigma

General Adult Population

Gender

NEWS3 Which social media platforms have you read or visited for news in the past week

Ethnicity

Political Ideology

if any?

Education

Total Male Female

2544 1221 1323

74 44
528 248 280
21% 20%

7907 4004 3903
311%  328% 295%

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54

Hisp- Black

White anic /AA

331 331
1 5

* 2%

23 39
7% 12%
1295 1150
392%  348%

Colle-
ge Gr-
ad And
Higher

171
20%

2986
345%

3759 1367 3900 3956
304% 249% 348% 283%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
(Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

HCAPS
Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Liberal (Net)

Strong liberal

Lean liberal

Moderate

Conservative (Net)

Lean conservative

Strong conservative

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

611

24%

312
12%

298
12%

967
38%

967
38%

481
19%

486
19%

2544
100%

2024

M12 Which best describes your political ideology?

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
272 339 67 159 119 84 90 90 383 84 99 11 54 442 109 611 - - 240 371 232 286 92 274 330
22% 26% 37% 33% 26% 23% 18% 16% 22%  25% 30% 19% 6% 47% 17%  100% - - 28% 22%  31%  23% 17% 25% 24%
132 180 36 95 73 36 38 34 196 34 62 7 24 239 46 312 - - 126 186 140 133 39 135 173
11% 14%  20%  20% 16%  10% 85 6% 113  10% 19%  12% 3% 25% 7% 51% - - 15% 115 19%  11% 7% 12% 12%
139 159 31 64 46 48 52 56 187 51 37 4 29 203 63 298 - - 113 185 92 153 53 139 157
11% 125 17% 13% 10% 13% 11% 10% 11% 15%  11% 7% 3% 22% 10% 49% - - 13% 11% 128 12% 10% 12% 11%
449 518 79 184 196 156 177 174 544 158 175 30 191 395 350 - 967 - 295 672 315 458 193 415 542
37% 39%  44%  38%  43%  42%  36% 31%  32% 48%  53%  53% 21% 423 55% - 100% - 343 40% 428 37% 35% 37% 39%
501 466 34 138 145 131 224 295 777 89 56 15 671 105 174 - - 967 331 636 208 494 265 430 527
413 35%  19%  29%  31%  35%  46% 53%  46% 27% 17%  27% 73% 11% 283% - - 100% 38% 38%  27%  40% 48% 38% 38%
245 236 15 72 66 65 125 137 374 55 26 9 281 57 132 - - 481 180 302 96 263 123 221 256
20% 18% 9% 15%  14%  18%  26% 25% 22% 17% 8% 16% 313% 6% 21% - - 50% 21% 18%  13%  21% 22% 20% 18%
256 229 18 66 79 66 99 158 403 34 30 6 390 48 42 - - 486 151 334 112 231 142 209 271
21% 17%  10% 143 17%  18%  20% 28%  24%  10% 9% 11% 433 5% 7% - - 50% 17% 20%  15%  19% 26% 19% 19%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Jan 2024

Table 164
M13 Do you think of yourself as fiscally liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Fiscally liberal 552 285 267 70 154 120 80 62 65 321 89 98 10 45 398 104 400 123 29 212 339 224 247 81 237 309
22%  23% 20% 39% 32% 26% 22% 13% 12% 19% 27%  30%  18% 5% 423 163% 65% 133% 3% 25% 20%  30%  20% 15% 21% 22%

Fiscally conservative 1334 682 652 78 216 204 168 300 369 977 164 124 15 741 286 288 115 373 846 473 861 338 684 313 643 683
52%  56% 49%  43%  45%  44%  45%  61% 66% 57%  50% 373  28% 81% 30% 46% 19% 39% 87% 55% 51%  45%  55% 57% 57% 49%

Do not lean one way or the 658 254 404 31 111 136 123 130 126 406 78 109 30 129 258 241 95 471 92 180 478 194 308 156 239 407
other 265 21% 31%  17%  23%  29%  33%  26% 23% 24% 23%  33%  54% 145 27% 38% 16% 493% 105 21% 28% 2635 25% 28% 21% 29%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Jan 2024

Table 165
M14 Do you think of yourself as socially liberal or conservative?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Socially liberal 789 383 405 98 183 161 124 114 109 478 116 131 17 88 510 180 525 211 53 323 466 290 380 119 390 393
313 31% 31%  54%  38%  35% 33% 23% 19% 28% 35%  40%  31%  10% 545 28% 86%  22% 5% 37% 28%  38%  31% 22% 35% 28%
Socially conservative 1172 599 572 48 203 183 158 256 324 861 149 102 14 695 233 233 54 300 818 379 792 312 566 293 512 652
46%  49% 43%  27%  42%  40%  43%  52% 58%  51%  45% 313 26% 765 25% 37% 9% 31% 85% 445 4735 41%  46% 53% 46% 473
Do not lean one way or the 584 239 345 34 97 116 89 121 127 365 65 98 24 133 198 221 32 455 96 163 421 154 292 138 217 354
other 235 20% 26% 19% 20% 25% 24% 25% 23% 21%  20%  30%  43% 155 21% 35% 5% 473% 103 19% 25%  20%  24% 25% 19% 25%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 166
S5 Did you vote for a candidate for the House of Representatives in the 2022 midterm election?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Yes 1854 941 914 98 351 317 244 381 464 1284 242 212 40 674 722 436 462 654 739 714 1140 563 898 394 866 970

73% 77% 69% 54% 73% 69% 66% 77% 83% 75% 73% 64% 72% 74% 77% 69% 76% 68% 76% 83% 68% 74% 72%  72%  77%  69%
No 632 264 368 72 114 137 116 103 90 386 80 110 10 229 205 171 139 286 206 139 493 172 320 139 234 393

25% 22% 28% 40% 24% 30% 31% 21%  16% 23% 24% 33% 19% 25% 22% 27% 23% 30% 21% 16% 29% 23% 26% 25% 21% 28%
I was not eligible 58 17 42 10 18 6 11 7 6 34 8 9 5 12 14 26 9 27 22 12 46 21 21 17 19 36

2% 1% 3% 6% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 10% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56

916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: Vote In Midterms

S5A Who did you vote for in the 2022 House of Representatives midterm election?

Page 180

20 Jan 2024
Table 167

Gender Age Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle-

ge Gr- $75K Less
Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- ad And Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ Higher rban More $75K

Unweighted Base 1407 672 735 79 232 274 191 648 665 556 820
Weighted Base 1854 941 914 98 351 317 244 714 898 866 970
The Democratic candidate 906 432 474 52 203 183 134 401 445 444 454
49%  46% 52%  53% 58% 58%  55% 56% 50% 513 47%

The Republican candidate 885 473 412 39 134 122 102 292 423 402 475
48%  50% 45%  40%  38%  38%  42% 413 47% 46%  49%

Another candidate 35 26 9 3 9 8 15 19 11 24
2% 3% 1% 3% 33 2% 2% 2% 1% 23

Decline to answer 28 10 18 4 5 4 6 11 9 18
2% 1% 2% 43 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Sigma 1854 941 914 98 351 317 244 714 898 866 970
100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 168
S3 Did you vote in the 2020 presidential election?
Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology

Education Locale Income

Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black

Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Oor  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Yes 2476 1195 1280 156 464 450 363 486 556 1672 315 319 53 901 923 608 600 928 948 855 1620 734 1209 533 1098 1355
97%  98% 97%  87% 96% 98%  98%  99% 993  98%  95%  97%  96% 98% 98% 96% 98% 96% 98% 99% 97%  97%  98% 97% 98% 97%
No 44 18 26 10 13 6 7 4 3 20 9 8 1 10 11 17 6 26 11 7 37 15 19 10 13 29
2% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 15 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
I was not eligible 25 8 17 14 5 3 2 1 1 12 6 3 1 5 7 8 4 12 8 3 22 7 11 6 8 15
1% 1% 1% 8% 1% 1% * * * 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 13 15 1% 1% 1%
Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633

611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Jan 2024
Table 169

S3A Who did you vote for in the 2020 presidential election?

Base: Voted

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

274 31 620 734 400 575 604 612 764 1027 542 845 404 665 1086

Unweighted Base 1791 812 979 94 285 376 272 313 451 1275 134
Weighted Base 2476 1195 1280 156 464 450 363 486 556 1672 315 319 53 901 923 608 600 928 948 855 1620 734 1209 533 1098 1355
Joe Biden 1247 573 673 93 264 255 187 218 229 712 186 245 28 90 839 298 512 579 156 509 738 444 604 198 581 654
50% 48% 53% 60% 57% 57% 51% 45%  41% 43% 59% 77% 53% 10% 91% 49% 85% 62% 16% 59% 46% 61% 50% 37% 53% 48%
Donald Trump 1221 619 603 61 198 194 175 267 326 957 127 73 25 810 83 306 87 343 791 345 876 287 600 334 513 697
49% 52% 47% 39% 43% 43% 48% 55% 59% 57% 40% 23% 47% 90% 9% 50% 15% 37% 83% 40% 54% 39% 50% 63% 47% 51%
Third party 6 3 3 1 2 1 * * 1 3 1 1 * 1 1 4 1 4 1 2 4 2 3 1 3 3
* * * 1% * * * * * * * * * * * 12 * * * * * * * * * *
Decline to answer 2 * 2 * * * * 1 * 1 1 * - 1 * 1 * 1 1 * 2 1 1 * 1 1
* * * * * * * * * * * * - * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Sigma 2476 1195 1280 156 464 450 363 486 556 1672 315 319 53 901 923 608 600 928 948 855 1620 734 1209 533 1098 1355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

20 Jan 2024
Table 170
S4A In casting your vote, what was most important to you - the candidate's likeability or their stance on the issues?
Base: Voted In Presidential Election

Gender Age

Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral  rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
Unweighted Base 1791 812 979 94 285 376 272 313 451 1275 134 274 31 620 734 400 575 604 612 764 1027 542 845 404 665 1086
Weighted Base 2476 1195 1280 156 464 450 363 486 556 1672 315 319 53 901 923 608 600 928 948 855 1620 734 1209 533 1098 1355
Likeability 593 324 268 82 187 156 80 53 35 317 107 135 6 152 323 110 220 231 142 197 395 276 234 83 284 304
245 27% 21%  53%  40%  35%  22%  11% 6%  19%  34% 425  12%

% 17% 35% 18% 37% 25% 15% 23% 24% 38% 19% 16% 26% 22%
Their stance on the issues 1883 871 1012 74 277 295 283 434 521 1355 209 185 47 749 600 497 380 697 806 658 1225 457 975

451 813 1051
76% 73% 79% 47% 60% 65% 78% 89% 94% 81% 66% 58% 88% 83% 65% 82% 63% 75% 85% 77% 76% 62% 81% 84% 74% 78%
Sigma 2476 1195 1280 156 464 450 363 486 556 1672 315 319 53

901 923 608 600 928 948 855 1620 734 1209 533 1098 1355
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Jan 2024
Table 171
D11 What is your religion?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Evangelical Protestant 368 189 179 7 49 52 57 87 115 283 19 46 4 198 94 72 56 71 241 115 253 93 178 97 133 232
14%  16% 13% 4% 10% 11% 15% 18% 21% 17% 6% 143% 7% 223% 10% 113 % 7% 25% 13% 15%  12%  14% 18% 12% 17%

Non-Evangelical Protestant 259 144 115 4 27 23 35 63 107 223 4 25 5 104 71 78 55 81 123 109 150 58 114 87 123 132
10% 128 9% 2% 6% 5% 9% 13% 19% 13% 1% 8% 9% 11% 8% 123 9% 8% 13% 13% 9% 8% 9% 16% 11% 9%

Roman Catholic 626 306 320 52 136 98 93 117 130 407 156 32 3 223 247 148 126 284 217 276 350 195 352 80 327 295
25%  25% 24%  29%  28% 21% 25%  24% 23% 243 47%  10% 6% 245 26% 235 21%  29% 223% 323% 21% 263 28% 14% 29% 21%

Mormon 32 22 10 5 6 9 5 2 4 16 4 4 6 7 12 6 4 9 18 6 26 8 12 11 14 18
15 2% 15 3% 15 2% 1% * 1% 1% 13 1% 11% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%

Other Christian 481 192 289 50 86 101 68 93 83 298 49 118 12 191 166 114 96 180 205 95 386 130 226 126 183 296
19%  16% 22% 28% 18% 22% 18% 19% 15% 17%  15% 363  22% 21% 18% 18% 16% 19% 21% 11% 23%  17%  18% 23% 16% 21%

Jewish 63 29 34 2 17 5 9 9 21 55 4 5 - 12 40 11 30 16 17 32 32 26 34 3 31 32
2% 2% 3% 1% 43 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 15 - 1% 4 23 5% 2% 2% a8 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 2%

Muslim 59 47 12 5 13 30 3 5 3 39 3 9 * 10 40 7 23 20 16 40 19 49 8 3 42 17
2% 4 135 3% 33 7% 1% 15 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 4 1% 13 2% 2% 5% 1% 6% 18 * 4% 13

Hindu 17 10 7 6 1 4 5 - - - 5 3 - 3 11 3 4 10 3 8 8 5 7 6 10 6
1% 1% 15 4% * 1% 1% - - - 1% 1 - * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% *

Buddhist 29 10 19 5 10 7 1 2 3 7 1 2 3 7 17 5 10 15 4 13 16 10 15 4 13 13
1% 1% 15 3% 2% 2% * * 1% * * 1% 5% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Atheist/Agnostic 242 142 99 19 52 53 38 42 37 172 31 13 3 48 100 87 119 84 39 104 138 68 139 34 117 123
105 12% 8y  11% 11% 11%  10% 9% 7% 10% 9% 3 5% % 11% 143 19% % 13 12% 8% 9% 113 6% 10% 9%

Other 368 130 238 24 85 77 56 71 55 205 56 73 20 112 143 101 87 197 84 67 301 115 154 99 126 235
143 11% 18% 13% 18% 17% 15%  15% 10%  12% 17%  22%  35% 123 15% 16% 145 20% 9% 8% 18%  15%  12% 18% 11% 17%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 267 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
General Adult Population

Weighted To The U.S.

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base

Weighted Base

Daily

Weekly

A few times per month

Once a month

Almost never

Sigma

D12 How often do you attend religion services, events,

or gatherings?

Political Ideology

Education Locale Income

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

Cons-
Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva-
rate tive

83 48
14% 5%

136 216 331

22% 22%

62 138 110

10% 14%
29 98
5% 10%

300 466 408

49% 48%

611 967 967
100% 100% 100%

Colle- Some
ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492

865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

68 111 101 52 26 84 92

8% 7% 13% 4% 5% 8% 7%

271 412 211 337 135 341 334
31% 25% 28% 27% 25% 30% 24%

102 209 108 130 72 169 138
12% 12% 14% 10% 13% 15% 10%

81 117 46 112 39 90 107
9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8%

344 831 289 608 277 435 727
40% 49% 38% 49% 50% 39% 52%

865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18,

2024

HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)
Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population

Base: All Respondents

Unweighted Base
Weighted Base
Very/Somewhat Important
(Net)

Very important

Somewhat important
Very/Somewhat Unimportant
(Net)

Somewhat unimportant

Very unimportant

Sigma

Total

2346

2544

1844

72%

1076
42%

767
30%

700
28%

337
13%

363
14%

2544
100%

D13 How important or unimportant is religion in your life?

Gender age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income
Colle- Some
Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less
Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K
1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
846 998 124 331 346 263 360 420 1229 242 265 35 711 698 394 394 680 770 624 1220 560 862 421 814 1010
69% 75%  69%  69%  75%  71%  73% 75%  72%  73%  80%  63% 78% 74% 62% 64% 70% 80% 72% 73%  74%  70% 77% 73% 2%
513 564 66 186 198 160 205 261 720 135 162 22 462 363 227 217 343 516 369 708 359 460 258 456 609
423 43%  37%  39%  43% 433 42% 47%  42%  41%  49%  40% 50% 39% 36% 36% 36% 53% 433 42%  47%  37% 47% 41% 433
333 434 57 146 149 102 154 159 509 107 102 13 249 335 167 176 337 254 255 512 202 402 164 358 402
27% 33%  32%  30% 32% 28% 31% 28%  30% 32% 313  24% 27% 36% 263% 29% 35% 26% 29% 30%  27%  32% 30% 32% 29%
375 325 56 151 114 109 132 139 475 88 66 21 205 243 240 217 287 197 241 459 195 376 129 305 389
31% 25%  31%  31% 25% 29% 27% 25% 28% 27% 20% 37% 223 26% 38% 36% 30% 20% 28% 27%  26%  30% 23% 27% 28%
190 147 30 68 44 62 62 72 227 38 39 9 108 113 113 78 158 101 105 232 92 182 63 150 186
163% 11%  16% 143 10% 17%  13% 13%  13% 12%  12%  16% 123 129 18% 13% 16% 10% 123 14% 128 15% 11% 13% 13%
186 178 26 83 70 47 70 67 248 50 27 12 98 131 126 139 129 96 136 227 104 194 65 156 203
15% 13%  15% 17% 15% 13%  14% 12%  15%  15% 8% 21% 11% 14% 20% 23% 133% 10% 16% 14%  14%  16% 12% 14% 15%
1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Fielding Period: January 17 - 18, 2024
HCAPS (Filtered on Registered Voters)

Weighted To The U.S. General Adult Population
20 Jan 2024

Table 174
D14 Does anyone in your household own a gun?

Base: All Respondents

Gender Age Ethnicity Political Party  Political Ideology  Education Locale Income

Colle- Some

Cons- ge Gr- Colle- $75K Less

Hisp- Black Repub- Democ- Indep- Libe- Mode- erva- ad And ge Or Urb- Subu- Or  Than

Total Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ White anic /AA  Other lican rat  endent ral rate tive Higher Less an rban Rural More $75K

Unweighted Base 2346 1019 1327 253 404 486 357 358 488 1571 212 396 46 757 884 600 692 912 742 864 1482 722 1081 543 790 1492
Weighted Base 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399
Yes 986 509 477 81 199 206 118 175 208 681 115 127 34 432 282 246 209 337 440 318 669 246 447 293 479 497
39% 428 36%  45%  41%  45%  32%  36% 37%  40% 35%  38%  62% 47% 308 39% 343 35% 16% 37% 40%  33%  36% 53% 43% 36%

No 1558 712 846 99 282 254 253 317 352 1024 215 204 21 484 659 387 402 630 526 547 1010 510 791 257 641 902
61%  58% 64%  55% 59% 55% 68% 64% 63% 60%  65% 623  38% 53% 70% 61% 66% 65% 54% 63% 605  67%  64% 473 573 64%

Sigma 2544 1221 1323 180 482 460 371 492 560 1704 331 331 56 916 941 633 611 967 967 865 1679 756 1238 550 1119 1399

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%



